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RACE #NAME#RACENAME

ALPHABETICAL HORSE LISTING

8 5 15 5JUST MY MAMA AARDIEBYTHEHILL N 
11 2 8 7JUSTASIAM AS AARDIES PEAK N 

5 8 11 8KAMERAN HANOVER ADVANCE MAN 
7 8 3 1KNEEDEEP N CUSTARD ALEX TYE 
4 10 12 3KNICKKNACK HANOVER ALMOST KAREN 
7 10 12 4KNIGHT ANGEL ALTA BLUES A 
5 2 9 1LAFERRARIDMANCHE S ALWAYS A WAY 
4 3 3 2LINCOLN BOULEVARD ALWAYS BE CITY 

13 9 14 10LIONHEAD ALWAYSBPUFFING IR 
10 1 2 2LISA LANE AMERICA'S GUEST 

2 6 15 6LYDIA GO ANIMATION 
10 9 10 10LYONS LIBERTY ARTIST BEST 
12 10 3 3MARSHALL ZHUKOV BACARDI 
10 3 6 3MASSIVE MATTER BACKSTREET LAWYER 
11 1 14 2MASSTER BLUE BANK ON ME 
10 8 12 5MODIGLIANI S BARON CHANCEY 

4 6 9 6MONI MAN BELLA ARTISTE 
1 2 10 6MOTIVE HANOVER BELLA'S DREAM 
8 10 1 1MYSTIQUE GIRL BENNY J 
6 8 12 9NORTHERN SKYWAY BIG CHARLIE MORAN 
9 4 14 4NOVEL ÞBIG LIMO 

14 6 1 7OAHU BIG NUDGE 
7 4 5 1OUR CORELLI N BORN TO DANCE 
1 3 2 1PAIGE PERFECT BRIGHTEN YOUR LIFE 
7 5 7 2PALOMAR BROOKDALE SEB 

14 3 14 5PAPA JOE LOZITO BROTHER LOVE 
12 1 13 3PAPI'S DREAM BRUHA 
13 4 13 6PAPI'S OPINION BUILDMEUPBUTTERCUP 
13 5 5 6PARKLANE TERROR BULVILHIGHONMAGGIE 

9 10 11 6PARODY CALL OPTION 
6 2 1 5PINEBUSH SWEETLIFE CANDY BOMBER 

14 8 6 5PISCES RISING ÞCASINO MAGIC 
15 10 14 1POKER PLAY CATCH SOME SUN 

4 8 4 9POWERED BY MACH CATNAP 
6 10 4 5PRINCESS ARONA CERTIFY 

14 7 13 7RASPALIA N CHASING CRYSTALS 
8 2 6 6REMARKABLE DE VIE CLEAR FOR LANDING 

14 9 10 5ROCK JAGGER CLEVELAND ROYALTY 
7 7 8 6ROCK MY UNIVERSE COBAIN 

12 7 3 8ROCK ON LINE CUSTOM FIT 
1 10 3 9ROCK THE CAPTAIN N CUTTING HUMOR 
7 3 11 7ROCKET MAN HILL DANCING LEW 

10 4 5 5ROCKINWITHTHEBEST DANCNINMYSOCKS 
6 4 2 3ROMA AMOR DARK MIND 

15 2 1 6RONA MAE ÞDEFAMATION 
11 5 9 7ROYAL COMET DOUBLE DEALING 

4 1 4 7SCHNAPPS DREAM PILLAR 
10 7 5 4SEIZE CONTROL DROWNS THE WHISKEY 

1 4 4 4SHEZAFREAKLIKEME DULCIBELLA 
15 9 2 4SHUTUPANDDRIVE EA MUSHU 

9 8 1 9SKATEBOARD CHIC ENOLA 
13 2 8 3SKY BOX EPIC PARTY 

5 9 12 8SOEUR MARY FERDINAND A 
8 9 8 1SPENDING CRAZY FINITE 
3 6 15 7SPROUT FIZZING N 
5 10 2 10SUNBURNT FRAZIER HANOVER 
7 6 15 3SWEET SANDY FREDNECK 
7 9 13 1SWEETLOVEOFMINE FULL DISCLOSURE 
9 9 7 1SWIFTY LAZAR GILLYS DE VIE 

15 1 2 8TARGARYEN EMPRESS GIOVONA BY THE SEA 
12 6 6 9TARPON SPRINGS S GOOGOO EYES 

3 7 15 8THANEEYA HASHTAG MONEY 
13 8 3 5THAT DOG WILL HUNT HELEN BACK AGAIN 
11 4 3 10THE OPENER HERMOSO REY 

6 7 9 5TOM SWIFTY HEY DUDE 
8 4 4 2TWIN B EMPRESS HIGH SPEED SWAN 
2 5 3 4URBAN RENEWAL HOLD MY TIARA 
6 1 12 2VATU HANOVER HOOFBEATS DE VIE 
9 3 9 2VOSS BLUE CHIP HOWLINGATHEMOON DK 
2 7 11 10WHAT A MISSION I DREAM OF JEANIE 

10 2 1 8WIGGLING JENNA I'LL HUNT YOU DOWN Þ
8 8 2 9WON'T BACK DOWN INTERVIEW FRA A 

11 9 11 3YANK MY HALO INTL BLOCKADE 
15 4 5 7YER SO BAD JOB CRUNCH 

5 3 13 10YOULLFINDOUT JONAH 

10987654321
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 0  13 -13  0  15  34 -2 -19 -19 -41

 5  38 -8 -9 -5  0 -16 -12  4 -4

-45 -6  15  20  37  70  6 -63 -36 -23

 0  13  0  21  17  6 -21 -43  2  51

-4  89 -3  49  36 -25  3 -26 -29 -44

-2  17  56  7  17 -2  17 -41 -25 -71

ROI%ITM%SHOW%PLACE%WIN%STARTSUDRNAME

TOP 20 DRIVERS - LAST 12 MONTHS AT TRACK

BECKWITH, BRETT .319 868 19 16 12 47 -10

HERSCHBERGER, MARK .227 725 13 12 9 34 -14

AHLE, JOHNATHAN .168 711 9 8 10 27 -33

BOYD, BRAXTEN .258 475 13 17 10 40 -33

CHISHOLM, BRADLEY .158 467 8 8 10 26 -12

TRITTON, LAUREN .269 176 18 7 15 40 -29

RYDER, PATRICK .157 505 6 12 9 27 -47

KELLY, COLIN .286 160 16 13 16 45 +10

BONGIORNO, JOE .224 195 13 11 10 34 -59

MILLER, TYLER .161 360 7 11 9 27 -49

GINSBURG, VINCENT .188 311 8 11 14 33 +2

SHERIDAN, N. (YOGI) .193 202 10 9 13 32 -50

BORJAS, ANIBAL .129 229 7 7 6 20 -4

SYMINGTON, KYLE .192 141 10 13 6 29 -23

SILVA, MARK .260 75 15 15 8 38 +5

SLENDORN, JAMES .208 99 11 11 11 33 -34

BELTRAMI, TONY .233 102 10 18 10 38 -50

VERRUSO, ANTHONY .186 74 11 7 11 29 -13

BAKER, BRUCE .163 82 9 6 12 27 +88

SMITH, STEVE .121 122 4 8 11 23 -61

ROI%ITM%SHOW%PLACE%WIN%STARTSUTRNAME

TOP 20 TRAINERS - LAST 12 MONTHS AT TRACK

+914591125203.341DALEY, NOEL

-4437141112399.228BURKE, RON

-3042101419239.301ENGBLOM, PER

-3645121419214.308HEIGHT, CHRIS

+2345101025155.339BONGIORNO, JOE

-93312912212.210MAC KENZIE, BILL

-203712916158.250POSNER, MICHAEL

+54591917148.306SILVA, MARK

-2239121413153.248ALAGNA, TONY

-6641101912157.259TAKTER, NANCY

-232910712155.192SPICER, VERONICA

-4745131615123.282RYDER, CHRIS

+373713816112.248CZERMANN, JULIUS JR

-453491313128.232STRATTON, CORY

+1475142857.374ROBINSON, ENRICO

-6044181313119.262CANO, JUAN

-34421581979.284HARRIS, ANDREW

-2436101511131.227GINSBURG, VINCENT

-503791711125.234REID, MARIA

-124311141876.294KEIM, COTE

PLATINUM PAST PERFORMANCES LEGEND

Top Power Rated Horse in Race

4-Star Power Play

Superior Post Posistion Statistic

Horse Moving Up/Down in Class

Top 3 Ranked Horses

HORSENAME
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2026 PURSE $8,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 1st HALF DAILY 

DOUBLE (1-2) 20 CENT PICK 5 (1-2-3-4-5) 
(TAKEOUT 15%)

Fillies & Mares TrackMaster Rating 68 (N/W L4 69.2) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start Ineligible  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available1 POST - 6:00  CR 68

~~~79~~~~1~~ ~~8~~~138/1 Owner - Beauty Bridle Rac Stb Inc,South Amboy,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Larry N Auerbach,NJ

b m 7 So Surreal(NY®)[$2,500]-Can Am Girl(NJ)-Run The TableMYSTIQUE GIRL Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,000

Life   $32,650

2025
Off

     $720
   $8,720
   $2,944 JOE MARTIN gra-red-blk (St 58 W 3% P 0% S 7% UDR .053)  JOE MARTIN (*St 75 W 3% P 3% S 15% UTR .097)

59.4
60.0 67

60 2022 Fhld½ 5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~3
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

16Jan26 FMTM<68CD800030ftM14 274 156 3125 2155 65 55  10Martin, Joe L 2301 1573 17.256 6 6 ScarletMoon, Oahu, LadyElizbeth8¾º 8½ 11½99¼º6 4
09Jan26 FMTM<68CD800049ftM114 273 356 4126 1155 68 56  9Martin, Joe L -229 1563 93.197 7 8 Phelgon, GirlAlmighty, MissYouJoann7½ 7¾ 7¼6¾3¾º6 9
19Dec25 FMTM<68800033gdM11 284 58 128 4159 66 49  8Martin, Joe L 12313 201 14.026 6 5 CuttingHumor, SpeedWriter, MystiqueGirl8 8¾º 5¾67½º5 3
11Dec25 FMTM<68800031ftM11 29 158 2127 1157 65 57  10Martin, Joe L 4293 1573 7.352 4 5 Bulvilhighonmaggie, BlueJeanBaby, LovlyLdyMy2½ 2½ 2½3¼2¾º2 6
05Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM12 274 256 1126 4155 69 59  9Martin, Joe L 2294 157 47.075 6 7 SpagzOne, AmazingWish, GirlAlmighty3¾º 5º 6¼4¾5º6 5HR: 60.57

~~~56~~~~4~~ ~~9~~~1120/1 Owner - Shawn Lee Inman,Shamong,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b m 5 Dream Away(DE®)[$2,500]-Winbak Isabella(MD)-Western HanoverBELLA'S DREAM Â $20,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,340

Life  $111,174

2025
Off

     $240
   $5,850
  $17,824 TYLER MILLER blk-or-wh (St 360 W 7% P 11% S 9% UDR .161)  JOSHUA GALE (*St 21 W 0% P 0% S 14% UTR .047)

70.2
63.0 69

63 1562 DDÁ 3¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~11~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

2

23Jan26 FMTM<68CD800023ftM111 282 58 128 2158 67 45  8Miller, Tyler L 11314 2013 20.178 8 8 EaMushu, SkateboardChic, LovelyLadyMay10 8¾ 16119½ºº8 6
14Jan26 QUA46ftDDÁ4 281 456 3125 1156  7Green, Jason L291 158433 3 4 EmptyNest, RbRockinRuss, BellasDream7½ 14 12¾17205- - 3

06May25 FMNW4PMLT900074ftHar½14 292 458 4127 3156 68 55  8Green, Jason L 1313 200 22.442 2 3 SugaryCrunch, TalbotsTreasure, FoxValleyJans1½ 1½ 16¾8½3½5 7
29Apr25 FMNW4PMLT900075ftHar½1 273 157 2126 155 68 63  8Thompson, Jason L 3314 1584 93.183 3 3 SugaryCrunch, TalbotsTreasure, MaryPuffins3½ 3 19¼1738 8
22Apr25 FMNW4PMLT900075ftHar½13 282 59 4127 1156 69 60  8Poliseno, Cody L -330 1581 79.442 2 3 RockyDude, FootlooseRita, TalbotsTreasure1º 1 10½726 5HR: 53.42

~~195~~~35~~ ~37~~~2810/1 Owner - Tyler Gunderson,Belmar,NJ;Jenna Cornelison,Belmar,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-13)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

br m 13 Shark Gesture(PA®)[$6,000]-Our Inheritance(PA)-Falcon SeelsterBRIGHTEN YOUR LIFE Â $16,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,120

Life  $206,847

2025
Off

     $240
  $18,923
  $49,673 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 467 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  JENNA CORNELISON (*St 77 W 14% P 13% S 14% UTR .259)

66.0
65.0 69

65 153

1554

1

M1

CalX1

12

7
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~39~~~10~~ ~11~~~~3

2026

L5

23Jan26 FMTM<68CD800023ftM11 283 256 3124 156 69 62  10Chisholm, Bradle L 11311 158 24.976 6 8 Thaneeya, CuttingHumor, TargaryenEmpress7¾ 6¾ 9¾9¾111 7
31Dec25 5000CL400022ftMR½12 292 458 3129 3159 73 66 x 7Cushing, Ronald L 11301 2004 11.267 7 7 ThorAndDrJones, DesiresCaptain, TheLastSong9¼ 6¼ 6½6½4¾º2 5
19Dec25 FMTM<68800033gdM114 282 57 127 4156 72 64  10Chisholm, Bradle L 12303 158 26.673 3 4 ClocheOn, MissYouJoann, BrightenYourLife2¼ 2½ 5¾2¼2¼2 3
11Dec25 FMTM<68800031ftM112 281 57 3125 2155 67 65  10Chisholm, Bradle L 4293 156 2.653 4 5 CatchSomeSun, GirlAlmighty, BrightenYourLife2½ 4 3¼2¼4¼1 3
05Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM114 273 356 2125 4154 70 66  10Chisholm, Bradle L 2291 1553 26.467 8 9 SweetSandy, PullMeThrough, CostaDiva9 5¾º 3¾4¾5½ºº4 6HR: 65.36

~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~18/1 Owner - Don Niccum,Hightstown,NJ

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  Vincent J Costa Jr,FL

b m 4 Fear The Dragon(OH®)[$6,000]-Bella Marta(OH)-Art MajorDULCIBELLA  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,765

Life    $4,845

2025
Off

       $0
   $4,845
     $720 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 475 W 13% P 17% S 10% UDR .258)  DON NICCUM (*St 28 W 7% P 4% S 0% UTR .092)

62.8
62.0 63

62 158

1581

1

Nfld½

Nfld½

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

24Jan26 QUA18ftM16 281 56 3124 1153  7Boyd, Braxten314 157362 2 3 ThSandraDee, NorthernAttitude, PapisDream4 4½ 22126½5- - 7
10Jan26 QUA42ftM14 30 2100 1131 158  7Herschberger, Ma273 200166 6 6 ThSandraDee, PerfectSmileGb, Sweetloveofmine6½ 7½ 11¼9¼7¼º5- - 6
06Dec25 FM10000NW1580032ftNfld½10 28 158 1128 1159 58 22  2nd tier 9Merriman, Aaron 4364 2063 *0.896 6 6 RollWithMarie, Angelzlikeyou, LivBttng8½ 7º 37¼197¾ºº9 9
23Nov25 FM10000NW1580047ftNfld½2 274 457 3127 1158 58 62  9Merriman, Aaron 3303 1581 *1.211 1 1 Dulcibella, SeasidePearl, Angelzlikeyou1¼ 1½ 8¾641 1
16Nov25 FM10000NW1580041ftNfld½7 282 458 2128 3159 58 51  9Merriman, Aaron 4311 201 2.576 6 7 Angelzlikeyou, RollWithMarie, LiveBetting8 6¾ 6¾Ò87½º7 5HR: 62.15

~~109~~~~8~~ ~13~~~1412/1 Owner - Wesley J Miller,New Berlin,NY

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Durazzano Stable LLC,NY

b m 8 Life Up Front(NY®)-Feathery Fame(NY)-Apaches FamePINEBUSH SWEETLIFE  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,160

Life   $52,640

2025
Off

     $240
  $13,945
   $8,721 MICHAEL D MILLER aq-blk (*St 214 W 7% P 14% S 12% UDR .188)  HANNAH MILLER (*St 134 W 7% P 18% S 11% UTR .207)

63.0
65.0 68

65 155

1551

1

VDÂ

VDÂ

7

7
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~4
~~~22~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

16Jan26 FMTM<68CD800030ftM11 271 256 3126 2156 67 59  9Miller, Michael 2291 157 84.467 7 7 BabyDollJen, SpeedWriter, CuttingHumor9½ 8¼ 2¾4¾6½6 5
19Dec25 FMTM<68800033gdM11 284 58 128 4159 66  812SCRATCHED - JUDGES CuttingHumor, SpeedWriter, MystiqueGirl-
11Dec25 FMTM<68800031ftM11 29 158 2127 1157 65 57  10Miller, Michael 4294 1574 13.174 6 6 Bulvilhighonmaggie, BlueJeanBaby, LovlyLdyMy3¾ 4 2¾43¼3 7
01Dec25 FM5000CLOP440028ftMR½4 283 458 1128 2158 71  73SCRATCHED - JUDGES WeTheFemale, VelMissTaylor, AllYouCanEat-
14Nov25 FMNW1251CD400040ftVDÂ11 281 258 128 3157 70 60  7Miller, Michael 6294 1581 22.554 4 4 RedRiverJane, ArriveInStyle, RedDirtFlash4¼ 4¼ 2¾32º2 5HR: 63.02

~~~86~~~12~~ ~19~~~142/1 Owner - James B Slendorn,Howell,NJ;Christopher J Height,Brielle,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+34)

Breeder -  Hugh Lake Lacey & Susan G Lacey,MO

b m 6 Time To Roll(IL®)-Leah Mae(IL)-SportsmasterRONA MAE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,740

Life  $189,340

2025
Off

   $1,245
  $27,218
  $12,288 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 868 W 19% P 16% S 12% UDR .319)  CHRIS HEIGHT (St 214 W 19% P 14% S 12% UTR .308)

72.4
69.0 73

71 152

1524

4

M1

M1

5

5¹ ~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~23~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

1 11

23Jan26 FMTM<68CD800023ftM11 283 256 3124 156 69 69  10Cutting, Jacob L 11304 157 *2.059 9 6 Thaneeya, CuttingHumor, TargaryenEmpress11 9º 4¾5¾7¾º9 4
16Jan26 FMTM<71850030ftM113 273 356 2125 154 73 71  10Cutting, Jacob L 2274 1542 32.578 8 7 AlwaysBeCity, Defamation, WontBackDown8¾ 5 2½55¾4 4
02Jan26 FMTM<71850026ftM15 281 256 126 3154 78 72  10Beckwith, Brett L29 1553 9.765 5 6 CatchSomeSun, DreamPillar, SweetSandy3 2¼ 4¾53¼1 6
19Dec25 FMTM<68800033gdM114 282 57 127 4156 72 64  10Beckwith, Brett L 1230 158 *2.487 7 8 ClocheOn, MissYouJoann, BrightenYourLife7½ 7¼ 6½3¾4¾4 6
11Dec25 FMTM<71850031ftM15 28 456 126 2155 73 59  10Beckwith, Brett L 4311 1572 4.484 2 2 DearAbbey, DreamPillar, LeBecFin2½ 1º 9¾5¾1¼º3 10HR: 69.09

~~~13~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~24/1 Owner - Aaron J Lambert,Wrightstown,NJ;Carlye Yanstick,Farmingdale,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-2)

Breeder -  Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

b f 3 Perfect Sting(NJ®)[$10,000]-St Kitts(MD)-SomebeachsomewhereOAHU® $7,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,840

Life    $9,120

2025
Off

   $2,160
   $6,960

       $0 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 160 W 16% P 13% S 16% UDR .286)  AARON LAMBERT (*St 234 W 14% P 13% S 13% UTR .256)

60.7
63.0 65

64 201

2011

1

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

2Q

2Q
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~10~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

23Jan26 FMTM<68CD800023ftM11 283 256 3124 156 69 68  10Kelly, Colin 11322 157 3.813 1 1 Thaneeya, CuttingHumor, TargaryenEmpress3¼ 1¼ 522½8 5
16Jan26 FMTM<68CD800030ftM14 274 156 3125 2155 65 63  10Siegelman, Austi 2304 1562 1.411 1 1 ScarletMoon, Oahu, LadyElizbeth1½ 1¼ 4¾11¼10 2
09Jan26 FMTM<68CD800049ftM114 273 356 4126 1155 68 61  9Siegelman, Austi -228 1554 41.078 9 9 Phelgon, GirlAlmighty, MissYouJoann9 9 2¾3¾5ºº7 5
24Dec25 FMNW1PM1050048ftPhlÁ12 283 59 1127 2155 65 64  6Warren, Ridge 8291 1573 73.356 6 6 TurnUpTheMusic, Youllfindout, JustMyWorld7½ 5¾ 11¼7½5¾6 4
12Dec25 FMNW1PM1050035ftPhlÁ11 274 457 1126 156 58 63  7Pelling, Jack 6301 1572 14.646 6 4 Youllfindout, VelMrsQuick, JustMyWorld9½ 8½ 6¾65½3 4HR: 64.30

~~160~~~21~~ ~18~~~2020/1 Owner - Janet M Burris,West Deptford,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-19)

Breeder -  John H Fitzgerald,OH

br m 9 Mr Wiggles(OH®)[$4,000]-Bubbums(OH)-Jenna's Beach BoyWIGGLING JENNA  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,520

Life  $124,842

2025
Off

     $800
  $10,840
  $12,807 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 711 W 9% P 8% S 10% UDR .168)  LEWIS NUNES (St 144 W 8% P 10% S 7% UTR .159)

61.2
55.0 66

56 153

1563

2

RcRÁ

ScDÁ

8

4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~5
~~~18~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

14

23Jan26 FMTM<68CD800023ftM111 282 58 128 2158 67 46  8Carter, William 11321 2011 47.653 3 4 EaMushu, SkateboardChic, LovelyLadyMay2¾ 2½ 14¼105½3 4
16Jan26 FMTM<68CD800030ftM14 274 156 3125 2155 65 53  10Carter, William 231 158 51.733 3 3 ScarletMoon, Oahu, LadyElizbeth3½ 3¼ 13¼76¾1 6
11Dec25 FMTM<68800031ftM11 29 158 2127 1157 65 52  10Borjas, Anibal 4294 1584 37.31010 10 10 Bulvilhighonmaggie, BlueJeanBaby, LovlyLdyMy14 9¼ 8¼8¾810 10
28Nov25 FMTM<68800038ftM19 282 157 127 3157 65 47  10Borjas, Anibal 9323 2004 52.7102 4 6 BlueJeanBaby, BrightenYourLife, MystiqueGirl1¾ 2½ 168½6¼3 10
14Nov25 FMTM<68800045ftM15 274 157 2127 156 66 52  9Symington, Kyle 0284 158 60.398 8 9 EaMushu, Bulvillkidunotedna, MissYouJoann10 9 9¾7¾8¾8 9HR: 53.10

~~380~~~39~~ ~67~~~576/1 Owner - Gina Frazzitta,Lake Hopatcong,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-19)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b m 14 Quik Pulse Mindale(PA®)[$4,500]-See You Hanover(PA)-Cam's Card SharkSKATEBOARD CHIC Â $3,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,615

Life  $501,920

2025
Off

   $1,840
   $7,769
  $72,379 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 725 W 13% P 12% S 9% UDR .227)  DAVID WISKOW (*St 240 W 5% P 15% S 12% UTR .173)

66.8
66.0 68

66 151

1584

1

MR½

DDÁ

13

9¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~26~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~0
~~~47~~~~3~~ ~14~~~~8

2026

L5

3

23Jan26 FMTM<68CD800023ftM111 282 58 128 2158 67 57  8Boyd, Braxten L 11304 159 *1.022 2 2 EaMushu, SkateboardChic, LovelyLadyMay1½ 1¼ 321¼6 2
12Jan26 NW300PSL5440034ftMR½7 294 4100 2130 4159 72 63  8Taggart, Jim Jr L 11301 2012 45.366 6 6 LuckyLilLady, Fiftyshadesofcray, LadyChrislyn7½ 6º 884½º6 7
31Dec25 NW300PSL5400022ftMR½4 281 59 2129 3200 70 66  8Dibenedetto, Kyl L 11311 2004 6.652 2 4 AmericanRock, SkateboardChic, CartersCaper1¼ 1½ 1½21½4 2
22Dec25 NW200PSL5370032ftMR½1 28 358 4128 4158 68 68  8Merton, Michael L 3294 1584 6.423 3 3 SkateboardChic, NineOnTheHop, CowgirlLilly2½ 2½ 4¼¼1½º5 1
15Dec25 NW200PSL5370020ftMR½2 29 100 130 2200 65 62  8Merton, Michael L 5302 2002 1.611 1 1 Outlawburntpopcorn, SkatebordChc, VlWhtADrm1¼ 1¼ nk1½¾4 2HR: 65.52

~~123~~~11~~ ~13~~~135/1 Owner - Leo T Iordan,Millstone Twp,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-41)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b m 7 Heston Blue Chip(NY®)[$5,000]-Latin Liftoff(MD)-Shotgun ScottCUTTING HUMOR Â $15,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,735

Life   $68,834

2025
Off

   $2,655
  $11,620
  $19,664 KYLE SYMINGTON (St 141 W 10% P 13% S 6% UDR .192)  LEO IORDAN (*St 27 W 4% P 4% S 15% UTR .112)

62.1
62.0 67

63 158

1594

1

M1

Fhld½

6

4
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~27~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~3
~~~22~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

23Jan26 FMTM<68CD800023ftM11 283 256 3124 156 69 69  10Beckwith, Brett L 11314 1564 7.831 2 2 Thaneeya, CuttingHumor, TargaryenEmpress2 1¼ 3¾2¼2½7 2
16Jan26 FMTM<68CD800030ftM11 271 256 3126 2156 67 59  9Beckwith, Brett L 2301 1564 2.012 1 1 BabyDollJen, SpeedWriter, CuttingHumor1º 1½ 2½2¼5 3
09Jan26 FMTM<71850049ftM11 273 356 1125 153 73 68  10Herschberger, Ma L -2281 1541 62.956 6 5 Catnap, Sprout, SweetSandy6½ 6º 6½4¼3¾4 7
19Dec25 FMTM<68800033gdM11 284 58 128 4159 66 55  8Beckwith, Brett L 12314 1594 5.211 1 1 CuttingHumor, SpeedWriter, MystiqueGirl1½ 1½ 5½63¾6 1
11Dec25 FMTM<68800031ftM11 29 158 2127 1157 65 57  10Beckwith, Brett L 430 1573 4.541 3 4 Bulvilhighonmaggie, BlueJeanBaby, LovlyLdyMy2½ 1¼ 2¼2¼1¼1 5HR: 63.77

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

BRIGHTEN YOUR LIFE - 18%
RONA MAE - 69

SKATEBOARD CHIC
DULCIBELLA

DULCIBELLA, RONA MAE, SKATEBOARD CH
RONA MAE - $2,202
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2026 PURSE $9,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 2nd HALF DAILY 

DOUBLE 10 CENT SUPERFECTA PICK 3 (2-3-4)
Fillies & Mares N/W $2,500 (NJSO or N/W L2 $3,100) in Last 5 Starts AE: TM Rating 77.5 (N/W L2 79.55/2L6 80) or 
Less ATOD (Winner This Class or Higher in Last Start Ineligible - Class Cap N/W $6,000) Animation - First Lasix  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available2 POST - 6:25  CR 80

~~~59~~~~7~~ ~~8~~~104/1 Owner - Julie R Nash,Lexington,KY

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Fair Winds Farm Inc,NJ

b m 6 Always B Miki(PA®)[$12,500]-Miss Jones(NJ)-Bettor's DelightPAIGE PERFECT $70,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,220

Life   $79,620

2025
Off

     $285
  $18,980
   $6,530 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 122 W 4% P 8% S 11% UDR .121)  KAREN WILLIAMS (*St 6 W 0% P 33% S 0% UTR .183)

74.2
84.0 83

85 152

152 M1

M1

5

5¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~16~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

3

09Jan26 FMNW2500CD950049ftM113 281 456 4124 3152 80 66  10Chisholm, Bradle -2282 1544 2.3102 2 9 SevenItIs, WontBackDown, RomaAmor1¼º 1¼º 11107¾º9 8
19Dec25 FMNW5000CD1050033gdM113 283 157 3126 4154 81 78  9Chisholm, Bradle 12282 1551 2.642 2 3 BloodMoonA, ManhattanProject, GoingAway1¼ 1¼ 2¼1¾1¼3 5
12Dec25 FMNW5000CD1050030ftM13 271 355 124 152 81 83  10Symington, Kyle 4272 1523 *2.698 8 8 RemyBrownN, TennisQueen, BloodMoonA8½ 5¾º 35½6¼ºº6 5
05Dec25 FMNW5000CD1050030ftM111 272 56 124 3151 82 82  10Symington, Kyle 228 1522 18.034 1 2 AbsolutePower, GoingAway, TennisQueen3¾º nsº 4½5¼2¼º9 4
29Nov25 QUA40ftM14 282 456 3124 152  8Chisholm, Bradle271 152122 2 2 SilkCloudA, PaigePerfect, LuisaHanover1½ 1¼ ¾22½5- - 2HR: 82.77

~~~71~~~11~~ ~11~~~~88/1 Owner - C J Ryder,NJ;P J Ryder,NJ;N M Tarnawa,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Tara Hills Stud LTD,ON, CA;Glenn E Bechtel,PE, CA

b m 6 Lazarus N(NJ®)[$10,000]-Special Kay Deo(ON)-American IdealLISA LANE® Â $21,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,860

Life  $284,423

2025
Off

     $945
  $13,172
  $17,475 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 505 W 6% P 12% S 9% UDR .157)  CHRIS RYDER (St 123 W 15% P 16% S 13% UTR .282)

82.7
79.0 81

80 151

1532

1

PhlÁ

M1

5

4¹ ~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~15~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

1 9

23Jan26 FMNW5000CD1050023ftM13 281 56 4123 153 82 75  9Ryder, Patrick L 1129 1553 58.089 9 9 TwinBSunkissed, PussycatDollGb, OddsOnSarSr10 11 13¼8¼14º9 6
16Jan26 FMNW5000CD1050030ftM16 264 255 2124 2152 81 79  10Ryder, Patrick L 228 153 7.643 3 4 Chanceoflightning, OddsOnSaraSar, CvrThCrwn1 2½ 2¾2¾32 5
09Jan26 FMNW5000CD1050049ftM17 271 55 2123 1151 82 79  10Ryder, Patrick L -2272 152 17.768 8 8 MissDottieMae, ThRizzo, ManhattanProject5½ 5¼ 4¼4i5¾5 6
19Dec25 MNW5000L4750053syPhlÁ8 281 158 3126 1157 81 79  7Ryder, Patrick L 24304 1573 2.531 2 3 ShakeMeLoose, FeelingSweet, LuluRocks1½ 1¾ 2¼11¼5 4
12Dec25 FMNW5000CD1050030ftM13 271 355 124 152 81 79  10Ryder, Patrick L 4281 1531 6.284 5 7 RemyBrownN, TennisQueen, BloodMoonA2½ 3½ 6½5½5¼1 10HR: 80.05

~~~96~~~12~~ ~~8~~~178/1 Owner - Michael D Posner,Jackson,NJ;Red Sky Stable,Farmingdale,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-13)

Breeder -  Michael D Posner,NJ

b m 6 Lazarus N(NJ®)[$10,000]-Full Explosion(NJ)-NeutralizeROMA AMOR®  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,666

Life   $91,025

2025
Off

   $1,995
  $25,823
  $20,585 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 711 W 9% P 8% S 10% UDR .168)  MICHAEL POSNER (St 158 W 16% P 9% S 12% UTR .250)

71.4
80.0 79

82 151

153

4

M1

M1

5

4
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~32~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~5
~~~13~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~5

2026

L5

23Jan26 FMNW2500CD950023ftM114 282 156 3125 156 79 68  10Ahle, Johnathan 1130 1564 6.888 8 8 Loot, TwinBEmpress, IDreamOfJeanie7½ 7¾º 4½55¾º6 6
09Jan26 FMNW2500CD950049ftM113 281 456 4124 3152 80 76  10Siegelman, Austi -2274 1523 *1.711 1 1 SevenItIs, WontBackDown, RomaAmor1¼ 1¼ ½½1¼3 3
02Jan26 FMNW2500CD950026ftM11 271 255 2124 3153 86 84  9Siegelman, Austi283 154 10.768 8 8 OddsOnSaraSara, GracefulGala, RomaAmor9 9 1¾3½4¾6 3
19Dec25 FMNW5000CD1050033gdM113 283 157 3126 4154 81 74  9Borjas, Anibal 12282 1561 66.188 8 8 BloodMoonA, ManhattanProject, GoingAway8 7¾ 776¼º8 8
05Dec25 FMTM<77.5950030ftM15 27 155 2123 152 79 80  8Kennedy, James 229 1524 26.256 6 5 TrickyWicky, MsFrancesAssisi, JillianJiggs7¾ 3¾ 3¾3¼23 5HR: 81.57

~~~50~~~~6~~ ~~8~~~~99/2 Owner - Brianne E Sinclair,Sayre,PA;Richard Villeneuve,Val Caron,ON

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  Brianne E Sinclair,PA;Richard Villeneuve,ON, CA

b m 5 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$20,000]-Shutthefrontdoor(PA)-Well SaidSHUTUPANDDRIVE  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,350

Life   $89,703

2025
Off

     $735
  $19,425
   $7,340 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 195 W 13% P 11% S 10% UDR .224)  ROB HARMON (St 117 W 7% P 7% S 14% UTR .156)

72.7
77.0 78

78 153

1532

2

TgDnÁ

TgDnÁ

4

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~15~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~4
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

23Jan26 FMNW5000CD1050023ftM13 281 56 4123 153 82 76  9Symington, Kyle 11294 1551 86.657 7 6 TwinBSunkissed, PussycatDollGb, OddsOnSarSr7¼ 8º 11¼6¾87 4
17Jan26 QUA36gdM14 311 2101 4129 1157  4Marohn, Jim Jr27 157333 3 3 ZumaBeach, Shutupanddrive, PussycatDollGb2½ 2¾ 2½2½3¾3- - 2
23Aug25 FMNW6001-41000081ftTgDnÁ5 27 455 4123 1153 78 76  8Merton, Thomas 1291 1534 12.846 6 7 AintShePretty, PoweredByMach, FlowerShops3¼ 3¼ 2¾43¾3 4
16Aug25 15C/MN4501950090ftTgDnÁ8 264 56 3123 4152 78 75  7Merton, Thomas 1293 154 12.167 7 7 DizzyLizzy, AintShePretty, SelinasChoice7½ 6½ 6¼6¾3¾º7 5
08Aug25 FMNW6001-41000082ftTgDnÁ5 271 455 3123 3152 81 80  8Merton, Thomas 0283 1524 41.556 6 6 DressedToKill, RacyRoxyA, Shutupanddrive5¼ 6½ 1½2¼3½3 3HR: 77.06

~~129~~~20~~ ~18~~~1412/1 Owner - Judy A Magie,Chesterfield,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Judy A Magie,NJ

b m 7 Aracache Hanover(IN®)-Smoke Pan Mirrors(NJ)-No Pan IntendedHOLD MY TIARA Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,375

Life  $110,800

2025
Off

   $1,200
  $41,808
  $17,050 KYLE SYMINGTON (St 141 W 10% P 13% S 6% UDR .192) BRIAN MAGIE JR (St 127 W 10% P 21% S 9% UTR .247)

71.6
76.0 78

78 153

153 M1

M1

6

6
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~29~~~~6~~ ~~6~~~~2
~~~18~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

23Jan26 FMNW2500CD950023ftM114 282 156 3125 156 79 68  10Symington, Kyle L 1130 157 29.099 9 9 Loot, TwinBEmpress, IDreamOfJeanie9 9º 4¾6¼7¼º7 7
16Jan26 FMNW5000CD1050030ftM16 264 255 2124 2152 81 78  10Symington, Kyle L 2274 1532 77.399 9 7 Chanceoflightning, OddsOnSaraSar, CvrThCrwn9 7¼º 4¾7¼5¾º9 9
09Jan26 FMNW5000CD1050049ftM17 271 55 2123 1151 82 77  10Symington, Kyle L -228 1523 87.099 9 9 MissDottieMae, ThRizzo, ManhattanProject7 6¾º 6¾6¾6½º7 7
02Jan26 FMNW2500CD950026ftM11 271 255 2124 3153 86 81  9Symington, Kyle L291 1542 11.877 7 7 OddsOnSaraSara, GracefulGala, RomaAmor7¾ 7¾º 4¼3¾3¾º5 7
12Dec25 FMTM<74.5900030ftM19 273 56 3124 2154 77 74  10Symington, Kyle L 429 1542 *1.245 5 6 HoldMyTiara, SoDiva, OddsOnSaraSara3½ 2½º ns2¼4¼ºº1 1HR: 78.52

~~~46~~~~7~~ ~~8~~~115/2 Owner - Evans Nation,NY;Engblom Fm LLC,NJ;Hickory Hollow Stbs,IN

6
Yellow

PP6 (+34)

Breeder -  Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

b m 5 Always B Miki(PA®)-Hollyrocker(PA)-Rocknroll HanoverANIMATION Â $22,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,260

Life   $92,265

2025
Off

   $1,120
  $35,730
   $3,100 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 868 W 19% P 16% S 12% UDR .319)  PER ENGBLOM (St 239 W 19% P 14% S 10% UTR .301)

75.1
78.0 79

79 153

1531

1

DTNÁ

DTNÁ

4

4¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~6
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

2

* 1ST TIME LASIX *

3

20Jan26 FM20000CLM1400017ftYR½9 29 159 2128 4157 79 73  8Bartlett, Jason 12293 1583 2.243 3 4 Yuengling, PinkRuby, RacinForRoyalty3 3 4¼332 4
16Dec25 FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½2 273 57 4125 4155 79 76  8Bartlett, Jason 10294 1573 *1.976 6 7 Nuttinbuthebest, Emdoubleakay, DwsDarlene9¾ 9 9¼5¼106 7
05Dec25 FMTM<77.5950030ftM15 27 155 2123 152 79 79  8Bongiorno, Joe 2293 153 *1.141 1 1 TrickyWicky, MsFrancesAssisi, JillianJiggs½º 1 5¼1¾ns6 7
28Nov25 FMTM<77.5950038ftM18 273 156 124 4152 79 84  10Bongiorno, Joe 9291 1532 3.931 2 3 NiteTimeDeal, TennisQueen, Animation1¼ 1¾ 3¼1½1¼7 3
04Nov25 KYSS4YOM5000061ftCBRNÁ7 263 454 122 1150 85 77  6Miller, Andy -12282 1513136.965 5 5 BathBomb, PeaceTalks, AccessGranted6½ 7¾ 76½6¼3 4HR: 79.59

~~~54~~~13~~ ~~8~~~~75/1 Owner - Newton M Sheridan,Manchester,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-2)

Breeder -  Leonard W Gamble,ON, CA

b m 5 Big Jim(ON®)[$4,000]-Outofthefryingpan(ON)-No Pan IntendedI DREAM OF JEANIE  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,056

Life   $65,710

2025
Off

   $1,496
  $42,793
   $9,643 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 160 W 16% P 13% S 16% UDR .286)  N. (YOGI) SHERIDAN (*St 79 W 10% P 11% S 18% UTR .221)

70.7
76.0 75

77 153

1531

1

M1

M1

4

4
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~31~~~11~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

23Jan26 FMNW2500CD950023ftM114 282 156 3125 156 79 71  10Tritton, Lauren 11303 1562 11.142 2 3 Loot, TwinBEmpress, IDreamOfJeanie¼ºº 1¼ 2½1¾1¼9 3
09Jan26 FMTM<77.5950049ftM18 263 454 4123 152 80 77  10Sheridan, N. -2273 1523 25.488 8 9 PitBossHanover, IllustriousardenN, CindysFaith7¼ 5 32½6½8 5
02Jan26 FMNW2500CD950026ftM11 271 255 2124 3153 86 81  9Tritton, Lauren30 1542 4.121 1 2 OddsOnSaraSara, GracefulGala, RomaAmor¾º 1¼ 41hd8 5
19Dec25 FMTM<71850033gdM110 283 356 3125 1155 72 79  10Beckwith, Brett 12293 1551 *2.011 1 1 IDreamOfJeanie, DreamPillar, SweetSandy1º 1¾ 5¾2½1¼9 1
12Dec25 FMNW5000L51300030ftYR½2 282 358 3126 2156 79 74  7Gingras, Yannick 730 1573 4.141 2 3 McAngel, OverIce, HuntsFlower1º 2 665½6 5HR: 78.23

~~116~~~~9~~ ~~6~~~1920/1 Owner - Tony Mancini Mr,Jackson,NJ;Ivan S Llopez,Farmingdale,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-19)

Breeder -  Megan Rogers Racing Stables Inc,IL

b m 7 Well Said(OH®)[$5,000]-Rocknroll Meg(PA)-Rocknroll HanoverTARGARYEN EMPRESS Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,160

Life  $103,419

2025
Off

   $1,680
  $31,340
   $6,561 IVAN LLOPEZ c red-wh-blk (*St 60 W 5% P 5% S 13% UDR .121)  IVAN LLOPEZ (St 121 W 9% P 7% S 10% UTR .162)

65.4
67.0 70

69 152

1524

4

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

6

6
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~36~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~11~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

Ü

23Jan26 FMTM<68CD800023ftM11 283 256 3124 156 69 69  10Llopez, Ivan IV L 11312 1564 6.627 7 3 Thaneeya, CuttingHumor, TargaryenEmpress9 7½º 3¾24º3 3
16Jan26 FMTM<68CD800030ftM114 272 57 4126 4155 68 62  10Llopez, Ivan IV L 2284 1561 2.934 4 4 GirlAlmighty, MissYouJoann, TargaryenEmprss3 4¼ 23¼3¼º2 3
09Jan26 FMTM<68CD800049ftM114 273 356 4126 1155 68 60  9Llopez, Ivan IV L -2282 1554 5.186 6 7 Phelgon, GirlAlmighty, MissYouJoann6¼ 6¼ 3½4¼34 6
19Dec25 FMTM<68800033gdM114 282 57 127 4156 72 64  10Llopez, Ivan IV L 12304 158 3.832 2 2 ClocheOn, MissYouJoann, BrightenYourLife1 1¼ 6¼11¼5 5
12Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM110 274 257 1127 4156 72 60  10Llopez, Ivan IV L 4293 1572 2.445 5 4 AlmostKaren, MissYouJoann, PullMeThrough3 3½º 2¾2½2¾ºº4 5HR: 69.47

~~~69~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~715/1 Owner - Jennifer F Oglesby,Warren,OH

9
Purple

PP9 (-19)

Breeder -  William M Wiggins,PA

b m 7 A Rocknroll Dance(PA®)[$5,000]-Ooh Bad Shark(PA)-Cam's Card SharkWON'T BACK DOWN  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,805

Life   $53,172

2025
Off

   $2,760
   $4,980
   $4,710 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 475 W 13% P 17% S 10% UDR .258)  LEWIS NUNES (St 144 W 8% P 10% S 7% UTR .159)

69.9
71.0 74

72 154 PhlÁ 5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~19~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~3
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

16Jan26 FMTM<71850030ftM113 273 356 2125 154 73 72  10Ryder, Patrick 229 1542 2.712 1 1 AlwaysBeCity, Defamation, WontBackDownns ¾º 2¼1½8 3
09Jan26 FMNW2500CD950049ftM113 281 456 4124 3152 80 76  10Ryder, Patrick -227 1523 90.346 6 4 SevenItIs, WontBackDown, RomaAmor5¾ 3¾ hd2¾3¾4 2
19Dec25 FM10000CLH800053syPhlÁ4 271 158 4126 156 73 70  8Beyer, Troy 10293 1572 31.264 4 6 BamaBreeze, WayTooSweet, DreamShot5½ 4¾ 6¾5½51 6
12Dec25 MNW2500L4650035ftPhlÁ12 274 57 3124 1154 77 71  7Carter, William 6301 1553 66.2i66 6 6 VendettaBlueChip, ShakeMeLoos, WdnsdyBlchp9½ 6 743¾5 5
05Dec25 MNW1250L4600030ftPhlÁ15 28 257 3126 157 72 66  8Carter, William 10293 1572 23.926 6 4 VendettaBlueChip, WeMeetAgain, WontBackDwn8½ 7 2½36ºº2 3HR: 72.51

~~103~~~15~~ ~14~~~1312/1 Owner - William E Emmons,Farmingdale,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-41)

Breeder -  Vieux Carre Farms LLC,PA

br m 6 Sunshine Beach(ON®)[$5,000]-Amber Blue Chip(PA)-Bettor's DelightSUNBURNT Â $7,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,859

Life  $184,102

2025
Off

   $2,933
  $37,497
  $51,918 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 725 W 13% P 12% S 9% UDR .227)  CHRIS HEIGHT (St 214 W 19% P 14% S 12% UTR .308)

73.6
74.0 78

77 152

1542

1

YR½

WbsbÂ

5

3
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~40~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~15~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~0

2026

L5

23Jan26 FMNW2500CD950023ftM114 282 156 3125 156 79 65  10Cutting, Jacob L 1130 1573 31.41010 10 10 Loot, TwinBEmpress, IDreamOfJeanie10 11 8¼7¾9¾10 10
09Jan26 FMTM<77.5950049ftM18 263 454 4123 152 80 73  10Herschberger, Ma L -2292 1531 *1.114 1 1 PitBossHanover, IllustriousardenN, CindysFaith2¾º nsº 6½ns13 9
02Jan26 FMTM<74.5900026ftM13 28 57 126 154 82 83  10Cutting, Jacob L28 154 *1.912 1 1 IllustriousardenN, Sunburnt, NotThatHillaryns 1¼ ns21¼1 2
19Dec25 FMTM<74.5900033gdM14 282 158 3125 1154 76 75  8Cutting, Jacob L 12282 1554 4.026 6 3 OddsOnSaraSara, Sunburnt, TheFutureIsHere5 3¾º 7¾98¾º5 2
05Dec25 FMTM<74.5900030ftM19 272 155 1124 4152 76 76  10Ahle, Johnathan L 2281 1534 17.679 9 9 Loot, HoldMyTiara, TwinBEmpress11 9 4¾6¼7½º10 5HR: 77.49

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

I DREAM OF JEANIE - 24%
SHUTUPANDDRIVE - 76

I DREAM OF JEANIE
PAIGE PERFECT

None
LISA LANE - $4,006
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2026 PURSE $11,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PK 8 (3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10)
MADC 1 ***PICK 8 SEEDED POOL: $50,000*** ***$1 MINIMUM WAGER - TAKEOUT 15%*** No coupled entries per 
NJRC  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available3 POST - 6:50  CR 80

~~182~~~45~~ ~29~~~264/1 Owner - Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Surdale Farms LTD,BC, CA

b g 10 Custard The Dragon(AB®)[$1,250]-Art Amour(BC)-ArtsplaceKNEEDEEP N CUSTARD Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,750

Life  $468,498

2025
Off

       $0
  $45,375
  $54,992 N. (YOGI) SHERIDAN k grn-wh-b go (St 202 W 10% P 9% S 13% UDR .193)  ENRICO ROBINSON (St 57 W 28% P 14% S 5% UTR .374)

78.4
78.0 81

79 149

1522

3

VDÂ

HoPÂ

9

5¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~35~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~6
~~~34~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~6

2026

L5

1

24Jan26 QUA18ftM13 293 259 1129 1157  6Ahle, Johnathan L28 158155 5 5 WhiteLotus, ExpeditedService, OrderOneToGo5 5½ 4¾5½52- - 5
16Nov25 7500CLM750044ftStga½8 28 57 1126 1156 77 69  7Beckwith, Brett L 9313 1584 3.845 5 5 VelScottyBoy, MonacoHanover, Thisishowwedoit4 5¼ 137½5¼7 6
09Nov25 12500CLM1150042syStga½5 272 357 4126 2155 79 70  7Athearn, Matthew L 3301 1572 2.262 2 4 Loulouameri, JimbleKimble, Sylvester¾ 1¾ 9¾6½21 6
02Nov25 12500CLM1150049ftStga½5 281 358 3126 155 80 80  8Byron, Aaron L 4284 1553 10.722 2 3 SwissCotton, KneedeepNCustard, HankTheHunk1¾ 1½ 2¾1¾1½3 2
21Oct25 QUA50ftStga½2 284 159 1129 200  6Beckwith, Mark L304 20011 1 1 MrPerfectN, KneedeepNCustard, ArsenalsLdybg2¾ 2¾ ½1¾2½5- - 2HR: 78.02

~~175~~~10~~ ~22~~~296/1 Owner - Joseph Loprete,Clark,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Lynne D Bowen & Ronald K Jones,ON, CA

b h 8 Sportswriter(ON®)[$6,500]-Trama Unit(ON)-Mach ThreeLINCOLN BOULEVARD Â $8,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,020

Life  $175,364

2025
Off

   $6,095
  $30,371
  $19,454 JOSEPH LEE n blu-wh-o go (St 60 W 7% P 12% S 13% UDR .180) JULIUS CZERMANN JR (St 112 W 16% P 8% S 13% UTR .248)

76.1
75.0 78

76 152
152
153

2
2

M1
M1
M1

7
8
8¹ ~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~32~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~24~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

2

23Jan26 MADC 11150023ftM12 28 355 3124 4155 78 73  10Lee, Joseph L 11301 156 30.189 8 7 RockOnLine, MadelinesBlkJack, LincolnBoulvrd7½º 6 ¾45¾ºº8 3
16Jan26 MADC 11150030ftM17 274 256 126 2153 78 67  10Lee, Joseph L 2274 1552 9.187 8 9 MuscleFactoryA, TheOpener, ThatDogWillHunt6 6½ 9¾107¾5 8
09Jan26 MADC 11150049ftM13 263 54 4122 2152 78 77  10Lee, Joseph L -229 1522 51.255 5 4 LincolnBoulevard, MarshallZhukov, WarraweYnk3¾ 3¾ ½1¼2¾2 1
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM15 283 258 1127 3157 77 62  10Lee, Joseph L 1230 1582 4.957 6 6 MasterMiki, TheOpener, SeizeControl8 3¾º 45¼5¾º5 5
12Dec25 10000CL NW700035ftPhlÁ4 271 456 1125 2153 78 72  8Allard, Simon L 6291 1553 10.557 7 6 Idiosyncratic, SocialDrinker, MickieMantle10 10 1176½º6 5HR: 77.04

~~~97~~~23~~ ~17~~~118/1 Owner - Neil A Glasser,Manalapan,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-13)

Breeder -  Frederick J Macdonald,PE, CA

b g 6 Shadow Play(ON®)[$4,500]-Saffron Seelster(PE)-CamluckMARSHALL ZHUKOV  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,060

Life  $157,793

2025
Off

   $3,335
  $38,515
  $15,756 NEIL GLASSER blu-wh-go (*St 44 W 2% P 9% S 14% UDR .117)  MIKE WATSON (St 80 W 9% P 9% S 21% UTR .210)

72.7
77.0 79

77 151

1532 HoPÂ

WbsbÂ

5

3
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~34~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~6
~~~14~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

23Jan26 MADC 11150023ftM12 28 355 3124 4155 78 72  10Glasser, Neil 11312 1561 3.322 2 2 RockOnLine, MadelinesBlkJack, LincolnBoulvrdnsº 1 1¾21½4 5
16Jan26 MADC 11150030ftM17 274 256 126 2153 78 70  10Glasser, Neil 2273 1544 9.879 9 8 MuscleFactoryA, TheOpener, ThatDogWillHunt8½ 6¾º 77¾6½º7 6
09Jan26 MADC 11150049ftM13 263 54 4122 2152 78 77  10Glasser, Neil -2281 1522 7.888 8 9 LincolnBoulevard, MarshallZhukov, WarraweYnk8 6½º ½2¾7½ºº6 2
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM12 282 57 1126 1155 78 71  10Glasser, Neil 12294 1564 9.933 3 3 RockTheCaptainN, GracefulGala, MarshallZhukv2½ 2½ 7¾644 3
12Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM11 262 54 123 153 77 80  10Glasser, Neil 4292 1532 16.558 7 7 HungryhungryHippo, BuchnnnHnvr, RckThCptnN9 4½ 1¾4¼57 4HR: 75.13

~~361~~~47~~ ~47~~~6312/1 Owner - Glasser Racing LLC,Randolph,NJ

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  James L Stambaugh,OH

b g 13 Cam's Card Shark(PA®)[$5,000]-Perfect Gesture(OH)-Beach TowelURBAN RENEWAL Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,633

Life  $605,106

2025
Off

   $3,093
  $51,890
  $76,116 DAVID GLASSER go-blu-wh (*St 40 W 10% P 8% S 23% UDR .221)  MIKE WATSON (St 80 W 9% P 9% S 21% UTR .210)

72.1
74.0 74

75 150

1534

2

M1

PcDÁ

12

10
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~41~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~9
~~~44~~~~6~~ ~~6~~~~8

2026

L5

23Jan26 MADC 11150023ftM12 28 355 3124 4155 78 68  10Longo, Charles L 11311 1564 19.294 4 6 RockOnLine, MadelinesBlkJack, LincolnBoulvrd1 3½ 5¼4½4¾1 8
17Jan26 TM<74.5CD900032gdM113 264 56 124 152 76 75  10Marohn, Jim Jr L 329 1534 5.053 3 4 NationalSport, OlliesZtam, Franco3 2½ 9½64¼2 6
10Jan26 TM<74.5CD900042syM113 264 354 1124 2154 76 74  10Marohn, Jim Jr L 7302 155 17.512 3 3 GaitwayPatriot, UrbanRenewal, ColeOnTheBeach1 2¼ 3½126 2
27Dec25 TM<74.5CD900023ftM12 274 57 1126 154 77 63  8Glasser, Neil L 029 1553 12.343 3 4 GalanteA, LyonsLiberty, SunshinesFinest2¼ 2½ 8½4½2¼1 6
13Dec25 TM<74.5CD900036ftM12 27 255 2123 1151 75 74  10Boyd, Braxten L 028 1534 22.999 9 9 Overthinking, BettorNot, AlwaysAWay10 9½ 139¾129 10HR: 74.98

~~~90~~~15~~ ~20~~~193/1 Owner - Scott V Keppler,Ridgefield,CT

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Walnridge Farm Inc,NJ;Bonnie M Benson,DE

b g 6 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-Mikayla Rose(NJ)-PonderTHAT DOG WILL HUNT Â $50,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,185

Life  $257,794

2025
Off

   $3,055
  $83,510
  $27,050 SCOTT KEPPLER blk-yel-wh (*St 351 W 11% P 13% S 13% UDR .226)  JOSE GODINEZ (*St 336 W 12% P 12% S 15% UTR .237)

75.5
76.0 80

77 151

1534

4

YR½

TgDnÁ

5

3
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~36~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~8
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

22Jan26 NW5000L51300036ftYR½10 282 157 4124 4155 81 78  6Kakaley, Matthew L 6304 1562 2.434 4 3 GreatSomewhere, VulcanStarN, ThatDogWillHunt4½ 5¾ 2¾3¼3¾º3 3
16Jan26 MADC 11150030ftM17 274 256 126 2153 78 71  10Keppler, Scott L 2273 1543 *1.958 7 6 MuscleFactoryA, TheOpener, ThatDogWillHunt7¼ 5¾º 5¾5½5¼ºº6 3
09Jan26 MADC 11150049ftM13 263 54 4122 2152 78 76  10Keppler, Scott L -230 1524 12.113 1 1 LincolnBoulevard, MarshallZhukov, WarraweYnk1¼º 1¼ 2ns19 7
06Jan26 15000CL OP720036ftMR½2 30 2100 1129 2158 81  77SCRATCHED - PERSONAL AirGuitar, HuntingForKisses, VelLetsrollSouth-
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM12 282 57 1126 1155 78 70  10Keppler, Scott L 1229 157 11.9410 10 9 RockTheCaptainN, GracefulGala, MarshallZhukv12 8¼ 97½8¾ºº10 4HR: 75.88

~~241~~~42~~ ~24~~~419/2 Owner - Shaun F Vallee,Jackson,NJ;D P V Racing Stable,Ringoes,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+34)

Breeder -  Grainger Bldstk LTD & Rankin Bldstk LTD,NZ

b g 12 Mach Three(ON®)[$7,500]-Fizzante(NZL)-Falcon SeelsterFIZZING N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,579

Life  $379,761

2025
Off

   $3,254
  $26,365
  $49,831 DARRAN CASSAR (P) (*St 28 W 14% P 11% S 11% UDR .238)  SHAUN VALLEE (St 106 W 9% P 6% S 11% UTR .160)

75.9
77.0 84

78 152

1521

1

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

11

11¹ ~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~36~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~5
~~~33~~~~5~~ ~~2~~~~8

2026

L5

3

24Jan26 TM<77.5CD950015ftM112 282 57 125 3153 81 75  8Vallee, Shaun L 629 1542 11.243 3 4 SeeyouAtThebeach, ShadowCat, NationalSport2½ 2½ 4½2½2¼1 5
17Jan26 TM<77.5CD950032gdM15 272 56 4124 1153 79 79  9Vallee, Shaun L 3281 1531 17.122 2 2 TontoReturns, FizzingN, Letsmakelotsamoneyhd 1¼ ½11¼7 2
03Jan26 TM<77.5CD950029ftM15 272 255 4124 1154 85 82  10Vallee, Shaun L274 1543 95.4710 10 9 Lovethewayyoulie, Enforcer, Aladdin13 11 1¾4½1010 6
20Dec25 TM<77.5CD950035ftM17 274 256 125 1153 80 78  10Vallee, Shaun L 7273 154 44.956 6 5 LikeAShadow, Dreamlandcappucino, LouisLittN4¼ 6 4¼3¼7¼6 8
12Dec25 NW5312L51300030ftYR½11 281 58 4126 2156 83 75  8Kakaley, Matthew L 730 1571 31.333 3 3 Fortify, MrProfeta, TheMikiTakerA3½ 3¼ 4¼1¾2½1 4HR: 79.14

~~127~~~15~~ ~11~~~1615/1 Owner - Ivan S Llopez,Farmingdale,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-2)

Breeder -  Joe Tinelli,AB, CA

b g 7 Sunshine Beach(ON®)[$5,000]-A Ps Money Maker(ON)-Cardmaster HanoverHASHTAG MONEY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,541

Life  $137,955

2025
Off

   $1,068
  $43,675
  $24,976 TONY BELTRAMI mar-blk-wh (St 102 W 10% P 18% S 10% UDR .233)  IVAN LLOPEZ (St 121 W 9% P 7% S 10% UTR .162)

70.0
74.0 77

75 152

152 M1

M1

6

6
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~38~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~6
~~~16~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

23Jan26 MADC 11150023ftM12 28 355 3124 4155 78 70  10Slendorn, James L 11304 1564 22.31010 10 10 RockOnLine, MadelinesBlkJack, LincolnBoulvrd9º 7½º 4¾4¾7½ºº9 7
10Jan26 TM<74.5CD900042syM113 264 354 1124 2154 76 64  10Llopez, Ivan IV L 733 1571 15.4101 1 1 GaitwayPatriot, UrbanRenewal, ColeOnTheBeach1º ns 13¾5¾18 10
03Jan26 TM<74.5CD900029ftM13 281 157 4125 4153 82 75  10Llopez, Ivan IV L283 1544 4.032 2 3 BlueCollarMan, Manhawk, YerSoBad1¾ 1½ 4¾1½1¾3 5
20Dec25 TM<74.5CD900035ftM113 281 356 126 4154 76 73  10Llopez, Ivan IV L 7272 155 20.659 9 10 KnockinOut, BaronMichael, HashtagMoney12 8º 1½2¾8ºº8 3
12Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM11 262 54 123 153 77 71  10Sheridan, N. L 432 155 8.711 1 1 HungryhungryHippo, BuchnnnHnvr, RckThCptnN1¼º 1 10½¼6 10HR: 75.06

~~293~~~45~~ ~39~~~336/1 Owner - Anthony John Verruso,Whitestone,NY

8
Gray

PP8 (-19)

Breeder -  Shelby Novick,FL

b h 12 Rock N Roll Heaven(NY®)[$8,500]-Kandy's Delight(IN)-Bettor's DelightROCK ON LINE Â $6,500 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,130

Life  $424,902

2025
Off

   $6,095
  $22,712
  $79,068 ANTHONY VERRUSO r blu-wh-go (St 74 W 11% P 7% S 11% UDR .186)  VERONICA SPICER (St 155 W 12% P 7% S 10% UTR .192)

73.9
76.0 78

77 150
155
153

4
1

M1
M1
ScDÁ

11
12
4

~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~22~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~48~~~10~~ ~~4~~~~6

2026

L5

44

23Jan26 MADC 11150023ftM12 28 355 3124 4155 78 73  10Verruso, Anthony L 11302 1554 *2.037 7 5 RockOnLine, MadelinesBlkJack, LincolnBoulvrd5 4¾º nk2½3¾ºº5 1
16Jan26 MADC 11150030ftM19 264 55 3123 1152 75 80  10Verruso, Anthony L 2271 1524 2.3310 9 6 SeeyouAtThebeach, IllusionSeelster, RockOnLin15 11 36½10ºº8 3
09Jan26 MADC 11150049ftM13 263 54 4122 2152 78 75  10Verruso, Anthony L -2292 153 41.947 7 6 LincolnBoulevard, MarshallZhukov, WarraweYnk6¾ 6½ 2¾1¼4½4 8
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM12 282 57 1126 1155 78 67  10Verruso, Anthony L 12301 1572 22.857 5 4 RockTheCaptainN, GracefulGala, MarshallZhukv8½ 4¼º 11½8½5º3 6
12Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM11 262 54 123 153 77 78  10Verruso, Anthony L 4291 1533 12.877 8 9 HungryhungryHippo, BuchnnnHnvr, RckThCptnN7 5º 35¼6¾º3 5HR: 77.40

~~~51~~~~8~~ ~~4~~~~710/1 Owner - Cote J Keim,Cream Ridge,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-19)

Breeder -  J R Stiven,NZ

b g 5 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Rocknroll Arden(NZL)-Rocknroll HanoverROCK THE CAPTAIN N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,605

Life   $91,072

2025
Off

   $1,005
  $28,970
  $15,525 COTE KEIM (P)wh-mar-blk (*St 46 W 9% P 15% S 11% UDR .210)  COTE KEIM (St 76 W 18% P 14% S 11% UTR .294)

75.5
77.0 79

78 152

1532 M1

M1

4

2
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

22Jan26 3-6YO20CLM1400036ftYR½4 291 158 2126 1155 80 73  7Buter, Tyler L 629 1573 18.566 6 6 LousTheAttitude, Dancininthefire, RoseRunAstro5¾ 10 11¾1111º6 6
16Jan26 MADC 11150030ftM17 274 256 126 2153 78 72  10Keim, Cote L 2282 1543 3.021 2 2 MuscleFactoryA, TheOpener, ThatDogWillHunt1º 1¼ 5¾41¼º9 4
10Jan26 TM<80.5CD1050042syM111 271 355 2124 1153 82 49  10Lee, Joseph L 7343 200 10.366 5 6 PompeoHanover, ItsMahomesA, AvengerForce5¾ 5¼º 34255ºix4 6
31Dec25 20000CLHC1100033ftPhlÁ4 264 356 2125 3154 83 60  8Herschberger, Ma L 5321 1573 3.423 1 2 LeroyGibbs, DelightfulDudeN, StraightUpCool3¼ 1½ 15¼Ô72½1 8
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM12 282 57 1126 1155 78 78  10Lee, Joseph L 1229 1551 *0.612 1 1 RockTheCaptainN, GracefulGala, MarshallZhukv1º 1¼ 64½2½6 1HR: 78.75

~~~82~~~~6~~ ~15~~~~715/1 Owner - Beverly Schiffman,Wayne,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-41)

Breeder -  Lavon L Miller & John E Mcgill,IN

bl g 6 Lazarus N(NJ®)[$10,000]-Dallas Jones(IN)-SportsmasterTHE OPENER® Â $22,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,572

Life   $75,280

2025
Off

   $4,272
  $36,213
  $10,085 BRUCE BAKER (St 82 W 9% P 6% S 12% UDR .163)  KAREN WILLIAMS (*St 6 W 0% P 33% S 0% UTR .183)

68.4
73.0 78

74 152

154

4

M1

HoPÂ

5

3
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~32~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~4
~~~~9~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

23Jan26 MADC 11150023ftM12 28 355 3124 4155 78 72  10Baker, Bruce L 11312 156 3.313 1 1 RockOnLine, MadelinesBlkJack, LincolnBoulvrd½ºº 1º 1¼21½7 4
16Jan26 MADC 11150030ftM17 274 256 126 2153 78 73  10Baker, Bruce L 227 154 8.644 4 5 MuscleFactoryA, TheOpener, ThatDogWillHunt2 3¾ 3¼4½54 2
09Jan26 MADC 11150049ftM13 263 54 4122 2152 78 76  10Baker, Bruce L -2294 1524 13.931 2 3 LincolnBoulevard, MarshallZhukov, WarraweYnk1¼º 1¼ 1¾Ò1¼1¼7 5
03Jan26 TM<71CD850029ftM11 272 57 2125 3153 78 75  10Baker, Bruce L28 1534 18.433 4 5 AmericanMercury, FrazierHanover, TheOpener2½ 2½ 1½32½5 3
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM15 283 258 1127 3157 77 65  10Baker, Bruce L 1230 1574 15.623 4 4 MasterMiki, TheOpener, SeizeControl1¼ 2¼ 11½2¾3 2HR: 74.17

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

KNEEDEEP N CUSTARD - 25%
THAT DOG WILL HUNT - 78

THE OPENER
KNEEDEEP N CUSTARD

None
THAT DOG WILL HUNT - $2,864
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2026 PURSE $9,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (4-5-6)
Fillies & Mares TrackMaster Rating 74.5 (N/W L2 or NJSO 76.60) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last 
Start Ineligible Bella Artiste - First Lasix NJSO HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available4 POST - 7:15  CR 77

~~~62~~~~9~~ ~11~~~~58/1 Owner - Judy A Magie,Chesterfield,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Riverview Breeding,FL;Visionary Breeders,NJ

b m 5 Betting Line(PA®)-Day Dreamer(PA)-Western IdealDREAM PILLAR $15,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,535

Life   $54,797

2025
Off

   $5,965
  $19,010
   $9,358 KYLE SYMINGTON (St 141 W 10% P 13% S 6% UDR .192) BRIAN MAGIE JR (St 127 W 10% P 21% S 9% UTR .247)

72.2
72.0 75

73 154
155
1542

4
2

M1
M1
M1

4
5
4

~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~19~~~~1~~ ~~5~~~~1
~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

23Jan26 FMTM<71850023ftM113 282 57 2126 4155 72 74  10Symington, Kyle 11292 1554 12.911 1 1 DreamPillar, CostaDiva, CatchSomeSun1¼ 1½ 3½3½1¼10 1
16Jan26 FMTM<74.5900030ftM15 28 157 4125 4153 78 69  10Symington, Kyle 2274 155 30.869 9 9 Catnap, SoDiva, BellaArtiste10 9¼ 6½7¾7½º9 6
02Jan26 FMTM<71850026ftM15 281 256 126 3154 78 75  10Symington, Kyle284 1544 *2.111 1 1 CatchSomeSun, DreamPillar, SweetSandy¾ ¼ 1¼113 2
19Dec25 FMTM<71850033gdM110 283 356 3125 1155 72 72  10Symington, Kyle 12303 1562 2.623 3 2 IDreamOfJeanie, DreamPillar, SweetSandy2½ 3½ 5¾2½1¼º5 2
11Dec25 FMTM<71850031ftM15 28 456 126 2155 73 67  10Symington, Kyle 429 1553 3.416 6 6 DearAbbey, DreamPillar, LeBecFin5½ 5¼º 1½¼3ºº4 2HR: 73.97

~~~40~~~~7~~ ~~7~~~105/2 Owner - Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Twinbrook Limited,ON, CA

b m 5 Always B Miki(PA®)-Twin B Exquisite(ON)-Rock N Roll HeavenTWIN B EMPRESS Â $27,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,870

Life   $69,761

2025
Off

   $2,280
  $20,445
  $12,213 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 868 W 19% P 16% S 12% UDR .319)  ENRICO ROBINSON (St 57 W 28% P 14% S 5% UTR .374)

80.1
75.0 77

76 152

1574

3

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

4

3¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~22~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~6
~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

1

23Jan26 FMNW2500CD950023ftM114 282 156 3125 156 79 72  10Beckwith, Brett L 11293 156 *1.537 7 6 Loot, TwinBEmpress, IDreamOfJeanie6¼ 6½º nk14ºº4 2
09Jan26 FMNW2500CD950049ftM113 281 456 4124 3152 80 70 x 10Beckwith, Brett L -2272 154 8.2710 10 10 SevenItIs, WontBackDown, RomaAmor13 9¾ 7¼9½910 7
19Dec25 MNW2500L4650053gdPhlÁ11 274 58 4125 4155 78 79  8Tetrick, Tim L 15292 156 4.453 5 6 WeMeetAgain, IslaSeelster, TwinBEmpress4 2 15¼3¾1 3
05Dec25 FMTM<74.5900030ftM19 272 155 1124 4152 76 76  10Bongiorno, Joe L 2284 1532 4.832 2 3 Loot, HoldMyTiara, TwinBEmpress1¼ 1 3¼21¾1 3
17Nov25 MNW1500L4700038ftPcDÁ12 28 57 125 4154 77 62  7Allard, Simon L 6313 1571 4.273 3 3 Bullvillekarla, JkMyGirl, Kissapotamus3 2½ 127¾2¾ºº2 7HR: 76.60

~~105~~~15~~ ~15~~~196/1 Owner - Cameron M Capone,Clarksburg,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-13)

Breeder -  S H Stewart,KY;Bay's Stb LLC,CO;D J Baer,NJ

b m 6 Always B Miki(PA®)[$12,500]-City Delight(OH)-Bettor's DelightALWAYS BE CITY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,465

Life  $173,043

2025
Off

   $4,165
  $32,692
  $35,255 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 160 W 16% P 13% S 16% UDR .286)  CAMERON CAPONE (St 107 W 9% P 20% S 10% UTR .234)

72.6
71.0 75

72 153
154
157

3

Nfld½
M1
YR½

5
6
4

~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~41~~~~1~~ ~~5~~~~9
~~~20~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~3

2026

L5

16Jan26 FMTM<71850030ftM113 273 356 2125 154 73 74  10Kelly, Colin L 2283 154 2.124 3 2 AlwaysBeCity, Defamation, WontBackDown3 1¾º hd1½º3 1
09Jan26 FMTM<71850049ftM11 273 356 1125 153 73 71  10Kelly, Colin L -2272 1533 7.978 7 8 Catnap, Sprout, SweetSandy9 7 3¼5½5¼7 5
26Dec25 MNW1250L4600031ftPhlÁ7 274 57 126 4155 76 69  6Miller, Tyler 11293 1571 9.766 6 6 Undeterred, Sandradimples, KbsSummerBreeze9¾ 9½ 77½7¾º6 5
16Dec25 FMNW3000L5640029ftStga½2 272 356 126 1155 78 75  8Devaux, James 7292 157 15.885 5 8 PrairieMagical, ForgotThewalletA, Truly5 5º 9½9½8º3 7
09Dec25 FM7500CLM750020ftStga½8 281 359 3129 4159 75 62  7Devaux, James 8293 200 10.367 7 5 Shallow, DarkEclipseN, PeaksCruiser9¼ 7º 1½3½4º7 7HR: 72.59

~~153~~~15~~ ~21~~~269/2 Owner - Chiodo Racing LLC,Jackson,NJ

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  Chiodo Racing LLC,NJ

br m 8 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$7,500]-Nf One Rose(PA)-Blissfull HallSHEZAFREAKLIKEME  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,740

Life  $233,176

2025
Off

     $375
  $32,648
  $20,762 STACY CHIODO blk-tl-pur (St 50 W 4% P 6% S 10% UDR .107)  STACY CHIODO (St 94 W 2% P 5% S 9% UTR .078)

71.0
76.0 80

77 150

1524

4

PhlÁ

M1

7

5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~7
~~~18~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

Ý

09Jan26 FMNW7500CD1250049ftM15 272 255 1123 151 84 76  10Chiodo, Stacy -2281 1523 45.185 5 7 TennisQueen, GoingAway, TwinBSunkissed3¾ 5 7¾7½6¼2 9
26Dec25 MNW5000L4750031ftPhlÁ12 281 357 1126 155 80 79  5Chiodo, Stacy 11281 155 25.434 5 5 Shezafreaklikeme, LuluRocks, ManhattanProjct5½ 3¾ 1½23¼4 1
19Dec25 MNW7500L4950053gdPhlÁ9 28 258 2126 157 80 66  7Chiodo, Stacy 15311 1583 27.677 7 7 MariaAllegondaN, LousLuckyGirl, Bellucci7 6 7¾65½5 5
12Dec25 MNW7500L4950035ftPhlÁ9 272 356 1125 155 83 66  8Chiodo, Stacy 6311 1564 33.354 3 3 PetrolQueen, TalentToSpareA, BriExpressN2½ 2º 94¼2¼º1 8
05Dec25 MNW7500L4950030ftPhlÁ7 28 456 1126 3155 82 73  5Chiodo, Stacy 10292 1561 20.143 3 3 Bellucci, VelStraightOut, Shezafreaklikeme3½ 3 2¾431 3HR: 76.59

~~~94~~~~9~~ ~10~~~1415/1 Owner - Bill Reepmeyer LLC,Meredith,NH

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b m 6 Bolt The Duer(NY®)[$4,000]-All Italian(MD)-Allamerican IngotPRINCESS ARONA Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,500

Life  $116,924

2025
Off

       $0
  $33,155
  $10,595 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 467 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  BRUCE LAUER (St 129 W 9% P 12% S 9% UTR .187)

70.2
75.0 77

75 153

1532

2

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

5

5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~8
~~~10~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

20Jan26 FM20000CLM1400017ftYR½2 28 457 1127 4156 79 75  8Siegelman, Austi L 12293 1581 48.676 6 6 StonecoldGirl, DwsDarlene, McAngel7½ 7½ 7½8¼7½4 7
18Dec25 FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½9 283 58 4126 2156 78 72  8Smith, Steve L 4293 1573116.988 8 8 BigCityDaisy, EbonyLady, PinkRuby9½ 11 5¾5¼6½8 8
11Dec25 FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½8 282 358 1128 2157 78 73  7Kakaley, Matthew L 1029 1581117.346 5 5 Yuengling, BigCityDaisy, PrincessArona9¼ 7¼ 43¼5½º6 3
02Dec25 FM20000CLM1400037gdYR½1 274 257 126 4154 79 73  8Kakaley, Matthew L 3294 1564 23.244 4 4 DisaronnoHill, StonecoldGirl, BoutDamnTimeA5 5 10¼6½5½3 5
18Nov25 FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½1 27 257 1126 1156 77 76  8Stratton, Jordan L 3291 1563 90.288 8 8 EbonyLady, PineBushMaga, CanneryRow13 10 2½3½68 4HR: 76.01

~~~27~~~12~~ ~~6~~~~35/1 Owner - June M Hamerla,Brunswick,GA

6
Yellow

PP6 (+34)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b m 4 Badlands Hanover(DE®)[$4,000]-Arts Bid(MD)-ArtsplaceBELLA ARTISTE Â $17,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $29,010

Life  $211,397

2025
Off

     $810
 $130,093

       $0 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 725 W 13% P 12% S 9% UDR .227)  PETER PELLEGRINO (*St 471 W 20% P 16% S 15% UTR .339)

78.6
73.0 72

73 155

155 DDÁ

DDÁ

3

2¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~15~~~~7~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

2

* 1ST TIME LASIX *

24Jan26 QUA18ftM15 284 57 2125 1154  4Miller, Tyler30 156242 2 2 MySweetLily, RaspaliaN, ZumaBeach1½ 3½ 118¼51- - 4
16Jan26 FMTM<74.5900030ftM15 28 157 4125 4153 78 72  10Miller, Tyler 2281 1541 5.121 2 2 Catnap, SoDiva, BellaArtistehd 1¼ 2¼2¾1½7 3
10Jan26 QUA42ftM16 282 157 4126 4153  5Miller, Tyler28 15645 5 5 ElusiveA, AlwaysbpuffingIr, BolognaN5¼ 5 11¼65¾º5- - 4
17Dec25 DSBF FINAL11000043ftDDÁ11 27 255 3124 4154 71 71  8Morand, James -2302 155 2.031 1 1 BobbysGrace, GitGoin, BellaArtiste¼º 1 1½hd7 3
10Dec25 DSBF ELIM2000040ftDDÁ3 262 455 3124 4154 65 67  7Morand, James -730 1544 *0.123 3 2 GitGoin, BellaArtiste, MorninMerle3¾ 5 ½¼1½7 2HR: 73.16

~~~56~~~~8~~ ~10~~~~88/1 Owner - Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH

7
Pink

PP7 (-2)

Breeder -  Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

b m 5 Sweet Lou(PA®)-Peachy(PA)-Western TerrorSCHNAPPS Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,960

Life  $114,122

2025
Off

     $935
  $30,495
  $17,133 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 711 W 9% P 8% S 10% UDR .168)  CORY STRATTON (St 128 W 13% P 13% S 9% UTR .232)

74.7
75.0 80

74 151

1514

4

MeaÁ

MeaÁ

4

4¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

3

23Jan26 FMNW5000L51300025ftYR½2 281 357 3126 2158 77 76  7Stratton, Jordan L 15294 1583 7.766 x7 7 DashNCache, Younonothinjon, Schnapps-7 11 1¼Ó58¾11º5 3
09Jan26 FMNW2500CD950049ftM113 281 456 4124 3152 80 60  10Stratton, Cory L -2301 1554 14.785 5 5 SevenItIs, WontBackDown, RomaAmor4¼ 2½º 16½104º5 10
26Dec25 MNW5000L4750031ftPhlÁ12 281 357 1126 155 80 70  5Siegelman, Austi L 11302 1564 7.055 3 2 Shezafreaklikeme, LuluRocks, ManhattanProjct7 1¾º 9¼51½º5 5
19Dec25 MNW5000L4750053syPhlÁ8 281 158 3126 1157 81  724SCRATCHED - JUDGES ShakeMeLoose, FeelingSweet, LuluRocks-
12Dec25 FMNW5000L51300030ftYR½2 282 358 3126 2156 79 49  7Stratton, Cory L 7313 2023 39.077 7 x7 McAngel, OverIce, HuntsFlower10 13 31¼2922x7 7HR: 75.69

~~~65~~~~6~~ ~~6~~~~710/1 Owner - Eugene W Landy,Rumson,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-19)

Breeder -  Eugene W Landy,NJ

b m 5 Lazarus N(NJ®)[$10,000]-Where The Art Is(NJ)-ArtiscapeCATNAP® Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,910

Life   $51,100

2025
Off

   $9,640
  $20,497
   $2,541 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 311 W 8% P 11% S 14% UDR .188)  VINCENT GINSBURG (St 131 W 11% P 15% S 10% UTR .227)

69.6
72.0 77

73 152
153
1524

4

M1
M1
M1

4
5
4

~~~~4~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~28~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

23Jan26 FMNW2500CD950023ftM114 282 156 3125 156 79 69  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 11301 1564 16.076 6 7 Loot, TwinBEmpress, IDreamOfJeanie5 6¼ 3¾3¾4¾8 5
16Jan26 FMTM<74.5900030ftM15 28 157 4125 4153 78 74  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 228 1534 2.512 1 1 Catnap, SoDiva, BellaArtistehdº 1¼ 1¾2¾1½1 1
09Jan26 FMTM<71850049ftM11 273 356 1125 153 73 74  10Ginsburg, Vincen L -2273 153 9.322 2 2 Catnap, Sprout, SweetSandy1¼ 1¼ 1½1½1¼3 1
02Jan26 FMTM<74.5900026ftM13 28 57 126 154 82 74  10Ginsburg, Vincen L281 1554109.7910 10 10 IllustriousardenN, Sunburnt, NotThatHillary12 10 8¾9¾8¼9 10
12Dec25 FMTM<74.5900030ftM19 273 56 3124 2154 77 67  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 430 1554 29.478 8 8 HoldMyTiara, SoDiva, OddsOnSaraSara8 5¾ 76¼6½5 9HR: 73.50

~~179~~~30~~ ~29~~~2415/1 Owner - Fox Racing Inc,New York,NY

9
Purple

PP9 (-19)

Breeder -  Robert McIntosh Stables Inc & Dave A Boyle,ON, CA

b m 9 Mach Three(ON®)[$7,500]-Power Outage(ON)-CamluckPOWERED BY MACH Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,420

Life  $336,307

2025
Off

       $0
  $38,685
  $51,969 FRANK CALCAGNI wh-r blu-pur (*St 60 W 5% P 10% S 7% UDR .129)  FRANK CALCAGNI (St 94 W 7% P 10% S 11% UTR .162)

73.2
77.0 78

77 149

1531

1

TgDnÁ

WbsbÂ

8

6
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~4
~~~25~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~4

2026

L5

17Jan26 QUA36gdM18 291 358 128 3156  5Calcagni, Frank L281 157344 4 3 LetThemGossip, PondaSuperb, LydiaGo6¾ 6¼ 54½7º4- - 4
06Oct25 MNW3500L4800080ftPcDÁ14 27 255 1123 3151 77 69  8Pantaleano, Jame L -3304 154 68.851 1 1 StamphillshadowGb, NeedUrOpinion, CheesyLdy1¼ 1¼ 12½3¾¾6 8
29Sep25 MNW3500L4800070ftPcDÁ1 281 257 3125 2153 76 64  7Pantaleano, Jame L -129 1552 10.653 4 6 CharmingVixen, OakwoodjusasnobIr, Firstup2½ 2¼ 10½4½3¾2 5
18Sep25 FMNW4501-4950081ftTgDnÁ7 272 157 4124 3155 78 67  8Pantaleano, Jame L 331 156 48.841 3 5 LittleInstigator, RedCarpetReady, SoDiva1¼ 1 2¼2½1½8 4
12Sep25 FMNW6001-41000076ftTgDnÁ11 273 257 2125 3153 81 72  7Warren, Ridge L 0283 1543 77.353 3 4 LadySaturn, AlabamaHannah, CharmingVixen2½ 2½ 4¾2½2¾2 5HR: 73.22

~~158~~~32~~ ~27~~~208/1 Owner - Fusco Strong LLC,Millstone,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-41)

Breeder -  Lawrence J Minnis,IA

b m 8 Millionaire Cam-Almost Exactly(IA)-Cole MufflerALMOST KAREN Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,355

Life  $190,019

2025
Off

   $3,910
  $38,898
  $42,154 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 475 W 13% P 17% S 10% UDR .258)  MARIA REID (St 125 W 11% P 17% S 9% UTR .234)

71.2
70.0 74

71 152
153
1523

3
3

M1
M1
M1

7
8
7

~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~1
~~~28~~~~8~~ ~~7~~~~4

2026

L5

Ü 23

16Jan26 FMTM<71850030ftM13 281 156 3124 3153 72 75  10Kelly, Colin L 229 1533 *4.311 1 1 AlmostKaren, JobCrunch, JustMyMama1¾ 1½ 14½2½2 1
19Dec25 FMTM<71850033gdM110 283 356 3125 1155 72 60  10Boyd, Braxten L 12311 1584 9.687 7 9 IDreamOfJeanie, DreamPillar, SweetSandy8¼ 10 181310º4 8
12Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM110 274 257 1127 4156 72 62  10Boyd, Braxten L 4293 1564 *1.511 1 1 AlmostKaren, MissYouJoann, PullMeThrough½º 1¼ 1¼1½1½5 1
28Nov25 FMTM<71850038ftM112 281 57 1125 2155 73 66  10Ryder, Patrick L 9291 157 21.198 8 9 IDreamOfJeanie-, Sprout+, RoseyTime+9¼ 9½º 8¼1113º7 9
20Nov25 FMTM<71850040ftM16 28 456 2126 155 76 68  7Ryder, Patrick L 4291 1553 3.314 4 2 Sunburnt, PrincessAmerica, Sprout2¼ 4¼ 2¾nsnsº1 6HR: 71.25

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

BELLA ARTISTE - 44%
SHEZAFREAKLIKEME - 76

POWERED BY MACH
SCHNAPPS

TWIN B EMPRESS
BELLA ARTISTE - $7,830
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2026 PURSE $11,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (5-6-7)
MADC 1  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available5 POST - 7:40  CR 75

~~231~~~38~~ ~30~~~2110/1 Owner - Christopher J Height,Brielle,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  P I Renwick,AS;Mrs P M Renwick,NZ

b g 12 Bettor's Delight(PA®)[$12,000]-Reklaw(NZL)-Christian CullenOUR CORELLI N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,740

Life  $479,323

2025
Off

     $255
  $38,364
  $51,097 N. (YOGI) SHERIDAN k grn-wh-b go (St 202 W 10% P 9% S 13% UDR .193)  CHRIS HEIGHT (St 214 W 19% P 14% S 12% UTR .308)

72.7
69.0 75

69 150

1522

3

M1

PcDÁ

11

6¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~40~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~24~~~~6~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

2

10Jan26 TM<71CD850042syM11 271 355 1125 155 74 60  10Siegelman, Austi L 8301 158 45.789 9 9 GingerTreePete, DirtOnMyBoots, SonoConfuso-13 14 14¾Ô713139 8
27Dec25 TM<71CD850023ftM114 273 156 1125 154 73 57  9Herschberger, Ma L 0313 1564 3.083 3 2 BizysBeatle, Jonah, Xmarxthespot1¼ 2½º 145hdº1 9
18Dec25 7500CL800044ftM111 281 157 2127 4154 76 64  9Herschberger, Ma L -1272 1552 4.663 3 5 LoorrimLakeA, DuncansRanger, BornToDance1¾ 2½ 333¼6 5
12Dec25 10000CL900030ftM114 273 257 1127 3155 79 66  10Herschberger, Ma L 4283 156 15.525 4 4 Letsmakelotsamoney, HuntForCash, OnTheVirg2½ 1¼º 2½¼1¼º1 4
06Dec25 TM<71CD850034ftM114 273 357 126 1154 75 66  10Beckwith, Brett L 0274 1551 25.598 9 9 Mansertive, LouEdZeppelin, GaitwayPatriot9½ 6 5½5¾77 9HR: 68.83

~~120~~~12~~ ~25~~~198/1 Owner - Joseph Loprete,Clark,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Wayne L Beechy & Jason Schwartz,IN

br g 6 Always A Virgin(IN®)[$6,000]-Ladybones(IN)-Bettor's DelightALWAYS A WAY Â $9,500 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,688

Life  $142,626

2025
Off

     $615
  $38,812
  $21,971 JOSEPH LEE n blu-wh-o go (St 60 W 7% P 12% S 13% UDR .180) JULIUS CZERMANN JR (St 112 W 16% P 8% S 13% UTR .248)

75.4
75.0 76

76 151

1542

4

TgDnÁ

DTNÁ

5

4¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~42~~~~2~~ ~10~~~~5
~~~16~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~0

2026

L5

1 11

17Jan26 TM<74.5CD1150032gdM14 282 456 4126 3155 76 50  8Johnson, Od L 3312 159 25.88x6 7 7 AmericanMercury, HalfPastMidnight, BoltTheCrt5½º 4¼º 16¾74½º7 8
11Jan26 TM<74.5CD900044ftM114 281 455 125 3154 75 61  10Chisholm, Bradle L 6311 1572 15.498 8 8 LikeAKing, FullDisclosure, LastMach9 7½º 13¾66º6 9
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM12 282 57 1126 1155 78 67  10Baker, Bruce L 1230 1573 29.579 9 7 RockTheCaptainN, GracefulGala, MarshallZhukv11 7¼º 12½9¼7½º9 7
13Dec25 TM<74.5CD900036ftM12 27 255 2123 1151 75 79  10Chisholm, Bradle L 028 1523 39.456 6 5 Overthinking, BettorNot, AlwaysAWay6½ 5¾ 7662 3
04Dec25 7500CL800028ftM112 28 455 1124 2154 76 74  10Beckwith, Brett L 8301 1551 5.534 4 4 TheWillToPlay, LyonsLiberty, DesiresCaptain3½ 4 3¾64¼º2 4HR: 75.66

~~209~~~23~~ ~19~~~336/1 Owner - Ivan S Llopez,Farmingdale,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-13)

Breeder -  David Goodrow Stable,ON, CA

b g 10 A Rocknroll Dance(PA®)[$6,000]-Roller Cam(ON)-CambestJONAH Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,835

Life  $229,765

2025
Off

   $1,020
  $36,005
  $25,915 TONY BELTRAMI mar-blk-wh (St 102 W 10% P 18% S 10% UDR .233)  IVAN LLOPEZ (St 121 W 9% P 7% S 10% UTR .162)

68.9
70.0 74

71 152

1533

3

PhlÁ

Nfld½

9

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~39~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~28~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~3

2026

L5

24Jan26 TM<71CD850015ftM114 273 456 1126 157 72 63  10Llopez, Ivan IV L 6301 157 4.126 6 5 CaptainCarter, AhoyHanover, Jonah6¾ 4½º ½½3ºº4 3
03Jan26 TM<71CD850029ftM11 272 57 2125 3153 78 73  10Llopez, Ivan IV L274 1541 4.167 7 8 AmericanMercury, FrazierHanover, TheOpener9¼ 5¾º 3½5½5½º6 6
27Dec25 TM<71CD850023ftM114 273 156 1125 154 73 70  9Llopez, Ivan IV L 029 1541 17.916 6 1 BizysBeatle, Jonah, Xmarxthespot5 4¼ºº 1¼1½hdºº5 2
12Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM17 28 256 2125 155 73 68  10Beltrami, Tony L 4301 1553 *1.811 2 1 DuckIntoTheNite, ParklaneTerror, FrazierHanvr1 hd 3¼1¼13 4
06Dec25 TM<71CD850034ftM114 273 357 126 1154 75 69  10Herschberger, Ma L 0272 1543 7.186 6 8 Mansertive, LouEdZeppelin, GaitwayPatriot7 4 2½5¼6º4 7HR: 71.57

~~188~~~18~~ ~15~~~333/1 Owner - Glasser Racing LLC,Randolph,NJ

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  Holland Racing Stable,ON, CA

b g 8 Control The Moment(ON®)[$6,000]-Art Instructor(OH)-Art MajorSEIZE CONTROL Â $23,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,938

Life  $159,508

2025
Off

   $3,565
  $48,223
  $21,335 NEIL GLASSER blu-wh-go (*St 44 W 2% P 9% S 14% UDR .117)  MIKE WATSON (St 80 W 9% P 9% S 21% UTR .210)

67.9
73.0 77

74 152

1522

1

M1

RcRÁ

7

5
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~37~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~9
~~~30~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~6

2026

L5

23Jan26 MADC 11150023ftM15 274 257 3126 2155 73 71  10Glasser, Neil L 11291 1562 *1.549 7 6 LouOnTheBeach, SeizeControl, FrazierHanover12 5½º 4¾33½º6 2
16Jan26 MADC 11150030ftM17 274 256 126 2153 78 70  10Glasser, David L 228 1544 17.766 5 4 MuscleFactoryA, TheOpener, ThatDogWillHunt4¾ 4¾º 6¾6¼4¼º2 5
09Jan26 MADC 11150049ftM13 263 54 4122 2152 78 76  10Glasser, David L -2284 1524 94.979 9 8 LincolnBoulevard, MarshallZhukov, WarraweYnk9½ 7¾º 1¾2½6½8 4
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM15 283 258 1127 3157 77 64  10Glasser, Neil L 12293 1581 19.369 10 9 MasterMiki, TheOpener, SeizeControl11 6¼ 3¼66¾º9 3
12Dec25 ©10000CL900030ftM114 273 257 1127 3155 79 66  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 4274 156 6.988 8 8 Letsmakelotsamoney, HuntForCash, OnTheVirg6¼ 4¾ 2½3¼55 5HR: 74.06

~~333~~~33~~ ~45~~~3620/1 Owner - Jennifer Depietro,Forked River,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Dm Stables LLC & William J Rufenacht,OH

b g 13 Rockin Image(IN®)[$3,500]-Best Place(OH)-ArtsplaceROCKINWITHTHEBEST Â $47,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,575

Life  $280,821

2025
Off

     $460
  $15,690
  $46,386 SCOTT KEPPLER blk-yel-wh (*St 351 W 11% P 13% S 13% UDR .226)  MICHAEL POLHEMUS (St 117 W 3% P 8% S 9% UTR .104)

65.2
66.0 71

67 151

156

3

M1

M1

12

5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~29~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~0
~~~46~~~~5~~ ~~8~~~~7

2026

L5

23Jan26 MADC 11150023ftM15 274 257 3126 2155 73 62  10Verruso, Anthony L 1130 158 43.398 10 10 LouOnTheBeach, SeizeControl, FrazierHanover11 7¾ 12¾6¼7½ºº5 8
31Dec25 NW1 20251000033ftPhlÁ15 262 55 1123 4153 75 75  8Pelling, Jack L 5304 1544 52.934 4 3 Graciesonthegreen, BestBettor, WaltsNattyDatty2½ 3½ 52½4½3 5
18Dec25 TM<68CD800044ftM112 274 157 1126 4155 65 58  10Ahle, Johnathan L -1301 1563 15.762 2 3 ColtFourtyOne, FlyingTiger, Somesurfsomewher1¼ 1¼ 4¼1½1¼3 6
07Dec25 AHDC750040ftPhlÁ11 27 355 124 155 69 59  7Sheridan, N. L 8322 1582 11.723 3 2 LewHauber, AStudNamedSam, BungalowBillN4½ 5½ 17¼1010º3 5
30Nov25 AHDC750041gdPhlÁ13 27 257 2125 1156 70 60  8Beltrami, Tony L 9312 1582 17.867 7 7 BluebirdCrush, AStudNamedSam, DrinkinAgain9½ 7¼ 116¾7¾º3 7HR: 65.39

~~154~~~17~~ ~15~~~2210/1 Owner - Vincent A Ginsburg,Jackson,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+34)

Breeder -  Shirley A Le Vin,IL

b g 8 Western Terror(OH®)[$4,500]-Park Lane Rhythm(KY)-Cole MufflerPARKLANE TERROR Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,810

Life  $145,401

2025
Off

   $1,775
  $22,268
  $32,005 BRUCE BAKER (St 82 W 9% P 6% S 12% UDR .163)  VINCENT GINSBURG (St 131 W 11% P 15% S 10% UTR .227)

71.1
70.0 75

71 152

1542

1

M1

HoPÂ

7

3
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~26~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~5

2026

L5

23Jan26 MADC 11150023ftM15 274 257 3126 2155 73 68  10Baker, Bruce L 11291 1564 13.7710 9 8 LouOnTheBeach, SeizeControl, FrazierHanover13 6¾º 74¾5½º7 4
16Jan26 MADC 11150030ftM19 264 55 3123 1152 75 69  10Baker, Bruce L 229 1544 7.977 7 7 SeeyouAtThebeach, IllusionSeelster, RockOnLin11 8½º 131211º5 5
10Jan26 TM<71CD850042syM11 271 355 1125 155 74 57  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 8301 1583 34.01010 10 10 GingerTreePete, DirtOnMyBoots, SonoConfuso-15 17 18Ô9161610 10
03Jan26 TM<71CD850029ftM114 274 157 126 155 78 69  10Ginsburg, Vincen L291 1561 4.655 5 5 LeaveAndRoll, RockabillyCharm, PinebushLfsvr6¼ 5º 6½5¼55 7
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM17 272 56 1125 1155 75 67  10Baker, Bruce L 12302 1573 4.767 7 8 HuntForCash, BlueCollarMan, ParklaneTerror12 8º 11¾9¼10ºº4 3HR: 69.72

~~166~~~18~~ ~24~~~274/1 Owner - Karen A Taft,Bradley Beach,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-2)

Breeder -  4 Rose Stable,KY

br g 9 Roll With Joe(NY®)[$5,000]-Vanite Semalu(NY)-Chief MartyYER SO BAD Â $60,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,491

Life  $217,304

2025
Off

   $1,553
  $39,506
  $38,252 WILLIAM HARRISON (P) (*St 55 W 5% P 4% S 16% UDR .126)  KAREN TAFT (*St 36 W 8% P 6% S 22% UTR .187)

68.1
72.0 76

74 151

154

3

M1

M1

8

6
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~31~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~7
~~~30~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~3

2026

L5

24Jan26 TM<74.5CD900015ftM12 273 455 1124 152 77 74  10Harrison, Willia L 6301 1544 39.986 5 4 LoversTrouble, CaviartSkipper, BlueCollarMan6¾ 4¾º 14½8½2¼º4 9
11Jan26 TM<74.5CD900044ftM114 281 455 125 3154 75 68  10Slendorn, James L 6293 1561 17.3810 10 10 LikeAKing, FullDisclosure, LastMach14 9½ 857¾10 7
03Jan26 TM<74.5CD900029ftM13 281 157 4125 4153 82 77  10Harrison, Willia L282 1542 5.124 3 2 BlueCollarMan, Manhawk, YerSoBad4½ 2º 2¾1½1º2 3
27Dec25 TM<74.5CD900023ftM12 274 57 1126 154 77 64  8Harrison, Willia L 0284 1553 10.857 7 5 GalanteA, LyonsLiberty, SunshinesFinest9 6º 8¼5¾3¼º8 5
12Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM15 271 56 4125 3154 77 74  10Slendorn, James L 428 1543 3.628 8 6 YerSoBad, GatsbyHanover, SamsunOfABeach6¼ 5º 1hd4ºº8 1HR: 74.53

~~152~~~31~~ ~21~~~2215/1 Owner - Bill Reepmeyer LLC,Meredith,NH

8
Gray

PP8 (-19)

Breeder -  S H Stewart,KY;Oakwood Fms,IN;Bay's Stb LLC,CO

b g 8 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$7,500]-On The Catwalk(KY)-Pro Bono BestADVANCE MAN Â $80,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,405

Life  $289,935

2025
Off

       $0
  $35,880
  $35,983 ANTHONY VERRUSO r blu-wh-go (St 74 W 11% P 7% S 11% UDR .186)  BRUCE LAUER (St 129 W 9% P 12% S 9% UTR .187)

68.6
74.0 76

74 151

1532

4

PhlÁ

Har½

7

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~7~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~16~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~5

2026

L5

31Dec25 10000CL700033ftPhlÁ3 272 57 1125 1155 76 64  8Symington, Kyle L 5302 1564 10.887 7 7 MachSilver, SwiftyLazar, CruisePatrol9¾ 9¼ 8¼96½3 6
24Dec25 10000CL700048ftPhlÁ3 284 458 4126 4155 78 64  8Symington, Kyle L 8293 158 92.758 8 8 MrDunnigans, CaviartActTwo, MajorAce10 10 10¾108ix8 4
12Dec25 10000CL700035ftPhlÁ3 273 456 2124 2154 78 70  7Herschberger, Ma L 6301 1554 6.766 6 6 ControlGroup, MrDunnigans, CaptainCash8½ 5½º 77½6¼º5 4
05Dec25 10000CLHC950030ftM18 273 355 1124 4152 77 71  10Kennedy, James L 229 1543 5.584 7 8 AltaBluesA, Fredneck, MedolandBosa1¾ 4º 8¾87¼º2 6
20Nov25 7500CL600048ftPhlÁ1 273 455 2124 2153 76 77  7Herschberger, Ma L 0284 1532 5.513 3 3 AdvanceMan, MrJoeCool, RoughOdds3 4¼ 2¾¾1ºº3 1HR: 74.78

~~216~~~33~~ ~44~~~3010/1 Owner - James B Slendorn,Howell,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-19)

Breeder -  D W Pengilly & D B Borthwick,AS

b g 13 Courage Under Fire-To Die With Dignity(AUS)-Live Or DieFERDINAND A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,605

Life  $289,991

2025
Off

     $575
  $33,030
  $20,856 JAMES SLENDORN wh-grn-or (St 99 W 11% P 11% S 11% UDR .208)  KELVIN HARRISON (St 81 W 10% P 16% S 10% UTR .222)

69.9
69.0 72

70 151

154

1

PhlÁ

M1

12

11
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~19~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~2

2026

L5

23Jan26 MADC 11150023ftM15 274 257 3126 2155 73 67  10Slendorn, James L 11301 1571 14.153 3 5 LouOnTheBeach, SeizeControl, FrazierHanover2½ 2½ 932½4 5
17Jan26 QUA36gdM15 29 357 2126 3153  6Slendorn, James L29 156133 3 3 RhydsDudeGb, ShadowCat, Sonofabusinessman3¾ 3¾ 136½42- - 6
14Sep25 AHDC750083ftPhlÁ8 273 355 4124 2154 73 32  8Harrison, Willia L -3361 2013 8.581 2 5 TryLine, ShoreOfHimself, DrinkinAgain½ ½ 35¾213¼4 8
23Aug25 TM<71CD850072ftM12 264 56 3125 3153 74 62  10Slendorn, James L -1294 1554 11.351 2 3 FearlessFury, FatherTedGb, CaptainCarter1¼ ¼ 114¼1¾6 10
10Aug25 AHDC750085ftPhlÁ3 28 57 3125 1154 71 68  8Slendorn, James L -1293 1551 5.821 1 1 MrJoeCool, Telitonthemountain, FerdinandA1½ 1½ 4¾1½½7 3HR: 68.46

~~~46~~~~4~~ ~~7~~~~59/2 Owner - Mark A Silva,Millstone Township,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-41)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 5 Stay Hungry(PA®)-Fashion Majorette(PA)-Art MajorFRAZIER HANOVER $37,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,735

Life   $57,712

2025
Off

   $7,275
  $28,743
   $8,460 MARK SILVA blu-wh (St 75 W 15% P 15% S 8% UDR .260)  MARK SILVA (St 148 W 17% P 19% S 9% UTR .306)

71.8
71.0 75

72 153
155
1534

1
3

M1
M1
WbsbÂ

4
5
2¹ ~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

~~~26~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

3

23Jan26 MADC 11150023ftM15 274 257 3126 2155 73 70  10Silva, Mark 1130 1563 2.711 1 1 LouOnTheBeach, SeizeControl, FrazierHanover1¼ 1¼ 6¼119 3
16Jan26 MADC 11150030ftM17 274 256 126 2153 78 67  10Silva, Mark 2283 1551 8.932 3 3 MuscleFactoryA, TheOpener, ThatDogWillHunt1 2½ 9¼4½3¼3 7
11Jan26 TM<71CD850044ftM111 28 256 2125 1155 72 71  9Warren, Ridge 629 1551 *0.713 5 5 FrazierHanover, Xmarxthespot, PinebushLifesvr1½ 3º 1½24ºº1 1
03Jan26 TM<71CD850029ftM11 272 57 2125 3153 78 77  10Warren, Ridge281 1533 13.811 1 1 AmericanMercury, FrazierHanover, TheOpener1¼ 1¼ nk1½1¼10 2
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM17 272 56 1125 1155 75 59  10Silva, Mark 12314 1591 5.0810 9 9 HuntForCash, BlueCollarMan, ParklaneTerror17 9½º 20½1111º9 8HR: 72.34

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

ADVANCE MAN - 20%
YER SO BAD - 74

ALWAYS A WAY
PARKLANE TERROR

SEIZE CONTROL
OUR CORELLI N - $2,075
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260123&race=5&cardid=6&key=ef58e6d932aec960ec21d73026e24dac
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260116&race=9&cardid=6&key=494855d5301282c5616f7136b2fa2009
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260110&race=1&cardid=6&key=53b12541ada4a54dc02f7dd2fbd6c60b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260103&race=14&cardid=6&key=e8f404b4ac8c4542770f25f040ee6287
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251219&race=7&cardid=6&key=3a9a68b8bd5292a915c70d72b430ec66
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260124&race=2&cardid=6&key=69bf3e780a55fc69249e67e099047b85
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260111&race=14&cardid=5&key=ad7739909a0c340c70b81da09983f320
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260103&race=3&cardid=6&key=eff1803b1abc8944a911224d2b8e7fa3
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251227&race=2&cardid=6&key=edaaffdd5dbbbd74772e48508abd325e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251212&race=5&cardid=6&key=4a965277a13d0153ef540326ce369f05
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251231&race=3&cardid=5&key=39ed8ebd7447c438c72fcfe0d4498d9d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251224&race=3&cardid=5&key=cc55bc9c427129eb86cb203c86c85b4c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251212&race=3&cardid=5&key=4975a4de9f89af2b30f99204c0575d5d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251205&race=8&cardid=6&key=87a6d5cb6c0c01505afc8ce769985f21
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251120&race=1&cardid=5&key=4e3057971a4b09506a15cb094f95f3da
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260123&race=5&cardid=6&key=ef58e6d932aec960ec21d73026e24dac
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260117&race=5&cardid=1&key=b1bd4e7260161652f180138741e63291
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20250914&race=8&cardid=5&key=01dcb4a1f48211ff9bd84c4c94519aee
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20250823&race=2&cardid=6&key=1d2673ed5a69620b4d48a32fbebb840f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20250810&race=3&cardid=5&key=9d1ba8419a9979c1382a384a35c6a4d3
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260123&race=5&cardid=6&key=ef58e6d932aec960ec21d73026e24dac
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260116&race=7&cardid=6&key=59f8c53a4855544be00c6f21c5114def
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260111&race=11&cardid=5&key=cf5d5af567a7ddaaf02d001715e3f097
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260103&race=1&cardid=6&key=7c55725f4acedea6557c2b4940659b8f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251219&race=7&cardid=6&key=3a9a68b8bd5292a915c70d72b430ec66
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf


            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2026 PURSE $9,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 50 CENT EARLY PICK 4 

(6-7-8-9) ($50,000 GUARANTEED POOL) 
(TAKEOUT 15%)

TrackMaster Rating 77.5 (N/W L2 or F& M 79.60) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start Ineligible 
NJSO HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  

TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available6 POST - 8:05  CR 81

~~~82~~~18~~ ~13~~~~26/1 Owner - Joie De Vie Farm LLC,Jobstown,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Joie De Vie Farm LLC,NJ

b g 7 Charlie De Vie(MD®)[$1,500]-Velma K(NJ)-Conway HallHOOFBEATS DE VIE †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,285

Life  $295,106

2025
Off

     $285
  $34,772
  $19,073 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 475 W 13% P 17% S 10% UDR .258)  CHRISTOPHER LAKATA (*St 99 W 6% P 8% S 8% UTR .131)

74.1
76.0 81

77 154

1551

4

M1

PhlÁ

6

4¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~1
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

3 14

02Jan26 TM<77.5CD950026ftM17 28 157 3126 3155 85 76  10Marohn, Jim Jr †L291 1571 20.878 8 8 AardiesPeakN, MagicMelvin, Parody11 9½º 7¾7¼7¼ºº9 7
19Dec25 TM<77.5CD950033gdM19 284 157 2126 3157 79 76  10Boyd, Braxten †L 12312 1583 7.071 5 5 Velociraptor, DarkMind, Parody1 2½ 5½4¼410 6
05Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050030ftM110 28 256 4125 155 83 76  9Miller, Tyler †L 230 1561 16.824 3 3 InfernoDk, GlobalActionS, WhatAMission3 4½ 6¼2½2º1 6
21Nov25 TM<77.5CD950049ftM13 284 357 3126 3155 77 77  7Boyd, Braxten †L 029 1553 6.611 1 1 HoofbeatsDeVie, ChampaBayHall, TheTimeMchn1½ 1½ 1½21¼6 1
13Nov25 TM<77.5CD950045ftM110 28 257 3126 155 77  9-2SCRATCHED - SICK Velociraptor, CcBank, FixItUp-HR: 76.65

~~~76~~~~8~~ ~~9~~~119/2 Owner - Jaypaul R Hoover,Ephrata,PA

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  W J Donovan,FL

b g 6 Tactical Landing(NJ®)[$15,000]-Candy Lane(NS)-Cantab HallCANDY BOMBER® $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,508

Life  $130,546

2025
Off

   $1,013
   $4,420
  $24,214 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 160 W 16% P 13% S 16% UDR .286)  CAMERON CAPONE (St 107 W 9% P 20% S 10% UTR .234)

72.7
67.0 76

77 155

1583

4

M1

PcDÁ

5

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~14~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

02Jan26 TM<74.5CD900026ftM112 292 58 2127 158 82 79  10Kelly, Colin31 1582 3.613 2 2 HermosoRey, GetSomeCash, CandyBomber2½ ¼º 2¼nshdº2 3
19Dec25 TM<71CD850033gdM112 284 457 3127 3158 73 75  7Boyd, Braxten 1230 1583 8.657 7 6 CandyBomber, Perron, BrookroadMaster8¼ 5¾º ns2½5ºº7 1
13Nov25 TM<71CD850045ftM14 284 457 127 3156 74 62  8Ahle, Johnathan -2301 1582 24.376 6 7 ChampaBayHall, Muskingum, SunsetSail7¼ 6¾º 97¼6½6 7
22Oct25 QUA52ftPcDÁ1 293 100 4129 2200  5Kelly, Colin31 200411 1 1 EeeZWow, CandyBomber, Heytherbuckyboy2 1¼ 2½1¼24- - 2
27Dec24 NW7500 L5950040ftPhlÁ2 27 56 125 1154 83  79SCRATCHED - SICK YouGotIt, KJTodd, WarraweeXalt-HR: 75.98

~~160~~~24~~ ~16~~~177/2 Owner - Frank R Catalfamo,Edison,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-13)

Breeder -  Mario T Mazza,FL

b g 8 Explosive Matter(PA®)[$7,500]-Stick Of Butter(PA)-Lucky ChuckyMASSIVE MATTER †Â $23,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,615

Life  $227,367

2025
Off

     $285
  $63,639
  $20,168 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 725 W 13% P 12% S 9% UDR .227)  FRANK CATALFAMO (*St 33 W 18% P 9% S 0% UTR .230)

72.3
80.0 82

79 154

1544

1

PcDÁ

M1

7

6
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~40~~~~8~~ ~~5~~~~1
~~~16~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

02Jan26 TM<77.5CD950026ftM17 28 157 3126 3155 85 77  10Chisholm, Bradle †L292 1564 *1.456 6 6 AardiesPeakN, MagicMelvin, Parody8¾ 6¾º 6½54½º6 6
18Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050044ftM18 274 257 4126 4155 82 75  10Chisholm, Bradle †L -1284 1554 10.624 4 3 RockMyUniverse, MassiveMatter, KingpinHanvr2½ 3º hd11¼º1 2
11Dec25 NW7500L5CD1250031ftM18 284 357 1126 2155 83 75  8Chisholm, Bradle †L 429 1564 52.977 7 7 TomSwifty, DrydenHanover, Lightningfast9¾ 7¾ 7½6¾8¼8 6
04Dec25 NW10000L41100039ftPhlÁ9 282 457 3126 2155 86 79  8Napolitano, G Jr †L 429 1562 77.065 5 7 CassiusHanover, SinatraDeVie, ArrowheadHnvr6½ 6¾ 5½6½43 6
20Nov25 NW7500L4950048ftPhlÁ10 282 58 127 156 82 78  6Herschberger, Ma †L 0284 156 11.334 4 4 MassiveMatter, HowlingathemoonDk, LoveThsBr4¾ 4¾ hd1½1½º3 1HR: 78.04

~~~71~~~10~~ ~~9~~~~68/1 Owner - Sonja Katrina Booth,Robbinsville,NJ

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  Lindy Farms Of Conn,CT

br g 6 International Moni(PA®)[$5,000]-Bellini Lindy(NJ)-Credit WinnerDARK MIND †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,009

Life  $112,056

2025
Off

   $1,230
  $21,897
  $24,249 TYLER MILLER blk-or-wh (St 360 W 7% P 11% S 9% UDR .161)  BESIM ODZA (St 79 W 9% P 10% S 9% UTR .176)

74.0
77.0 81

78 154

1553

4

PhlÁ

PcDÁ

5

4
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~22~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~11~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

23Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050023ftM14 29 257 1126 1156 82 79  10Miller, Tyler †L 11302 1572 51.846 6 5 HowlingathemoonDk, BankOnMe, RocketManHill5¾ 6¾º 6Ô43¾4½º1 5
16Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050030ftM12 28 256 1126 155 84 76  10Miller, Tyler †L 2291 1562 74.169 9 7 Enola, IceBreakersK, LoveThisBar9¾ 8¾º 75½5½10 7
02Jan26 TM<77.5CD950026ftM17 28 157 3126 3155 85 68  10Miller, Tyler †L30 1583 48.499 9 9 AardiesPeakN, MagicMelvin, Parody13 13 15139¾10 8
19Dec25 TM<77.5CD950033gdM19 284 157 2126 3157 79 77  10Miller, Tyler †L 12301 158 24.286 9 9 Velociraptor, DarkMind, Parody3½ 5 2¼4½7¼1 2
09Dec25 QUA23ftPhlÁ4 302 101 1130 4158  3Miller, Tyler †L293 159421 1 1 SouthwindAdmiral, DarkMind, MysteriousFrank1½ 1½ 5½1½1- - 2HR: 78.81

~~~40~~~~6~~ ~~8~~~~85/2 Owner - Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;M Rosenthal,NV;Rich Lombardo Rcg,O

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  K Jackson & R Brady & L Jackson & R Brady,KY

b g 5 Father Patrick(PA®)-Mazda Hanover(KY)-Andover HallPISCES RISING † $77,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,940

Life   $99,463

2025
Off

     $315
  $51,095
  $19,915 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 195 W 13% P 11% S 10% UDR .224)  RON BURKE (St 399 W 12% P 11% S 14% UTR .228)

76.1
80.0 84

80 154

154 PcDÁ

PcDÁ

4

4¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~20~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

1

09Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050049ftM14 28 456 4125 3154 81 77  10Herschberger, Ma † -2292 1551 10.411 1 1 GillysDeVie, BankOnMe, Velociraptornsº 1¼ 3ns1¼3 7
19Dec25 NW7500L5CD1250033gdM111 293 159 4127 3156 84 74  9Bongiorno, Joe † 12294 159 33.189 9 9 InterviewFraA, SpendingCrazy, BuddyEarl8½ 10 11¾106¾9 8
13Dec25 QUA38ftM12 294 458 3128 157  5Bongiorno, Joe †281 15723 3 3 PiscesRising, KanonLaserDk, InterviewFraA3 2¾ ½11½º5- - 1
19Aug25 NW6400L41100078ftPcDÁ12 273 457 2125 4153 84 75  8Napolitano, G Jr † -2292 156 14.666 6 5 PLQuinella, RichAndMiserable, InATinyWay6½ 5º 11½6½5¾3 7
09Aug25 W5-8PM1700086ftPcDÁ13 28 157 1125 4152 85 77  8Buter, Tyler † -529 1552 44.666 6 7 WhiskeyLou, SevenReps, KovuAs6½ 6¼ 12¾76¼8 7HR: 77.75

~~181~~~31~~ ~31~~~206/1 Owner - Chief Daddy Racing LLC,Monroe Twp,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+34)

Breeder -  Lisa K Caposio,CA

b g 10 Charlie De Vie(MD®)[$1,500]-Southwind Sydney(MD)-KadabraREMARKABLE DE VIE †Â $11,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,000

Life  $540,005

2025
Off

   $1,200
  $44,369
  $38,498 KYLE SYMINGTON (St 141 W 10% P 13% S 6% UDR .192) ROBERT GINSBURG JR (St 55 W 16% P 16% S 16% UTR .302)

73.9
80.0 83

80 153

154

4

DDÁ

RcRÁ

9

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~2
~~~19~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

30

06Jan26 CLM175001250043ftDDÁ4 281 258 3127 1157 77 74  8Berry, Patrick †L -1292 1573 *0.945 5 4 SheenaSoldier, GingerTreeSkyr, DinkyWinky5½ 4º 2½2½2¾º3 4
30Dec25 CLM175001350030ftDDÁ3 284 157 127 158 79 60  9Berry, Patrick †L 334 2011 9.075 2 2 DontIWish, Zappa, SilentSymbol2¾º nsº 16¼111½º8 7
16Dec25 CLM175001250032ftDDÁ6 284 258 4126 2155 79 73  8Berry, Patrick †L -530 157 4.346 5 3 SwanSoFine, SwansCashPrise, RemarkableDeVi7¼ 3¾º 8¼6¾1º2 3
09Dec25 NW6001L5800032ftDDÁ3 272 256 1125 3155 85 78  9Berry, Patrick †L 1311 1571 13.566 6 6 KodackBlack, MuscleDynasty, StarRazor5¾ 4¾ 85¼44 6
25Nov25 NW6001L5800055syDDÁ15 271 256 1126 4156 84 72  2nd tier 7Berry, Patrick †L 5321 1592 21.365 5 3 TheStrawboss, EveryDayDan, Paleface8 8¾ 12¾95º9 6HR: 77.15

~~~37~~~~7~~ ~~4~~~~520/1 Owner - Peter Kleinhans,Flemington,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-2)

Breeder -  Robert A Kuhns & Dan J Kuhns,KY

br g 4 Greenshoe(PA®)-Danielle Hall(KY)-DeweycheatumnhoweHEY DUDE † $52,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,755

Life   $67,918

2025
Off

     $315
  $47,197
  $18,540 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 467 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  VERONICA SPICER (St 155 W 12% P 7% S 10% UTR .192)

72.3
76.0 79

76 156

1562

2

MeaÁ

MeaÁ

3

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~~8~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

23Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050023ftM14 29 257 1126 1156 82 74  10Chisholm, Bradle † 11304 1582 54.088 8 8 HowlingathemoonDk, BankOnMe, RocketManHill9¾ 9 117¼6¾2 9
10Dec25 W3NW6EXTPM1180038syMeaÁ14 29 59 2127 157 82 71  9Irvine, Justin † 8302 1593 48.398 8 8 RoyalComet, GustavTrioIt, TacticalDynasty10 10 12¾8¼8¾7 9
03Dec25 30000CLNW71200028ftNfld½8 281 159 2128 1158 78 77  9Irvine, Justin † 4294 1581 3.026 4 2 HeyDude, TallyTheTab, LongRockyRoad10 3¾º ½½½º5 1
22Nov25 W4-6PM1750046hyPcDÁ5 284 458 3127 157 83 63  8Allard, Simon † 11293 2012 19.586 8 8 BayBreezeHanover, KovuAs, TeAmoLindy6¼x 17 21¾17214 8
12Nov25 30000CLNW71200044ftNfld½8 291 258 128 1159 79 75  2nd tier 8Irvine, Justin † 9304 200 *1.235 5 3 SizzlingSonata, JesmchAllmyhrt, HyDd5¼ 5¾º 3¾4½6ºº9 3HR: 76.83

~~175~~~18~~ ~17~~~2210/1 Owner - Robert J Arzano,Colonia,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-19)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 8 Cantab Hall(PA®)[$20,000]-Summers Windsong(PA)-RC RoyaltyBIG CHARLIE MORAN †Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,320

Life  $192,952

2025
Off

   $5,445
  $29,706
  $21,316 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 311 W 8% P 11% S 14% UDR .188)  PAUL FUSCO (St 63 W 13% P 8% S 13% UTR .218)

70.3
75.0 78

76 154
157
157

2
3

PhlÁ
M1
M1

7
8
4

~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~1~~ ~~7~~~~4
~~~19~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

Ý

23Jan26 30000CL OP1900025ftYR½3 283 259 4128 1158 86 81  7Kakaley, Matthew †L 15302 2002 29.565 6 5 TheBrodster, FullOfMuscles, OnceInALifetime6½ 6½ 117¾6½5 6
11Jan26 TM<74.5CD900044ftM19 292 457 127 2157 76 74  10Warren, Ridge †L 6293 1572 5.337 7 5 BigCharlieMoran, SoeurMary, Bacardi9½ 10 1½24½º6 1
02Jan26 TM<74.5CD900026ftM112 292 58 2127 158 82 78  10Ginsburg, Vincen †L311 1584 10.152 3 3 HermosoRey, GetSomeCash, CandyBomber1¼ 1¼ 3¾2¼1¼º6 6
19Dec25 NW7500L51500050gdYR½11 30 101 131 202 80 70  7Siegelman, Austi †L 18303 2032 41.566 6 6 FatherMike, DrawTheLine, Internationalcraze9¾ 10 6¾88¾7 6
07Dec25 AHDC750040ftPhlÁ5 281 257 2126 158 76 73  7Beltrami, Tony †L 8304 1583 9.736 6 4 BigLimo, BigCharlieMoran, MyBigKadillac5½ 6½ 2¾4½73 2HR: 76.74

~~~66~~~~4~~ ~10~~~1120/1 Owner - Ivan S Llopez,Farmingdale,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-19)

Breeder -  Stefan B Melander,SD

br g 7 Uncle Lasse-Classification(SWE)-Scarlet KnightTARPON SPRINGS S †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,161

Life   $64,734

2025
Off

     $641
  $23,470
   $7,995 IVAN LLOPEZ c red-wh-blk (*St 60 W 5% P 5% S 13% UDR .121)  IVAN LLOPEZ (St 121 W 9% P 7% S 10% UTR .162)

69.6
76.0 79

77 155

1551

1

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

6

6
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~23~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~6
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

11Jan26 TM<77.5CD950044ftM17 29 157 126 2156 80 62  10Llopez, Ivan IV †L 6313 200 75.5109 9 10 HermosoRey, StormontHappyDay, BarnCredit11 13 1815129 10
02Jan26 TM<77.5CD950026ftM17 28 157 3126 3155 85 79  10Llopez, Ivan IV †L29 1562 38.765 5 5 AardiesPeakN, MagicMelvin, Parody7¼ 5¾ 454½3 5
19Dec25 12500CLHC900053syPhlÁ5 281 158 128 3157 78 74  7Beyer, Troy †L 8302 1582 4.411 1 1 FrankTheElder, LovePoison, EeeZWow1½ 1½ 4¼½½1 4
11Dec25 12500CLHC900036ftPhlÁ1 284 459 4127 158 79 69  7Miller, Tyler †L 6304 159 3.932 1 2 Jacked, BarsOpen, BuckeyeCash1¾ 1½ 5½32½6 4
04Dec25 12500CLHC900039ftPhlÁ1 273 456 2125 2155 79 81  7Miller, Tyler †L 430 156 26.043 3 4 FurstIgorS, Jacked, TarponSpringsS3 3¼ 31½3¼4 3HR: 77.43

~~157~~~38~~ ~17~~~2915/1 Owner - Michael P Fiumenero,Farmingdale,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-41)

Breeder -  Brittany Farms LLC,KY

br g 10 Credit Winner(NY®)[$14,000]-Good Intentions(KY)-Cantab HallCERTIFY $9,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,200

Life  $366,004

2025
Off

   $6,550
  $46,961
  $62,621 MIKE POLANSKY n blu-o go-wh (*St 38 W 11% P 8% S 13% UDR .198)  MICHAEL FIUMENERO (*St 119 W 10% P 17% S 17% UTR .251)

75.7
77.0 79

77 154
201
1544

1
PcDÁ
YR½
DDÁ

9
10
7¹ ~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~34~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~9
~~~18~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~4

2026

L5

2 32

22Jan26 NAADA W L11310036ftYR½3 294 2101 4130 1201 77 68  8Polansky, Mike 6302 2011 6.711 1 1 Certify, KilimanjaroNl, Velociraptor1½ 1½ 42½1¾3 1
28Dec25 AHDC750036gdPhlÁ10 28 457 4126 157 80 80  8Polansky, Mike 7301 1572 26.921 2 2 RogerRabbit, ShakeNBake, Certify½ 1½ 2¼1½2½8 3
21Dec25 AHDC750043ftPhlÁ6 284 458 1128 4158 79 71  7Fiumenero, Micha 6303 1584 11.811 1 1 Certify, CrossfitMouse, BigNudge2 1½ ¼¾½2 1
15Nov25 AHDC1000048ftPcDÁ3 274 257 1126 156 78 71  7Polansky, Mike 031 1573 6.532 3 3 Chiplosive, Youmeandwhiskey, SnowmanHanovr1¼ 2½ 7¾2½2½7 5
08Nov25 AHDC1000058ftPcDÁ3 28 158 1128 1158 78 64  7Polansky, Mike -2301 1582 8.511 1 1 MassiveMatter, Certify, MamyWata¾º 1¼ ¾¾¾6 2HR: 76.04

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

CERTIFY - 24%
BIG CHARLIE MORAN - 81

TARPON SPRINGS S
MASSIVE MATTER

MASSIVE MATTER, REMARKABLE DE VIE
HOOFBEATS DE VIE - $3,599
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2026 PURSE $9,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (7-8-9)
Claiming Price $10,000 NJSO HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available7 POST - 8:30  CR 81

~~~59~~~~9~~ ~~9~~~~88/1 Owner - Michael Polhemus,Lakehurst,NJ

$10,000

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Concord Stud Fm,NJ;Birnam Wood Fms,FL;J Meirs,NJ

b g 5 Sweet Lou(PA®)-Cam Swifty(PA)-CambestSWIFTY LAZAR Â $45,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,840

Life  $110,694

2025
Off

       $0
  $36,629
  $15,274 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 711 W 9% P 8% S 10% UDR .168)  MICHAEL POLHEMUS (St 117 W 3% P 8% S 9% UTR .104)

73.4
81.0 80

82 151

1523

1

MeaÁ

MeaÁ

4

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

Ü

31Dec25 10000CL700033ftPhlÁ3 272 57 1125 1155 76 71  8Herschberger, Ma L 530 1554 6.024 4 2 MachSilver, SwiftyLazar, CruisePatrol4½ 4¾ 3½33º8 2
24Dec25 10000CL700048ftPhlÁ3 284 458 4126 4155 78 58  8Pelling, Jack L 8313 1583 *0.473 3 2 MrDunnigans, CaviartActTwo, MajorAce3 3 13¾131½ºi4 6
12Dec25 ©10000CL NW700035ftPhlÁ6 271 256 2124 3153 77 81  7Irvine, Brad L 6283 1534 10.235 5 4 BoilerMaker, SkywayBallistic, SwiftyLazar5½ 6¼ 1½33¾º7 3
28Nov25 10000CL OP1300040ftPRcÁ5 281 356 1124 4154 81 80  6Irvine, Brad L 1029 1544 4.624 4 2 SkywayMasterpiece, SwiftyLazar, ColtBennett3 5½º ½38º3 2
20Nov25 BAYSTATE2000045ftPRcÁ5 264 355 2123 2151 85 83  7Irvine, Brad L 128 1523 41.066 6 6 Jettingtomalibu, MajorBetts, Varney5 5 5¾664 7HR: 82.04

~~249~~~38~~ ~40~~~285/1 Owner - Royal Rock Racing LLC,Belleville,NJ

$10,000

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 11 Western Ideal(PA®)[$7,500]-Monte Carlo Madam(PA)-CamluckPALOMAR Â $15,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,568

Life  $477,048

2025
Off

     $330
  $54,914
  $50,390 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 725 W 13% P 12% S 9% UDR .227)  JUSTIN SODANO (*St 41 W 17% P 15% S 17% UTR .310)

80.5
80.0 81

81 148

1522

4

MVRÁ

M1

10

5¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~7~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~30~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~4

2026

L5

1

11Jan26 15000CL1100044ftM18 272 155 123 153 82 75  10Kennedy, James L 6292 1543 27.399 8 10 LindyTheBrave, Letsmakelotsamoney, TriplSvns12 8½º 8¼811º9 8
27Dec25 15000CLHC1150023ftM15 271 354 123 4151 83 78  10Warren, Ridge L 029 1524 15.466 5 5 BelmontMajorN, LmcPeanutsWatchn, PetrPtrfyN4½ 3¾º 5Ó73¾4º2 5
21Dec25 15000 CL900043ftPhlÁ3 273 57 4124 2154 80 77  8Herschberger, Ma L 6291 1543 8.253 3 4 BenSolo, RoseRunAstro, Palomar3 3½ ¾3½3¼3 3
29Nov25 15000CLHC1250038ftM16 264 454 4123 1152 83 75  9Herschberger, Ma L 1292 1533 3.784 4 4 GoodRockin, BarbossaHanover, PeterPetrifyN4¼ 2½º 6¾2¾2½º2 7
21Nov25 15000CLHC1250049ftM17 271 354 123 2151 84 84  9Ahle, Johnathan L 0273 1513 10.054 5 7 LmcPeanutsWatchn, Palomar, GoodRockin3 3½ ¾45½º2 2HR: 80.43

~~135~~~19~~ ~20~~~228/1 Owner - Michael A Walters,Bridgeton,NJ

$10,000

3
White

PP3 (-13)

Breeder -  Kdk Standardbreds,ME

b g 8 A Rocknroll Dance(PA®)-Love Rocks(MA)-Admirals GalleyDANCING LEW Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,538

Life  $252,581

2025
Off

   $5,905
  $39,684
  $28,668 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 160 W 16% P 13% S 16% UDR .286)  MCKENZIE SOWERS (*St 155 W 21% P 15% S 10% UTR .327)

72.5
75.0 78

75 151
153
1513

2
1

M1
M1
TgDnÁ

7
8
5

~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~39~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~4
~~~17~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~4

2026

L5

23Jan26 12500CL OP1150023ftM12 28 355 3124 4155 78 72  10Sowers, Mckenzie L 11301 1561 8.758 9 9 RockOnLine, MadelinesBlkJack, LincolnBoulvrd6¼ 6¾ 2¼3¾7º10 6
11Jan26 10000CL900044ftM16 283 256 4123 2153 77 80  10Beckwith, Brett L 6293 1532 *1.111 1 1 DancingLew, LyonsLiberty, BornToDancehd 1½ 3¾42¾5 1
02Jan26 10000CL900026ftM115 273 56 1124 155 84 72  10Beckwith, Brett L31 1564 *0.973 6 6 BornToDance, Fredneck, DrownsTheWhiskey1¼ºix 6¼º 9½6¾7¾º9 8
18Dec25 10000CL900044ftM19 271 455 125 1153 80 75  10Beckwith, Brett L -1273 1531 4.617 6 6 WichitaLineman, DancingLew, SargeantSonny5º 3º nk¼2¾ºº7 2
13Dec25 QUA38ftM14 284 457 2126 3153  5Beckwith, Brett L264 153443 3 3 MasterCharlesA, LoversTrouble, DancingLew4 4¼ 1½1¾2¾2- - 3HR: 76.51

~~~78~~~11~~ ~18~~~103/1 Owner - Just Enough LLC,Mount Laurel,NJ

$10,000

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  Lomangino Standardbreds,NJ

b g 5 Dancin Yankee(OH®)[$2,500]-Born To Dream(OH)-CamluckBORN TO DANCE Â $23,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,228

Life  $126,541

2025
Off

   $6,188
  $26,269
  $12,585 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 868 W 19% P 16% S 12% UDR .319)  BRUCE LAUER (St 129 W 9% P 12% S 9% UTR .187)

70.8
71.0 77

74 154
155
1563

2

Stga½
M1
Stga½

4
5
3

~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~33~~~~1~~ ~~7~~~~5
~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

11Jan26 10000CL900044ftM16 283 256 4123 2153 77 76  10Herschberger, Ma L 6291 1541 5.147 6 5 DancingLew, LyonsLiberty, BornToDance6¾ 7¼ 4¼66º6 3
02Jan26 10000CL900026ftM115 273 56 1124 155 84 81  10Cutting, Jacob L302 155 4.326 4 3 BornToDance, Fredneck, DrownsTheWhiskey5¾ 5º ns12½ºº2 1
18Dec25 7500CL800044ftM111 281 157 2127 4154 76 65  9Cutting, Jacob L -1263 1551 15.878 8 8 LoorrimLakeA, DuncansRanger, BornToDance8¾ 6¾º 236º7 3
11Dec25 7500CL800031ftM111 28 356 125 154 77 63  10Herschberger, Ma L 429 1563 42.7810 10 10 TheWillToPlay, BizysBeatle, LoorrimLakeA11 14 13¼131310 7
23Nov25 7500CLM750035ftStga½1 273 256 1126 1156 76  73SCRATCHED - SICK JonesHanover, JayBrackenA, DenverSeelster-HR: 74.87

~~100~~~15~~ ~18~~~1415/1 Owner - Kathleen A Napolitano,West Chester,PA

$10,000

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Charlotte Ranch,NB, CA

br g 6 Shadow Play(ON®)[$4,500]-Dew It Again(NB)-Dragon AgainBROOKDALE SEB Â $10,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,545

Life   $95,199

2025
Off

       $0
  $35,533
  $22,093 TYLER MILLER blk-or-wh (St 360 W 7% P 11% S 9% UDR .161)  JOSUE GARCIA (*St 192 W 21% P 16% S 10% UTR .332)

69.4
78.0 78

79 151

1512

2

MeaÁ

MeaÁ

5

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~19~~~~1~~ ~~5~~~~6

2026

L5

14

26Dec25 10000CL700031ftPhlÁ3 271 455 3124 1155 79 75  6Napolitano, G Jr L 1131 1554 3.222 2 3 CrunchTheNumbers, Huntanover, BullvilleFrank1¾ 1½ 31½11 6
19Dec25 10000CL700053syPhlÁ1 281 159 4127 157 79 77  8Napolitano, G Jr L 21293 1573 9.825 4 2 Idiosyncratic, BoilerMaker, DoubleUpN5½ 3¼º 3¼½¾º3 4
12Dec25 10000CL NW700035ftPhlÁ2 274 457 4125 1155 77 74  8Napolitano, G Jr L 6292 1551 3.922 2 1 DoubleUpN^, BrookdaleSeb, AceOfAces1½ 1½ 1¼Ò1½1½6 1
05Dec25 10000CL700030ftPhlÁ1 274 255 1123 1153 78 79  6Napolitano, G Jr L 10302 155 4.144 4 4 StretchTheLine, YourBrother, BestBettor4 6½ 9¼6½72 4
30Nov25 10CL SER C1000041ftPhlÁ7 27 256 2124 1153 77 76  8Napolitano, G Jr L 5292 1543 2.955 5 5 IshotthesheriffGb, DoubleUpN, YourBrother6 6½ 74¼4½7 4HR: 79.09

~~101~~~11~~ ~12~~~1510/1 Owner - Chuck Mazzarella,Howell,NJ

$10,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (+34)

Breeder -  B H Wilfong & C A Wilfong,IN;R W Drevs,IL

br g 7 Fred And Ginger(IN®)[$2,500]-Feel Like Dancing(IN)-Skydancer HanoverFREDNECK Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,140

Life  $105,544

2025
Off

   $2,363
  $33,677
  $19,562 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 505 W 6% P 12% S 9% UDR .157)  NED URBANSKI (St 57 W 5% P 5% S 11% UTR .114)

66.6
73.0 78

75 153

1532

1

M1

PcDÁ

6

5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~36~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~7
~~~10~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~3

2026

L5

02Jan26 10000CL900026ftM115 273 56 1124 155 84 81  10Chisholm, Bradle L303 155 29.414 2 2 BornToDance, Fredneck, DrownsTheWhiskey2¾ 1½ ns11¼º3 2
18Dec25 10000CL900044ftM19 271 455 125 1153 80 71  10Chisholm, Bradle L -1283 1534 15.832 3 2 WichitaLineman, DancingLew, SargeantSonny1¼ 1¼ 3½¾1¼1 4
12Dec25 10000CL900030ftM114 273 257 1127 3155 79 61  10Boyd, Braxten L 430 1571 18.233 2 2 Letsmakelotsamoney, HuntForCash, OnTheVirg1¼ºº nsº 8½¾nsº9 8
05Dec25 10000CLHC950030ftM18 273 355 1124 4152 77 73  10Boyd, Braxten L 2283 154 8.037 6 7 AltaBluesA, Fredneck, MedolandBosa4¼ 2¾º 6¼76¼ºº1 2
29Nov25 TM<74.5CD900038ftM114 271 456 3126 1155 76 64  9Chisholm, Bradle L 1281 1554 19.264 7 7 SunshinesFinest, GaitwayPatriot, FatherTedGb3¼ 3¾ 3¼44¾2 5HR: 75.15

~~~15~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~16/1 Owner - Lilia Feria-Asencion,Millville,NJ

$15,000

7
Pink

PP7 (-2)

Breeder -  Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

b g 3 Perfect Sting(NJ®)[$10,000]-Must Read(MD)-SomebeachsomewhereCOBAIN® $42,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,305

Life   $11,097

2025
Off

     $720
  $10,377

       $0 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 311 W 8% P 11% S 14% UDR .188)  JOSE RAMOS (*St 70 W 16% P 13% S 16% UTR .286)

67.3
78.0 78

78 159

1594

4

ChfldÁ

ChfldÁ

2Q

2Q
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~13~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

24Jan26 TM<77.5CD950015ftM112 282 57 125 3153 81 65  8Ginsburg, Vincen 6291 1563 28.278 8 8 SeeyouAtThebeach, ShadowCat, NationalSport10 8 1511127 7
11Jan26 5U NW2CD1450044ftM12 28 56 2123 3150 81 73  10Miller, Tyler 6293 1544 90.693 3 5 OnefortheroadGb, InTheMoonlight, RiderHanover4 2½ 21½149¼2 9
26Dec25 CGNW1PM1050031ftPhlÁ5 282 457 2126 155 71 75  7Miller, Tyler 11292 1554 1.121 1 1 RaysWish, LennyHill, Cobain1¾ 1¾ 3¾½2½5 3
18Dec25 NW 25000LT3250044ftM16 272 355 4123 151 79 79  9Miller, Tyler -1272 1522 91.898 8 7 BigEgo, RiderHanover, Watchfire6½ 8¼ 7½6½5¾º7 8
11Dec25 NW 25000LT2385031ftM16 28 455 2124 2152 77 78  12Miller, Tyler 4281 1532 23.853 4 5 BigEgo, RiderHanover, Watchfire1¼ 3¾ 53¾4º5 4HR: 78.55

~~233~~~36~~ ~32~~~274/1 Owner - P T Stable,Brick,NJ

$10,000

8
Gray

PP8 (-19)

Breeder -  Tyler L Buter,PA;Gene Oldford Farms LLC,MI

b g 10 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Billmar Scooter(NY)-Keystone RaiderALEX TYE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $17,030

Life  $551,718

2025
Off

       $0
  $55,170
  $84,180 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 195 W 13% P 11% S 10% UDR .224)  JOE BONGIORNO (St 155 W 25% P 10% S 10% UTR .339)

75.2
81.0 83

82 150

1532

4

YR½

PhlÁ

9

4¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~6
~~~22~~~~8~~ ~~4~~~~0

2026

L5

3 35

30Jan26 QUA T&P12ftYR½3 29 159 129 1158  4Holland, Brent L303 20022 2 2 LloydsLoves, AlexTye, WindsongPioneer2 2 95½2½3- - 2
03Dec25 20000CLM1400034ftYR½9 274 358 3126 2155 82 66  7Bartlett, Jason L 5303 1583 5.466 6 6 TheBizznessN, LyonsBenjamin, DelightfulTerror8¾ 6¼ 1696¾5 7
12Nov25 20000CLM1400044ftYR½2 28 357 2126 2156 83 73  8Bartlett, Jason L 230 1562 *1.111 1 1 AlexTye, BlackHawkJoeA, OnDayboo1½ 1½ nshd11 1
05Nov25 ©20000CLM1400058ftYR½1 283 258 1126 1155 82 73  8Stratton, Jordan L -1291 156 4.244 4 4 BlackHawkJoeA, SawyersDesire, AlexTye3½ 4½ 4¼53½3 3
29Oct25 ©20000CLM1500053ftYR½10 274 358 1127 2156 81 73  7Siegelman, Austi L 1291 1562 *1.311 1 1 AlexTye, ImAPowerplayA, EverM¾ ¾ ½hd1½4 1HR: 80.27

~~134~~~11~~ ~11~~~126/1 Owner - Gino Toscani,Mount Hope,ON

$10,000

9
Purple

PP9 (-19)

Breeder -  James L Avritt Sr,KY

br h 7 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$7,500]-Hilarious(KY)-Die LaughingFULL DISCLOSURE $32,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,460

Life  $124,951

2025
Off

   $1,890
  $13,688
  $10,476 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 475 W 13% P 17% S 10% UDR .258)  AMANDA FINE (*St 173 W 18% P 13% S 13% UTR .296)

71.5
74.0 76

75 149

1532

4

M1

WbsbÂ

6

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~31~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~15~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

Ü

11Jan26 TM<74.5CD900044ftM114 281 455 125 3154 75 72  10Marohn, Jim Jr 630 1551 *1.423 3 2 LikeAKing, FullDisclosure, LastMach2¼º 3½ 3¼¾1º4 2
09Dec25 NW7500L51500030ftYR½6 291 158 4126 4155 86 75  8Kakaley, Matthew 1130 158 39.276 6 6 BenhopeRulzN, CurbsidePickup, MajrcrwdcntrlA7¾ 8 11¼86º3 8
29Nov25 TM<74.5CD900038ftM113 27 255 1124 153 75 76  10Boyd, Braxten 1291 1532 *1.312 1 1 SanJose, FullDisclosure, SmoochInTheDarknsº 1¼ 21½15 2
14Nov25 TM<68CD800045ftM14 281 56 1125 2153 70 76  10Boyd, Braxten 0281 1532 *0.812 1 1 FullDisclosure, GingerTreePete, RockinRogerhdº 1¼ 4¾3½1¼9 1
26Oct25 NW2000L4CD497041ftFlmD½1 271 356 4124 3154 74 68  9Harris, J -5293 1561 61.699 9 9 Gravitational, CaptainButler, TyphoonStrideN14 11 7¾89¼2 9HR: 75.62

~~127~~~28~~ ~14~~~~98/1 Owner - Robert J Kluchevitz,Blackstone,MA

$10,000

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-41)

Breeder -  Caulfield Park,NZ

b g 10 Alta Christiano-Child From The Sea(AUS)-AstreosALTA BLUES A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,783

Life  $246,212

2025
Off

     $630
  $39,237
  $15,200 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 467 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  ZACKARY GRAY (*St 600 W 11% P 11% S 13% UTR .214)

75.3
81.0 82

82 151

1512

2

M1

M1

9

8¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~5~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~10~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

2

10Jan26 TM<80.5CD1050042syM111 271 355 2124 1153 82  10Swift, Kyle L 711.42 1 1 PompeoHanover, ItsMahomesA, AvengerForce1º 1½ nsxa5- dnf
03Jan26 TM<80.5CD1050029ftM112 264 354 4122 2151 92 83  10Chisholm, Bradle L29 1524 35.067 7 6 BondiShakeN, DontbothermenoneN, FendiHanovr7¼ 5½ 7653 6
20Dec25 15000CLHC1250035ftM14 263 354 4123 2152 83 83  10Chisholm, Bradle L 7284 1531 24.877 5 5 AcapulcoSunburn, Diamondbeach, SonOfATigrN6 4½ 46½2¾3 7
13Dec25 TM<80.5CD1050036ftM16 274 355 1124 4151 81 74  10Bongiorno, Joe L 0291 1533 6.471 2 2 MomasSonByrne, SeasideSailing, InTheMonlght¾º 1¼ 93½1º3 9
05Dec25 ©12500CLHC950030ftM18 273 355 1124 4152 77 81  10Chisholm, Bradle L 2283 1524 *1.813 1 1 AltaBluesA, Fredneck, MedolandBosa1¼º ns 6¼6310 1HR: 81.70

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

ALTA BLUES A - 22%
FREDNECK - 81

ALEX TYE
SWIFTY LAZAR

FULL DISCLOSURE
ALEX TYE - $2,368
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2026 PURSE $17,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 
20 CENT PICK 6 (8-9-10-11-12-13) (TAKEOUT 

15%)

N/W $12,500 (NJSO, N/W L2 or F& M $14,000) L5 AE: TM Rating 86.5 (N/W L2 or F& M 88.5) or Less ATOD AE: N/W 9 
(N/W 2L4 or F& M 11) Extended PM Races Life ***PICK 6 C/O: $7,802.98*** No coupled entries per NJRC  

TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available8 POST - 8:55  CR 90

~~~24~~~~9~~ ~~3~~~~210/1 Owner - M Ellen Abbot,NY;L L Vincent,DE;M G Card,NY

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  William Johnson,NY

b g 6 Crazy Wow(NY®)[$3,000]-Seven Eleven(NY)-Chapter SevenSPENDING CRAZY † $30,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,230

Life  $112,630

2025
Off

   $3,250
  $18,370
   $6,950 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 122 W 4% P 8% S 11% UDR .121)  TODD BUTER (*St 210 W 14% P 14% S 15% UTR .268)

82.0
86.0 83

86 153

1531

1

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

5

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~~8~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

23Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250023ftM16 281 456 4125 3154 84 90  8Boyd, Braxten † 11291 1551 5.621 2 2 HighSpeedSwan, SpendingCrazy, DistantDrums1º 1¼ 321¼4 2
16Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250030ftM110 273 156 4124 1154 86 83  10Siegelman, Austi † 2283 1551 19.3810 10 9 RockMyUniverse, MrKnowitall, BigLimo12 10 4¾5½i9½10 8
19Dec25 NW7500L5CD1250033gdM111 293 159 4127 3156 84 85  9Boyd, Braxten † 12283 1563 3.221 2 3 InterviewFraA, SpendingCrazy, BuddyEarl½º 1¼ nk11¼º6 2
12Dec25 TM<74.5CD900030ftM18 283 257 4126 1156 75 79  9Boyd, Braxten † 429 1561 *0.533 3 4 SpendingCrazy, JefferyJ, BankBoxTreasure1 2¾ 3¼1¾2½3 1
06Dec25 QUA40ftM12 291 158 1127 3156  5Harmon, Robert †284 156433 3 3 InterviewFraA, SpendingCrazy, Ourmomentntime2¾ 4 13¼4¼3- - 2HR: 87.51

~~~15~~~~8~~ ~~3~~~~27/2 Owner - Consus Racing Stable Inc,Vero Beach,FL

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Consus Racing Stable Inc,FL

b g 4 Tactical Landing(NJ®)[$15,000]-Claire Michelle(NJ)-Cantab HallCLEAR FOR LANDING®  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $36,670

Life   $75,055

2025
Off

   $4,200
  $70,855

       $0 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 868 W 19% P 16% S 12% UDR .319)  PER ENGBLOM (St 239 W 19% P 14% S 10% UTR .301)

86.9
87.0 80

87 154

1542

2

M1

M1

3

3¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~14~~~~8~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

1

11Jan26 6U W4-NW82000044ftM15 282 256 125 2154 89 87  10Beckwith, Brett 6294 1544 3.111 1 1 Bronzer, ClearForLanding, Diplomacynsº ¼ 2¼ns1¼3 2
18Dec25 4U W2-NW53500044ftM15 28 56 1125 4152 86 90  10Beckwith, Brett -1273 153 2.921 2 3 BennyJ, ClearForLanding, MessengerHanoverhdº 1¼ 1213 2
11Dec25 4U W2-NW52500031ftM17 283 456 1125 2154 80 88  10Beckwith, Brett 4291 1542 *1.012 1 1 ClearForLanding, MessengerHanover, Brulee¾º ¼ 2½1¼1¼9 1
04Dec25 4U W2-NW52500028ftM11 283 456 126 155 84 89  8Beckwith, Brett 8284 155 7.724 4 2 ClearForLanding, BourbonistaS, YouDontOwnMe4¼ 3¾ hdhd1º4 1
20Nov25 NW5PM1350048ftPhlÁ9 274 357 3126 155 80 82  7Allard, Simon 0283 1551 7.624 4 2 HeyPorter, MoniBuysHappynes, ClearForLandng4½ 4½ ¾¼½º5 3HR: 88.60

~~~43~~~11~~ ~~7~~~~58/1 Owner - Go For Glory Stable LLC,Metuchen,NJ;Ellen Palillo,Meshoppen,PA

3
White

PP3 (-13)

Breeder -  Steve Jones,NY

b h 5 E L Titan(NY®)[$6,000]-Goddess(NY)-Donato HanoverSKY BOX Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,575

Life  $154,927

2025
Off

   $7,975
  $33,742
  $41,175 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 475 W 13% P 17% S 10% UDR .258)  ROB HARMON (St 117 W 7% P 7% S 14% UTR .156)

80.2
85.0 84

87 154
154
1552

2
2

PRcÁ
M1
M1

4
5
5

~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~17~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~~8~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

16Jan26 NW12500L51750030ftM18 271 256 126 153 89 87  9Chisholm, Bradle L 2272 154 22.166 6 6 SuperDuperCooper, InterviewFraA, HighSpdSwn8½ 6 5½5¼3¼º7 5
09Jan26 NW12500L51750049ftM19 272 454 3123 4152 88 88  10Kelly, Colin L -229 1531 11.435 5 3 Finite, SuperDuperCooper, SkyBox2¼º 5¼ 22½39 3
02Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250026ftM18 28 456 4125 2154 94 91  9Kelly, Colin L283 1542 11.111 1 1 SkyBox, AardiebythehillN, RocketManHill1½ 1¼ ¾1½1¼5 1
15Dec25 25000 OPCD1200022ftStga½9 28 58 3127 2158 78 80  8Randall, Jay L 5303 1582 *1.323 2 2 SkyBox, ReelBusy, BanksyMonkey2¾ ½º 1¾¾1º1 1
08Dec25 25000 OPCD1200020ftStga½5 283 159 1129 4159 78 75  8Randall, Jay L 730 200 4.145 6 5 GlobalTwist, DoubleDippin^, Shiv7º 8½ 1½2¾3¾6 5HR: 87.14

~~~32~~~~6~~ ~~9~~~~55/2 Owner - David Linker,FL;Brian N Loman,IL;Robert H Venable,IN

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

br g 4 Swan For All(IN®)[$6,000]-Aunt Susie(IN)-Credit WinnerHIGH SPEED SWAN Â $62,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,495

Life  $154,540

2025
Off

   $7,575
  $61,045
  $16,625 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 160 W 16% P 13% S 16% UDR .286) DOUG DILLOIAN JR (*St 508 W 21% P 18% S 18% UTR .370)

82.9
88.0 83

88 153
154
1533

3
3

HoPÂ
M1
HoPÂ

3
4
3¹ ~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~21~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

2Ü 5

23Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250023ftM16 281 456 4125 3154 84 94  8Kelly, Colin L 11284 1543 *0.213 1 1 HighSpeedSwan, SpendingCrazy, DistantDrums1¾º 1¼ 321¼8 1
16Jan26 NW12500L51750030ftM18 271 256 126 153 89 91  9Kelly, Colin L 2263 1532 6.857 7 7 SuperDuperCooper, InterviewFraA, HighSpdSwn10 7¼ 1¾4¼4½º8 3
10Jan26 QUA42ftM13 301 259 3128 156  7Kelly, Colin L27 157377 7 7 CallOption, ZenmeisterS, DistantDrums8¼ 10 7¾10107- - 5
31Oct25 ERSKINE18500046ftHoPÂ10 273 57 126 4153 87 84  10Miller, Marcus L 3273 155 83.899 9 9 OnToNorway, CheersHanover, Operator13 9½ 5¾9½75 6
24Oct25 CIRCLECITY2400040ftHoPÂ8 274 156 125 1153 86 87  6Bender, Atlee L 128 154 12.944 4 4 BattleHill, SiestaSandman, Mehelpingyou3½ 4½ 3¾455 4HR: 89.45

~~~64~~~12~~ ~12~~~~812/1 Owner - M T Stables Ontario Inc,Scarborough,ON

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  K D Marr & D Malcom,NZ

b g 9 Muscle Hill(PA®)-Hilton H(NZL)-Pegasus SpurAARDIEBYTHEHILL N †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,560

Life  $168,814

2025
Off

   $4,500
  $17,151

       $0 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 311 W 8% P 11% S 14% UDR .188)  PER ENGBLOM (St 239 W 19% P 14% S 10% UTR .301)

78.7
85.0 86

86 154

1542

2

M1

M1

8

8
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

16Jan26 NW12500L51750030ftM18 271 256 126 153 89 87  9Athearn, Matthew †L 2274 154 21.842 2 3 SuperDuperCooper, InterviewFraA, HighSpdSwn2 1¼ 5½2¼1½3 4
09Jan26 NW12500L51750049ftM19 272 454 3123 4152 88 86  10Juel, Jeppe †L -229 1532 18.142 3 4 Finite, SuperDuperCooper, SkyBox1 2½ 2¾3½3¾º5 5
02Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250026ftM18 28 456 4125 2154 94 91  9Ahle, Johnathan †L283 1543 *1.822 2 2 SkyBox, AardiebythehillN, RocketManHill1½ 1¼ ¾1½1¼1 2
11Dec25 NW7500L5CD1250031ftM18 284 357 1126 2155 83  84SCRATCHED - SICK TomSwifty, DrydenHanover, Lightningfast-
28Nov25 NW7500L5CD1250038ftM15 273 356 126 4155 84 85  10Ahle, Johnathan †L 9293 1554 3.912 2 2 Sainthood, FirstClassRule, AardiebythehillN1¼ 1¼ nk½1º7 3HR: 87.26

~~~57~~~~9~~ ~~8~~~~610/1 Owner - A P Racing,West Chester,PA

6
Yellow

PP6 (+34)

Breeder -  Kentuckiana Farms LLC,KY

b g 5 Walner(NJ®)[$20,000]-Youlightupmyworld(KY)-Explosive MatterROCK MY UNIVERSE® † $40,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $16,160

Life  $123,081

2025
Off

   $6,125
  $78,380
  $16,070 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 725 W 13% P 12% S 9% UDR .227)  SCOTT BLACKLER (*St 214 W 25% P 8% S 13% UTR .338)

78.6
82.0 83

83 153
154
1531

1
1

M1
M1
M1

4
5
4

~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~7~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

16Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250030ftM110 273 156 4124 1154 86 86  10Kelly, Colin † 2281 1541 4.135 5 5 RockMyUniverse, MrKnowitall, BigLimo5½ 6¼ ½2¾6º2 1
02Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250026ftM18 28 456 4125 2154 94 86  9Herschberger, Ma †284 1553 5.778 8 7 SkyBox, AardiebythehillN, RocketManHill9¾ 7 5¾6¾5º8 6
18Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050044ftM18 274 257 4126 4155 82 76  10Herschberger, Ma † -1281 1554 *0.736 6 5 RockMyUniverse, MassiveMatter, KingpinHanvr6¾ 5½º hd23¾º6 1
11Dec25 NW7500L5CD1250031ftM18 284 357 1126 2155 83 74 x 8Herschberger, Ma † 429 157 1.188 8 8 TomSwifty, DrydenHanover, Lightningfast15 9¾ 86¾9¼ºº7 7
28Nov25 NW5000L5CD1050038ftM17 284 257 4126 2156 83 82  10Herschberger, Ma † 9291 1562 *0.821 2 3 RockMyUniverse, KingpinHanover, BeaconBech¾º 1¼ 2½¾1¾6 1HR: 84.43

~~~41~~~11~~ ~~3~~~~58/1 Owner - Acl Stuteri Ab,Paris,KY

7
Pink

PP7 (-2)

Breeder -  Acl Stuteri Ab,KY

b m 5 Lionhunter(OH®)[$2,000]-Golden Door Lindy(KY)-CambestJUSTASIAM AS †  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,800

Life  $289,900

2025
Off

       $0
  $41,210
  $64,050 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 467 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  ANETTE LORENTZON (*St 728 W 19% P 17% S 13% UTR .328)

82.1
88.0 86

89 153
155
1544

4
2

OakGrÁ
M1
Lex1

4
5Q
3

~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~17~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

10Jan26 QUA42ftM11 292 258 128 4155  6Beckwith, Brett †274 155412 2 1 JustasiamAs, LaferraridmancheS, EvenItUp1¼ 1¼ ½3½2½2- - 1
19Dec25 NW15000L52500050gdYR½9 293 2130 200 3231 87 30  10Buter, Tyler † 18412* 245 11.810x10 10 10 TheHazelton, Bronzer, AlwaysAStory26 34 6715185 101¼
05Dec25 NW11601L51700031ftYR½6 281 158 3126 2156 87 16 x 7Kakaley, Matthew † 22104 17.077 7 7 BestfriendVolo, HandDoverDan, FullOfMusclesds ds 72dsds7 7
21Nov25 NW7601L51500049ftYR½1 271 456 4125 156 84 90  6Kakaley, Matthew † 3294 156 8.422 2 2 JustasiamAs, GoHaveFun, Sapphirerainstar2 1¾ ¾122 1
10Nov25 NW3500L4800034ftPcDÁ12 284 58 127 3156 81 73  8Kakaley, Matthew † 631 1581 *0.631 2 3 BeaconBeach, MrsteryDeal, CraftMade1¼ 1¼ 7¾11¼3 6HR: 87.88

~~~44~~~15~~ ~~4~~~~56/1 Owner - Noel M Daley,Chesterfield,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-19)

Breeder -  Louis Baudron,KY

b h 8 Traders-Saorse(AUS)-Andover HallINTERVIEW FRA A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,525

Life   $99,765

2025
Off

   $5,650
  $24,110
  $11,455 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 711 W 9% P 8% S 10% UDR .168)  NOEL DALEY (St 203 W 25% P 11% S 9% UTR .341)

82.5
88.0 90

89 152

153

3

M1

M1

7

6¹ ~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~10~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

3

23Jan26 NW12500L52500023ftM110 274 156 2125 1154 94 88 x 8Symington, Kyle L 1129 1553 28.478 7 7 TakeAllComers, SuperDuperCooper, ResolvTWn11 7½ 77¼6½1 5
16Jan26 NW12500L51750030ftM18 271 256 126 153 89 91  9Ahle, Johnathan L 227 1531 5.435 5 4 SuperDuperCooper, InterviewFraA, HighSpdSwn6¾ 4¾º ¾1¾1½º5 2
09Jan26 NW12500L51750049ftM19 272 454 3123 4152 88 83 x 10Ahle, Johnathan L -2283 154 2.6910 9 10 Finite, SuperDuperCooper, SkyBox10 11º 6½6¾9º4 9
02Jan26 NW12500L51750026ftM19 273 455 4124 1154 96 90  10Ahle, Johnathan L29 1551 4.474 6 7 BestfriendVolo, FullOfMuscles, BeDifferent4¾ 4¾ 4¾6½6¾1 7
19Dec25 NW7500L5CD1250033gdM111 293 159 4127 3156 84 85  9Ahle, Johnathan L 12284 1563 *2.713 1 1 InterviewFraA, SpendingCrazy, BuddyEarl1¼º 1¼ nk1ns7 1HR: 89.87

~~~54~~~10~~ ~~7~~~~78/1 Owner - Burke Rcg Stb,PA;Weaver Bruscemi,PA;P Collura,PA

9
Purple

PP9 (-19)

Breeder -  William Lynn Jones & Steve H Stewart,KY

br g 5 Resolve(ON®)[$7,500]-Awesome Chrissy(KY)-Majestic SonFINITE † $100,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $15,825

Life  $186,049

2025
Off

   $9,325
  $73,425
   $7,290 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 195 W 13% P 11% S 10% UDR .224)  RON BURKE (St 399 W 12% P 11% S 14% UTR .228)

82.5
84.0 88

82 152
152
1541

4
4

PhlÁ
M1
M1

4
5
5¹ ~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~22~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

3

23Jan26 W/O2500023ftM110 274 156 2125 1154 94 56  8Boyd, Braxten † 1133 202 13.9x83 x8 x8 TakeAllComers, SuperDuperCooper, ResolvTWn1ºx 12x 3922x18x4 x8
09Jan26 NW12500L51750049ftM19 272 454 3123 4152 88 89  10Beckwith, Brett † -2291 1524 3.811 2 2 Finite, SuperDuperCooper, SkyBox1º 1¼ 11½º7 1
02Jan26 NW12500L51750026ftM19 273 455 4124 1154 96 32  10Siegelman, Austi †2064 10.710x8 10 10 BestfriendVolo, FullOfMuscles, BeDifferent8ºx ds 63dsds9 10
20Dec25 QUA32ftM12 294 259 2128 157  8Bongiorno, Joe †283 15711 1 1 BullyBoyHill, ZenmeisterS, ExquisiteTastensº 1½ ½1½1½7- - 4
08Nov25 NW9500L41300056ftPcDÁ12 272 156 1124 153 87 50  8Buter, Tyler † -22011 1.58x3 8 8 SnowmanHanover, KinnderThinktwice, CsssHnvr1¾ºx ds 40¾dsds3 8HR: 88.38

~~~35~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~312/1 Owner - Kenneth E Jacobs,Baldwinsville,NY

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-41)

Breeder -  Brittany Farms LLC,KY

b h 5 Walner(NJ®)[$20,000]-Anywhere With You(KY)-Muscle MassBENNY J® Â $255,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $33,300

Life  $221,195

2025
Off

   $1,200
  $49,830
   $7,259 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 505 W 6% P 12% S 9% UDR .157)  TONY ALAGNA (St 153 W 13% P 14% S 12% UTR .248)

81.2
88.0 87

89 151

1524

2

M1

M1

4

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

11Jan26 6U W4-NW82000044ftM15 282 256 125 2154 89 85  10Marohn, Jim Jr L 6292 1551 *1.036 6 5 Bronzer, ClearForLanding, Diplomacy2½ 4º 4½3½4¼ºº6 4
31Dec25 NW5PM1350033ftPhlÁ9 281 457 4125 1155 80 87  8Ahle, Johnathan L 5292 1551 *0.111 1 1 BennyJ, MessengerHanover, TrumpTheWarrior2 1½ 2225 1
18Dec25 4U W2-NW53500044ftM15 28 56 1125 4152 86 91  10Bartlett, Jason L -1272 1524 *1.115 5 2 BennyJ, ClearForLanding, MessengerHanover2½ 5º 121º4 1
11Dec25 4U W2-NW52500031ftM110 283 456 1125 154 84 85  2nd tier 10Bartlett, Jason L 4291 1542 *0.912 1 1 BourbonistaS, BennyJ, ShesSpicy1º 1¼ 211¼11 2
05Dec25 MGM GP L25000031ftYR½9 274 157 3125 1154 93 90  8Marohn, Jim Jr L 2284 156 25.845 5 5 SirPinocchio, UltionFaceS, KhaosanRoad6½ 6½ 98½7¾5 4HR: 90.03

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

CLEAR FOR LANDING - 53%
HIGH SPEED SWAN - 94

AARDIEBYTHEHILL N
HIGH SPEED SWAN

BENNY J
JUSTASIAM AS - $7,071
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2026 PURSE $12,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (9-10-11)
N/W $7,500 (NJSO, N/W L2, F& M $8,300) in Last 5 Starts AE: TM Rating 83.5 (N/W L2, 4 Yr. or F& M 85.5) or Less 
ATOD (Winner of This Class or Higher in Last Start Ineligible - Class Cap N/W $12,500) AE: N/W $63,500 Life No 
coupled entries per NJRC Laferraridmanche S - First Lasix 

TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available9 POST - 9:20  CR 86

~~~50~~~10~~ ~~8~~~~33/1 Owner - R Lasky,NY;N E Cockerham,SC;A S Harris,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Ola Svensson & Maria Lorincz,SD

b m 8 Brad De Veluwe-Ladonna Dimanche(SWE)-Love YouLAFERRARIDMANCHE S †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,354

Life  $148,975

2025
Off

       $0
  $40,601

       $0 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 868 W 19% P 16% S 12% UDR .319)  ANDREW HARRIS (St 79 W 19% P 8% S 15% UTR .284)

NA
NA NA

NA 155
1553

3
M1
M1

8Q
8Q

~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~13~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

* 1ST TIME LASIX *

23Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250023ftM16 281 456 4125 3154 84  811SCRATCHED - SICK HighSpeedSwan, SpendingCrazy, DistantDrums-
17Jan26 QUA36gdM13 284 358 1128 3155  4Beckwith, Brett †L272 155311 1 1 LaferraridmancheS, AirmansJackpot, Cynic1¼ 1½ nk1½23- - 1
10Jan26 QUA42ftM11 292 258 128 4155  6Fonseca, Josert †L27 155424 4 3 JustasiamAs, LaferraridmancheS, EvenItUp5¼ 5 ½3½3¾3- - 2
03Sep25 13564FT_SD9  mile rateOstre, J1542 CorazonDeB, GlobalEnjoy, UndrArmr- - 5
05Jul25 30611FT_SD11  mile rateOstre, J1594 Eloida, MonroseWine, StaroRaili- - 81ÇHR: 0.00

~~~65~~~~8~~ ~12~~~~910/1 Owner - Paul V Kautz,Franklin Lakes,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

b g 5 E L Titan(NY®)[$6,000]-Angelita Hanover(NY)-Donato HanoverVOSS BLUE CHIP Â $40,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,035

Life  $153,645

2025
Off

       $0
  $53,760
  $21,885 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 160 W 16% P 13% S 16% UDR .286)  CAMERON CAPONE (St 107 W 9% P 20% S 10% UTR .234)

77.5
80.0 80

80 157

1574

2

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

4

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~42~~~~3~~ ~~8~~~~6
~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

7

31Dec25 NW10000L41100033ftPhlÁ5 272 257 1126 2155 84 80  6Miller, Tyler L 530 1563 11.153 3 4 BNicking, Ritson, SouthwindAdmiral4 3 6¼2¼2½2 6
18Dec25 40000CLM1800042ftYR½10 291 458 3127 3156 83 69  7Brennan, George L 4322 2003 3.6x33 3 3 Vlahos, Wheelzablazin, AndoverContessa3 3¼ 20¼3x32 x7
04Dec25 40000CLM1800027ftYR½7 29 259 2128 158 83 86  7Gingras, Yannick L 9292 1581 6.744 4 4 EyesOfJustice, HatTrickMarleau, VossBlueChip4½ 4½ 111¾º4 3
20Nov25 NAADA F F2000039ftYR½2 283 458 128 3158 79 77  7Beltrami, Tony L 3302 1583 4.015 3 3 DooWopKid, VossBlueChip, TheLastChapter3º 2º ns½1¼ºº5 2
13Nov25 NW5000L4750052ftPhlÁ5 272 157 1126 3155 78 81  7Allard, Simon L 1291 1553 19.733 2 2 Chamba, VossBlueChip, Loranga3¾ 1½ hd11½1 2HR: 81.09

~~~62~~~16~~ ~11~~~106/1 Owner - Patrick D Lachance,Allentown,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-13)

Breeder -  Stutteri Hole In One,DE

b g 7 Cantab Hall(PA®)[$20,000]-Nobodybeatsthebeat(DEN)-Dream VacationHOWLINGATHEMOON DK Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,895

Life  $318,123

2025
Off

   $4,830
  $45,085
   $7,625 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 711 W 9% P 8% S 10% UDR .168)  PAT LACHANCE (St 56 W 18% P 9% S 7% UTR .253)

79.7
83.0 83

83 155
156
1553

1
3

PhlÁ
M1
PhlÁ

6
7
6

~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~~4~~ ~~7~~~~7
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~0

2026

L5

23Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050023ftM14 29 257 1126 1156 82 85  10Cutting, Jacob L 11294 1561 12.032 2 2 HowlingathemoonDk, BankOnMe, RocketManHill¾ 1¼ 21¼1½5 1
31Dec25 NW5000L4750033ftPhlÁ13 274 357 2126 4155 81 75  8Lachance, Pat L 5301 1574 4.246 5 4 LuckyWeekend, HuntingAs, Timestorm6 7 10¼76½7 6
11Dec25 NW7500L4950036ftPhlÁ8 272 156 2124 155 82 86  8Lachance, Pat L 6301 1552 29.443 3 4 KingAlphonso, ABlueMillion, HowlingathemonDk3½ 5½ 2½33¾1 3
04Dec25 NW10000L41100039ftPhlÁ9 282 457 3126 2155 86 80  8Lachance, Pat L 4292 1562 24.953 3 5 CassiusHanover, SinatraDeVie, ArrowheadHnvr3 3½ 4¾52¼1 5
20Nov25 NW7500L4950048ftPhlÁ10 282 58 127 156 82 78  6Lachance, Pat L 029 156 2.023 3 2 MassiveMatter, HowlingathemoonDk, LoveThsBr3¼ 3¼ hd1½º1 2HR: 82.25

~~~79~~~18~~ ~11~~~~612/1 Owner - Peter Kleinhans,Flemington,NJ

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  Bill D Troyer,OH

b g 6 What The Hill(OH®)[$7,000]-Hundred Acre Cab(OH)-Donato HanoverBIG LIMO †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,455

Life  $135,524

2025
Off

   $1,500
  $40,230
  $11,532 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 725 W 13% P 12% S 9% UDR .227)  VERONICA SPICER (St 155 W 12% P 7% S 10% UTR .192)

76.8
83.0 83

83 155

155 PcDÁ

PcDÁ

5

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~23~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

11

23Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250023ftM16 281 456 4125 3154 84 78  8Chisholm, Bradle †L 11313 1573 24.042 3 3 HighSpeedSwan, SpendingCrazy, DistantDrums1 2½ 14¾4x1¼º3 8
16Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250030ftM110 273 156 4124 1154 86 84  10Chisholm, Bradle †L 2281 1542 27.966 6 6 RockMyUniverse, MrKnowitall, BigLimo7 7½ 1½5¼71 3
07Dec25 AHDC750040ftPhlÁ5 281 257 2126 158 76 77  7Verruso, Anthony †L 8313 158 *0.212 1 1 BigLimo, BigCharlieMoran, MyBigKadillachdºº 2 2¾437 1
28Nov25 NW7500L5CD1250038ftM15 273 356 126 4155 84 83  10Herschberger, Ma †L 930 1562 6.867 6 4 Sainthood, FirstClassRule, AardiebythehillN5¼º 5º 3¼2¾2¼ºº9 7
20Nov25 NW5000L5CD1050040ftM15 28 456 2126 2155 83 82  10Herschberger, Ma †L 4283 1552 11.123 5 5 BigLimo, WhatAMission, MedleySeelster1¾ 2¾ 3¼1½2½4 1HR: 83.58

~~~70~~~22~~ ~~7~~~104/1 Owner - Timothy Drag,NJ;Rich Preziotti,NJ;Megan M Crone,PA

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Sandra S Burnett,OH

b g 5 Long Tom(OH®)[$3,000]-Evanora(OH)-Pilgrims TajTOM SWIFTY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,260

Life  $232,586

2025
Off

   $3,260
  $56,275
   $6,580 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 475 W 13% P 17% S 10% UDR .258)  TODD CRONE (*St 34 W 18% P 15% S 15% UTR .313)

82.3
83.0 86

84 152

1523

3

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

4

4¹ ~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

1 17

30Jan26 NW10000L5170009ftYR½4 292 459 3129 3158 87 76 x 5Brennan, George L 15291 2012 10.5x5x5 x5 x5 WarraweeWhisper, QueenOfAll, DrawTheLine10x 11x 1412x13xx1 x5
23Jan26 NW10191L51700025ftYR½8 283 1100 1130 3200 87 77  7Brennan, George L 15301 201 3.656 5 5 MaIsabelle, GoHaveFun, KaysInCharge6 6 2¼2½3½4 4
16Jan26 NW12500L51750030ftM18 271 256 126 153 89 57  9Cutting, Jacob L 2294 200 68.69x8 x9 9 SuperDuperCooper, InterviewFraA, HighSpdSwn11ºx 19 3523211 9
02Jan26 NW12500L51750026ftM19 273 455 4124 1154 96 89  10Chisholm, Bradle L29 1552 58.699 8 9 BestfriendVolo, FullOfMuscles, BeDifferent9 8¾ 68¼86 8
19Dec25 NW10000L51700050wfYR½1 29 258 4127 4156 86  72SCRATCHED - SICK TheBrodster, Ritson, MaIsabelle-HR: 85.43

~~~27~~~~6~~ ~~6~~~~86/1 Owner - Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT

6
Yellow

PP6 (+34)

Breeder -  Moni Maker Stable,CT

b g 4 Walner(NJ®)[$20,000]-Touch Of Moni(MA)-Valley VictoryMONI MAN® Â $45,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $74,500

Life  $190,775

2025
Off

       $0
 $112,875
  $54,000 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 122 W 4% P 8% S 11% UDR .121)  PAT LACHANCE (St 56 W 18% P 9% S 7% UTR .253)

79.1
82.0 83

83 154

1544

4

PRcÁ

PRcÁ

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~17~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~~4~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

17Jan26 QUA36gdM11 284 358 3125 4154  5Lachance, Pat L29 155344 4 4 TakeAllComers, OutsideTheFire, ResolveToWin4 4 454¾2- - 4
30Oct25 MA STK R215000054gdPRcÁ2 271 156 4124 4153 83 77  7Beckwith, Brett L-11291 1541 5.422 3 2 MyDegenerate, MoniMan, CastelLindy1 2 211º5 2
21Oct25 MASS STK7500063ftPRcÁ8 274 456 3124 155 84 82  7Beckwith, Brett L 0301 1551 7.532 3 3 TeQuieroLindy, CastelLindy, MoniMan1 2 1½22½3 3
07Oct25 MASS STK7500078ftPRcÁ5 273 157 3124 1153 84 79  7Beckwith, Brett L -5291 1544 3.023 3 3 MyDegenerate, CastelLindy, MoniMan3 2½ 8455 3
30Sep25 MASS STK7500071ftPRcÁ6 272 357 1125 2153 83 83  8Beckwith, Brett -7281 1534 7.833 3 3 TeQuieroLindy, MyDegenerate, MoniMan2 2½ 2½1½22 3HR: 83.52

~~~28~~~17~~ ~~9~~~~15/1 Owner - Samuel P Bowie,W Palm Beach,FL

7
Pink

PP7 (-2)

Breeder -  Dash Stables,IA

b g 4 Muscle Mass(ON®)[$10,000]-Royal Malinda(IA)-RC RoyaltyROYAL COMET  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $25,350

Life   $78,982

2025
Off

   $5,900
  $49,882
  $40,366 ANIBAL BORJAS n blu-k grn-gra (St 229 W 7% P 7% S 6% UDR .129)  TONY ALAGNA (St 153 W 13% P 14% S 12% UTR .248)

75.4
84.0 66

84 154
154
1552

4
4

MeaÁ
MeaÁ
MeaÁ

3
4
4

~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~16~~~10~~ ~~5~~~~1
~~~15~~~~9~~ ~~4~~~~1

2026

L5

Ü 5

09Jan26 W3NW6EXTPM1180062gdMeaÁ4 271 357 1126 4154 80 82  8Brown, Brady -3281 1544 *0.423 3 3 RoyalComet, PPE, LivinItUp2½ 3 2¼½2º3 1
22Dec25 W3NW6EXTPM1180040ftMeaÁ13 274 357 126 2154 82 85  9Brown, Brady -3282 1542 *0.813 1 1 SouthwindCaspian, RoyalComet, FaithStep3 1½ nk1½1½7 2
10Dec25 W3NW6EXTPM1180038syMeaÁ14 29 59 2127 157 82 84  9Brown, Brady 8291 157 *0.223 3 3 RoyalComet, GustavTrioIt, TacticalDynasty3 3 2¾ns1¾º4 1
04Dec25 NW3EXTPM1120031ftMeaÁ13 282 158 1127 2155 74 87  8Brown, Brady 2281 1552 *0.111 1 1 RoyalComet, NorthernBuff, Twofisteddrinker1½ 1½ 3½2½1½8 1
28Nov25 NW2EXTPM1000032ftMeaÁ4 283 259 128 1157 71 80  8Brown, Brady 7281 1571 *0.125 5 5 RoyalComet, GlobalBoots, MyManMahomes6 6 325º5 1HR: 84.41

~~~93~~~17~~ ~23~~~1510/1 Owner - Go For Glory Stable LLC,Metuchen,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-19)

Breeder -  Tara Hills Stud LTD & Jeffery E Ruch,ON, CA

b m 6 Resolve(ON®)[$7,500]-Deweys Katie(ON)-DeweycheatumnhoweENOLA $26,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,960

Life  $333,523

2025
Off

   $6,480
  $75,580
  $74,183 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 467 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  ROB HARMON (St 117 W 7% P 7% S 14% UTR .156)

80.2
87.0 88

88 154
155
1541 TgDnÁ

M1
PRcÁ

5
6
4¹ ~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~24~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~4
~~~19~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

2

30Jan26 NW10000L5170009ftYR½4 292 459 3129 3158 87  515SCRATCHED - PERSONAL WarraweeWhisper, QueenOfAll, DrawTheLine-
23Jan26 NW7500L51500025ftYR½6 30 3100 1130 1159 85 77  8Marohn, Jim Jr 15293 2012 8.277 7 7 WarraweeWhisper, BeDifferent, IceBreakersK9 9½ 117¾8½º8 5
16Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050030ftM12 28 256 1126 155 84 82  10Marohn, Jim Jr 2284 155 *1.213 1 1 Enola, IceBreakersK, LoveThisBar1º 1½ 121¼7 1
09Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250049ftM111 274 156 1125 154 87 80  10Marohn, Jim Jr -2274 1544 7.369 9 9 IwontBackdownAs, Cactustotheclouds, PdlOnMtl9 10 3¾6¼8¾º9 6
02Jan26 NW12500L51750026ftM19 273 455 4124 1154 96 92  10Marohn, Jim Jr29 1544 22.463 3 5 BestfriendVolo, FullOfMuscles, BeDifferent2¾ 3½ 35¼54 5HR: 87.15

~~~46~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~620/1 Owner - Beauty Bridle Rac Stb Inc,South Amboy,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-19)

Breeder -  Joie De Vie Farm LLC,NJ

b g 5 Bar Hopping(PA®)-Fan Favourite(NJ)-Angus HallGILLYS DE VIE Â $45,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,945

Life   $84,945

2025
Off

   $5,895
  $42,590
   $4,560 JOE MARTIN gra-red-blk (St 58 W 3% P 0% S 7% UDR .053)  JOE MARTIN (*St 75 W 3% P 3% S 15% UTR .097)

76.7
80.0 82

82 154
154
1582

3
3

YR½
M1
M1

4
5
5

~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~16~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

23Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250023ftM16 281 456 4125 3154 84 82  8Martin, Joe L 11294 1564 90.078 7 7 HighSpeedSwan, SpendingCrazy, DistantDrums8 9¼º 10¾8½6¼º7 5
16Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250030ftM110 273 156 4124 1154 86 82  10Martin, Joe L 2283 155 42.098 7 7 RockMyUniverse, MrKnowitall, BigLimo9º 8¼º 4¼6½i8¼º5 7
09Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050049ftM14 28 456 4125 3154 81 80  10Martin, Joe L -2282 1543 40.043 3 4 GillysDeVie, BankOnMe, Velociraptor1¼ 2½ ¾12½º2 1
02Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050026ftM14 274 156 2125 4154 90 84  10Martin, Joe L292 156 19.778 8 8 MahoneSeelster, StampedByLindy, Cactstthclds7½ 8º 65¾6½º4 7
18Dec25 4U W2-NW53500044ftM15 28 56 1125 4152 86 81  10Martin, Joe L -1282 1544139.599 10 10 BennyJ, ClearForLanding, MessengerHanover7½º 10º 9¾96½º8 8HR: 81.84

~~~31~~~~6~~ ~~7~~~~18/1 Owner - Burke Rcg Stb,PA;Weaver Bruscemi,PA;Final Turn,FL

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-41)

Breeder -  Moni Maker Stable,CT

b g 5 Greenshoe(PA®)-Nothing But Moni(PA)-Credit WinnerCALL OPTION $385,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,375

Life   $63,400

2025
Off

       $0
  $35,900
   $1,500 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 195 W 13% P 11% S 10% UDR .224)  RON BURKE (St 399 W 12% P 11% S 14% UTR .228)

79.9
87.0 87

87 153
156
1533

3

HoPÂ
M1
HoPÂ

4
5Q
4¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~21~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~0
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

3

10Jan26 QUA42ftM13 301 259 3128 156  7Miller, Tyler272 15611 1 1 CallOption, ZenmeisterS, DistantDrums1¾ 2½ 554½3- - 1
17Dec25 NW8001L41700048gdDTNÁ2 27 355 3123 1152 89 76  8Page, Chris 3302 1581 23.088 x8 8 WorldByStorm, Drebin, TexsongSoprano10 10x 29¾25218 8
10Dec25 NW8001L41700037gdDTNÁ5 28 57 2126 1156 89 72  10Page, Chris 933 200 2.1x8i4 4 x4 CallMeDani, TexsongSoprano, Chapolier3º 2½º 19½Ó1020x2¾ºx4 x8
22Nov25 NW5000L41250040ftHoPÂ13 281 357 3126 4155 83 84  7Bender, Atlee 6291 1554 *1.013 1 1 CallOption, DashingDanny, SwanTooMany3 1½ ¾432 1
15Nov25 NW5000L41250062ftHoPÂ7 281 58 2128 1156 84 80  9Waldron, Kiwon 6271 1564 6.937 7 6 CsFlyingCoPilot, CallOption, MasterSwan10º 8º 2¾76º7 2HR: 88.04

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

ROYAL COMET - 61%
HOWLINGATHEMOON DK - 85

ENOLA
ROYAL COMET

None
MONI MAN - $7,066
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2026 PURSE $8,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 50 CENT LATE PICK 4 
(10-11-12-13) ($50,000 GUARANTEED POOL) 

(TAKEOUT 15%)

Claiming Price $7,500  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available10 POST - 9:45  CR 77

~~282~~~24~~ ~38~~~3820/1 Owner - Josue Garcia,Bordentown,NJ

$7,500

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Robert L Newman,FL

b g 11 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Thumbprint(NJ)-Art MajorAMERICA'S GUEST Â $50,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,525

Life  $298,234

2025
Off

     $495
  $29,945
  $38,249 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 711 W 9% P 8% S 10% UDR .168)  JOSUE GARCIA (*St 192 W 21% P 16% S 10% UTR .332)

70.5
74.0 76

72 151

1531

3

PcDÁ

MeaÁ

10

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~7
~~~38~~~~2~~ ~~7~~~~5

2026

L5

11Jan26 7500CL800044ftM112 282 157 2125 155 76 65  9Marohn, Jim Jr L 6293 1563 89.078 8 6 LeaveAndRoll, IthacaHanover, WarraweeXtreme12 7º 7¾6¾8½º8 8
03Jan26 TM<71CD850029ftM11 272 57 2125 3153 78 67  10Marohn, Jim Jr L283 1553 67.21010 10 10 AmericanMercury, FrazierHanover, TheOpener14 9¼ 10108¼9 10
24Dec25 7500CL600048ftPhlÁ6 28 58 2127 1157 74 61  8Pelling, Jack L 830 1581 3.555 5 6 Yellowjerseyrichie, HesASwethrt, FrmshstshsN4¼ 4½ 554½º3 5
13Dec25 TM<74.5CD900036gdM114 263 155 2124 4152 75 68  9Boyd, Braxten L 21551 31.085 5 sn SportyBob, WheresDrogon, OlliesZtam8¾ 7º 11¾93 9
05Dec25 12500CL OP1150030ftM13 271 455 4124 1153 77 58  9Clark, W Jr L 2312 157 6.799 9 7 HungryhungryHippo, MasterMiki, BigBadBill7½ 4¼ºº 19½104ºº3 9HR: 70.36

~~~30~~~11~~ ~~0~~~~35/1 Owner - August N Santore,Berkeley Heights,NJ

$7,500

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  B Bongiorno,NJ;B K Lambos & D Liberatos,NY

b g 6 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-Crazy On You(NY)-Always A VirginI'LL HUNT YOU DOWN Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,164

Life   $67,890

2025
Off

       $0
  $37,886
  $19,713 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 122 W 4% P 8% S 11% UDR .121)  JOHN WYATT (*St 18 W 0% P 0% S 6% UTR .020)

77.7
77.0 81

77 151

1513

3

M1

M1

5

5¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~20~~~~6~~ ~~0~~~~3
~~~~5~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

1

17Jan26 QUA36gdM15 29 357 2126 3153  6Smith, Steve L28 156166 6 6 RhydsDudeGb, ShadowCat, Sonofabusinessman9¾ 8¼ 12¾119¼º3- - 4
18Oct25 10000CLHC900059ftM115 272 255 2124 2153 78 72  9Ryder, Patrick L -129 1534 2.831 3 4 Fredneck, ParklaneTerror, LouOnTheBeachhd 2¼ 2½3¼2½8 4
26Sep25 10000CL NW700077ftPhlÁ3 271 56 3124 1154 76 66  8Ryder, Patrick L -4292 1543 3.837 7 4 SquadronSeelster, InRockWeTrust, IllHuntYDwn8 7¼ 233½º5 3
06Sep25 TM<77.5CD950072gdM19 273 455 1124 151 83  9-2SCRATCHED - JUDGES Rydingtothewire, DanceItOut, Haggard-
30Aug25 12500CL OP1150069ftM112 271 155 2123 2152 80 60  10Stillwell, Jacob L -2321 156 19.762 4 4 MuscleFactoryA, Palomar, ExoticSand1¼ 2½ 17¾5¼1¾º2 10HR: 71.72

~~253~~~24~~ ~34~~~3130/1 Owner - Backstreet Racing LLC,Baltic,OH

$7,500

3
White

PP3 (-13)

Breeder -  Engel Stable Of Il LLC,IL

b g 11 Sagebrush(IL®)[$2,000]-Decent Lawyer(IL)-Cole MufflerBACKSTREET LAWYER Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,500

Life  $334,425

2025
Off

     $460
  $15,150
  $51,749 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 467 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  MICHAEL POLHEMUS (St 117 W 3% P 8% S 9% UTR .104)

63.7
62.0 70

63 1493 M1 4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~44~~~~2~~ ~10~~~~4

2026

L5

22

16Jan26 MADC 11150030ftM19 264 55 3123 1152 75 64  10Glasser, Neil L 230 156 77.9105 5 8 SeeyouAtThebeach, IllusionSeelster, RockOnLin7¾ 7¼ 18¾15122 10
31Dec25 NW1 20251000033ftPhlÁ15 262 55 1123 4153 75 66  8Kennedy, James L 5311 1564 58.777 8 8 Graciesonthegreen, BestBettor, WaltsNattyDatty8 12 14¾1012º7 6
12Dec25 TM<68CD800030ftM12 273 157 2126 2156 68 59  10Cutting, Jacob L 4291 1572 14.574 5 i6 RockyJ, PackYourBags, TheBigRagoo3¼ 4 5½Ô65¼8¾º2 7
21Nov25 TM<68CD800049ftM16 273 56 3125 4153 68 59  10Cutting, Jacob L 0294 1562 50.165 5 5 UrbanRenewal, Lyleground, MoonwardsHanover4½ 5¼ 1375½1 10
13Nov25 TM<68CD800045ftM11 274 257 3126 1156 67 54  7Cutting, Jacob L -2292 1571 10.857 7 7 BettingMarker, MoonwardsHanover, StolenArt8¼ 4½ 5¼4¾6½º5 4HR: 63.03

~~~24~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~120/1 Owner - Cano Racing Stable LLC,Cream Ridge,NJ

$9,375

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  Jay M Burkholder,OH

b g 4 Dancin Yankee(OH®)[$2,500]-Velocity Abby(OH)-Rockin ImageDANCNINMYSOCKS Â $9,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $0

Life   $12,025

2025
Off

       $0
  $10,299
   $3,500 LAUREN TRITTON blk-pnk (St 176 W 18% P 7% S 15% UDR .269)  JUAN CANO (St 119 W 13% P 13% S 18% UTR .262)

65.0
66.0 70

66 155

155 DTNÁ

DTNÁ

3

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

13Jan26 NW2PM-CL1200050gdMVRÁ4 281 357 2126 3156 70 53  10Noble, Koltin L 3323 1594 41.5102 2 7 Firenliberty, HailTheDragon, FireInMyVeinsnsºº ¾º 168½4½º5 10
22Dec25 NW2PM-CL1000042gdDTNÁ9 273 256 2125 156 72 68  9Smith, Trevor L 5302 1563 35.744 4 4 RippinLips, Journeyssharpedge, Thisishowyrck2½ 3 3½2½44 6
09Dec25 NW2PM-CL1000042ftDTNÁ7 272 157 3125 4154 72 63  9Smith, Trevor L -1294 1563124.386 6 5 BeachMasterKeene, NakedBarry, Itwasavrygdyr8º 5¼º 9¼85¾º7 9
02Dec25 NW2PM-CL1000026ftDTNÁ10 273 256 125 4154 73 56  10Smith, Tyler L 032 1582 65.199 9 10 NakedBarry, PrinceOfTerror, GraniteRidgeLady10 9½º 17¾177¼7 9
18Nov25 NW2PM-CL1000045syDTNÁ4 274 257 2125 154 75 54  9Smith, Tyler L -1311 158 12.985 2 7 PrinceOfTerror, Jacque-, CaptainJenna+4¾ 1º 19¾Ô7177¼º2 8HR: 67.25

~~192~~~22~~ ~24~~~243/1 Owner - Joseph Loprete,Clark,NJ

$7,500

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Hamm Family Trust,MO

b g 9 Rockin Image(IN®)[$4,000]-Whatifthere'smore(IL)-Cole MufflerROCK JAGGER Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,270

Life  $179,945

2025
Off

   $1,920
  $37,100
  $19,226 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 868 W 19% P 16% S 12% UDR .319) JULIUS CZERMANN JR (St 112 W 16% P 8% S 13% UTR .248)

72.9
76.0 79

76 151

153

2

PhlÁ

M1

8

7¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~33~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~4
~~~18~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~2

2026

L5

3 21

23Jan26 7500CL800023ftM112 283 357 3126 2157 77 64  10Beckwith, Brett L 1131 1573 4.613 1 1 LeaveAndRoll, RockJagger, Lovenbury1¾º ½ 1½1½18 2
11Jan26 7500CL800044ftM112 282 157 2125 155 76 70  9Herschberger, Ma L 6282 1554 17.269 9 8 LeaveAndRoll, IthacaHanover, WarraweeXtreme13 8 3¾5¾10ºº9 5
12Dec25 10000CL NW700035ftPhlÁ6 271 256 2124 3153 77 68  7Allard, Simon L 6312 1562 8.242 2 3 BoilerMaker, SkywayBallistic, SwiftyLazar½º 1½ 146½3½6 6
05Dec25 10000CL NW700030ftPhlÁ4 273 157 2126 3154 78 68  6Allard, Simon L 10302 1571 4.462 2 5 ControlGroup, AceOfAces, Itsgoodtobedaking1½ 1½ 13¼6½2½6 5
30Nov25 15000 CL900041ftPhlÁ2 271 357 1125 2154 80 70  8Herschberger, Ma L 5291 1552 11.566 6 6 Reassurance, Puzzling, DuckiesDynasty7½ 6½º 5½5½5¼º5 7HR: 75.69

~~203~~~44~~ ~34~~~325/2 Owner - Howard S Jacobs,West Orange,NJ

$7,500

6
Yellow

PP6 (+34)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 10 Well Said(PA®)[$15,000]-Maeve Hanover(PA)-Real ArtistMOTIVE HANOVER Â $12,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,508

Life  $422,206

2025
Off

   $4,144
  $27,779
  $59,156 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 160 W 16% P 13% S 16% UDR .286)  CORY STRATTON (St 128 W 13% P 13% S 9% UTR .232)

74.7
75.0 78

75 150
158
155

1
2

YR½
MR½
M1

9
10
6¹ ~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~2

~~~14~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~28~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~4

2026

L5

2 33

20Jan26 8000CL OP560018ftMR½3 30 101 3129 159 79 71  8Stratton, Cory L 829 1591 11.845 4 4 SaranacBlueChip, ImACaptain, MotiveHanover5¼ 3º 13¾3¼º5 3
13Jan26 8000CL OP560040ftMR½9 29 159 128 2157 76 73  7Stratton, Cory L 3293 158 8.535 3 3 SomeDealHanover, SharkSolicitor, MotiveHanvr5½ 2¾º 2¾2½2º6 3
06Jan26 8000CL OP560036ftMR½9 282 458 128 1158 76 75  8Stratton, Cory L 730 1581 2.823 3 2 MotiveHanover, SomeDealHanover, BlckjckDrgn3¾ 1¾º ½¾1º2 1
30Dec25 8000CL OP560022ftMR½11 282 457 4127 159 77  816SCRATCHED - JUDGES ThirdEdition, NuiBaDenN, Sullivan-
23Dec25 8000CL OP560030snMR½6 284 158 4127 4158 75 74  7Stratton, Cory L 10303 159 2.655 5 5 TyphoonStrideN, SectionlineRacer, JacksLgndN4½ 5¼º 1Ò2¾2¾ºº5 4HR: 75.41

~~140~~~16~~ ~17~~~158/1 Owner - Bruce W Stallworth,Jackson,NJ

$7,500

7
Pink

PP7 (-2)

Breeder -  J Colville & N J Macnevin & R WIRATMO Wibawa,ON

bl g 8 Betterthancheddar(ON®)[$3,500]-Astraean(ON)-AstreosDROWNS THE WHISKEY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,393

Life  $116,233

2025
Off

   $1,283
  $25,790
  $17,612 TYLER MILLER blk-or-wh (St 360 W 7% P 11% S 9% UDR .161)  VINCENT STALLWORTH (St 54 W 4% P 11% S 19% UTR .164)

67.5
73.0 76

75 151

1514

4

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

7

7
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~28~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~2
~~~17~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L5

11Jan26 10000CL900044ftM16 283 256 4123 2153 77 73  10Miller, Tyler L 6293 1544 28.775 5 6 DancingLew, LyonsLiberty, BornToDance4 5¾ 7¼872 6
02Jan26 10000CL900026ftM115 273 56 1124 155 84 81  10Miller, Tyler L302 1551 32.445 3 4 BornToDance, Fredneck, DrownsTheWhiskey4¼ 3 ¾13½1 3
04Dec25 7500CL800028ftM112 28 455 1124 2154 76 69  10Miller, Tyler L 8311 1561 21.553 3 3 TheWillToPlay, LyonsLiberty, DesiresCaptain2¼ 2¾ 8¾7¾4¼5 8
14Nov25 7500CLHC900045ftM113 274 56 1125 4153 77  90SCRATCHED - SICK LyonsLiberty, AmericasGuest, DancingLew--
06Nov25 7500CLHC900046ftM12 263 255 124 2153 76 76  10Miller, Tyler L 2284 1532 7.633 4 3 SharkyBear, DrownsTheWhiskey, AlwaysAWay3¾ 2½ nk½3¼1 2HR: 75.64

~~280~~~27~~ ~37~~~336/1 Owner - Peter P Pellegrino,Montague,NJ

$7,500

8
Gray

PP8 (-19)

Breeder -  L& J Racing LLC,PA

b g 11 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)[$30,000]-Chancey Lady(PA)-CamluckBARON CHANCEY Â $45,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,589

Life  $280,559

2025
Off

   $2,109
  $20,398
  $33,591 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 195 W 13% P 11% S 10% UDR .224)  PETER PELLEGRINO (*St 471 W 20% P 16% S 15% UTR .339)

70.0
72.0 72

72 150

1532 PcDÁ

HoPÂ

10

7
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~46~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~8
~~~42~~~~1~~ ~~8~~~~3

2026

L5

Ü

28Jan26 5000CLNW370016ftMR½10 29 2100 4130 1200 71 64  8Merton, Gregory L 11301 201 2.121 1 1 PrairieFenway, BaronChancey, StarIsland1½ 1¼ 4½1hd3 2
21Jan26 5000CLNW370014ftMR½2 282 257 4127 159 71 67  8Merton, Gregory L 5312 1591 *0.811 1 1 ElmGroveQwiggly, DancingJoe, BaronChancey1¼º 1¼ 1¼¼¼3 3
14Jan26 5000CLNW370044ftMR½4 281 257 127 2157 69 71  8Merton, Gregory L 1304 158 *1.243 3 3 VictorHic, StarIsland, SkywayBilly1½º 1¼º 2¾1¾1¼ºº6 4
08Jan26 5000CLNW370040ftMR½3 284 159 2129 1200 73 70  8Merton, Gregory L 12302 2002 4.345 5 4 FoxValleyInferno, SharpRazor, BaronChancey5¼ 5½ ¾4¼3º6 3
30Dec25 5000CL400022ftMR½9 293 2101 131 3200 72 64  8Merton, Gregory L 16304 2023 12.267 7 5 DuncansRanger, WeekendAtnannies, BarnChncy11 5½º 9¾7½4½º7 3HR: 70.30

~~163~~~15~~ ~24~~~1710/1 Owner - William J Mackenzie,Cranbury,NJ;Donald B Witkowski,Bridgewater,NJ

$7,500

9
Purple

PP9 (-19)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b h 8 Artspeak(PA®)[$5,000]-Betterthanrevenge(PA)-Quik Pulse MindaleARTIST BEST Â $13,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,170

Life  $280,705

2025
Off

   $1,020
  $31,375
  $32,091 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 475 W 13% P 17% S 10% UDR .258)  BILL MAC KENZIE (St 212 W 12% P 9% S 12% UTR .210)

72.5
73.0 78

74 151

151 M1

M1

7

7
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~1
~~~20~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~3

2026

L5

23Jan26 ©7500CL800023ftM112 283 357 3126 2157 77 59  10Boyd, Braxten L 11313 1583 3.051 3 3 LeaveAndRoll, RockJagger, Lovenbury1º 1¼ 5¾1¾25 4
11Jan26 10000CL900044ftM16 283 256 4123 2153 77 73  10Marohn, Jim Jr L 629 155 56.788 10 8 DancingLew, LyonsLiberty, BornToDance8 10 8¼10118 7
03Jan26 TM<74.5CD900029ftM13 281 157 4125 4153 82 72  10Marohn, Jim Jr L281 1552 13.099 9 9 BlueCollarMan, Manhawk, YerSoBad11 6¾º 877º8 6
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM15 283 258 1127 3157 77 60  10Harmon, Robert L 1230 1584 11.288 8 10 MasterMiki, TheOpener, SeizeControl9¼ 5 6½7½7¾6 6
12Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM15 271 56 4125 3154 77 67  10Harmon, Robert L 429 1554 5.485 6 7 YerSoBad, GatsbyHanover, SamsunOfABeach2¾ 3¾ 5¾3½4¾2 4HR: 71.59

~~131~~~17~~ ~21~~~218/1 Owner - Luis H Carrillo,Freehold,NJ

$7,500

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-41)

Breeder -  Brittany Farms LLC,KY

br g 9 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Lover Of Art(KY)-ArtsplaceLYONS LIBERTY Â $17,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,941

Life  $210,510

2025
Off

   $3,113
  $45,022
  $25,715 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 725 W 13% P 12% S 9% UDR .227)  RICHARD BILACH (*St 32 W 22% P 38% S 0% UTR .431)

72.5
74.0 77

75 151

152

2

M1

PhlÁ

8

7
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~37~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~7
~~~12~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

23Jan26 ©7500CL800023ftM112 283 357 3126 2157 77 59  10Tritton, Lauren L 1132 1584 5.146 2 2 LeaveAndRoll, RockJagger, Lovenbury3¾º ½º 7¼1½1º10 6
11Jan26 10000CL900044ftM16 283 256 4123 2153 77 77  10Tritton, Lauren L 6293 1541 4.624 4 3 DancingLew, LyonsLiberty, BornToDance2¾ 4¼ 3¾44¼º1 2
03Jan26 TM<71CD850029ftM11 272 57 2125 3153 78 74  10Tritton, Lauren L282 154 *1.544 3 2 AmericanMercury, FrazierHanover, TheOpener3¾ 1¾º 2½3¼1¼º2 4
27Dec25 TM<74.5CD900023ftM12 274 57 1126 154 77 68  8Tritton, Lauren L 0282 1544 3.822 2 2 GalanteA, LyonsLiberty, SunshinesFinest1 1¼ 3¾21¼2 2
11Dec25 7500CL800031ftM111 28 356 125 154 77 60  10Chisholm, Bradle L 4312 157 3.553 3 4 TheWillToPlay, BizysBeatle, LoorrimLakeA1¼ 2¾ 15¼7½3¼2 8HR: 75.12

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

I'LL HUNT YOU DOWN - 37%
DROWNS THE WHISKEY - 73

I'LL HUNT YOU DOWN
I'LL HUNT YOU DOWN

None
I'LL HUNT YOU DOWN - $2,263
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=MR&date=20251230&race=9&cardid=5&key=2f2065acbb9469c3ab30e962e38b81de
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260123&race=12&cardid=6&key=cc4926732f6a7c0515f0cda3bc13d883
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260111&race=6&cardid=5&key=14408fd5338f482751e66770967df677
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260103&race=3&cardid=6&key=eff1803b1abc8944a911224d2b8e7fa3
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251219&race=5&cardid=6&key=0b0b62d7502b0f05463500181a9d1c63
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251212&race=5&cardid=6&key=4a965277a13d0153ef540326ce369f05
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260123&race=12&cardid=6&key=cc4926732f6a7c0515f0cda3bc13d883
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260111&race=6&cardid=5&key=14408fd5338f482751e66770967df677
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2026 PURSE $10,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (11-12-13)
N/W $5,000 (NJSO, N/W L2 or F& M $5,500) in Last 5 Starts AE: TM Rating 80.5 (N/W L2 or F& M 82.5) or Less ATOD 
(Winner of This Class or Higher in L/S N/E - Class Cap N/W $8,000)  

TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available11 POST - 10:10  CR 83

~~~26~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~33/1 Owner - Pinske Stables,MN;Enzed Racing Stable Inc,NJ;Lizanne M Waples,ON

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Pinske Stables,MN;Kentuckiana Farms LLC,KY

b g 4 Chapter Seven(NY®)[$25,000]-Overdraft Volo(KY)-Yankee GlideBANK ON ME †Â $50,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,785

Life  $137,100

2025
Off

   $4,410
  $44,225
   $3,975 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 160 W 16% P 13% S 16% UDR .286)  R. NIFTY NORMAN (St 85 W 12% P 11% S 18% UTR .241)

82.9
82.0 84

82 153
156
1531

1
1

OakGrÁ
M1
OakGrÁ

3
4Q
3¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0

~~~15~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

1

23Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050023ftM14 29 257 1126 1156 82 83  10Beckwith, Brett †L 1130 1563 *0.524 4 3 HowlingathemoonDk, BankOnMe, RocketManHill3¼ 4½ 212¼º3 2
09Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050049ftM14 28 456 4125 3154 81 79  10Beckwith, Brett †L -2284 1544 *0.324 4 2 GillysDeVie, BankOnMe, Velociraptor2¾ 3¾ ¾ns1¼º1 2
03Jan26 QUA30ftM11 282 58 2127 1156  7Beckwith, Brett †L28 156145 5 5 BankOnMe, MochaJava, CrazySupersport7 5½ 1½54¼º2- - 1
19Dec25 NW7500L5CD1250033gdM111 293 159 4127 3156 84 43  9Warren, Ridge L 12371 205 3.2x94 4 x2 InterviewFraA, SpendingCrazy, BuddyEarl2 3¾ 4220xnsºx2 x9
10Dec25 W5BNMT72000040gdYR½6 291 458 3128 1159 83  8Kakaley, Matthew L 1315.8x8x8 8 8 TheThingIs, KewpieDoll, SensiAmnesia51x 67 dsdsdsx6- 8HR: 82.38

~~~34~~~~6~~ ~~2~~~~45/2 Owner - M T Stables Ontario Inc,Scarborough,ON

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Alabar LTD,NZ

b m 7 Peak-Megaspeed(NZL)-Angus HallAARDIES PEAK N †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,685

Life   $39,101

2025
Off

   $4,685
  $15,026
     $375 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 868 W 19% P 16% S 12% UDR .319)  PER ENGBLOM (St 239 W 19% P 14% S 10% UTR .301)

81.6
76.0 82

79 155
155
1562

3
3

M1
M1
M1

6
7
7¹ ~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~11~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

2

24Jan26 QUA18ftM11 291 457 127 3156  4Beckwith, Brett †L293 156311 1 1 AardiesPeakN, FabulousFreddie, FocusPocus2½ 1¼ 1½11¼2- - 1
16Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050030ftM12 28 256 1126 155 84  10Ahle, Johnathan †L 212.6x10 10 x10 Enola, IceBreakersK, LoveThisBar25 26 dspu8- dnf
02Jan26 TM<77.5CD950026ftM17 28 157 3126 3155 85 83  10Ahle, Johnathan †L284 1553 2.823 3 2 AardiesPeakN, MagicMelvin, Parody4º 2 1½11º5 1
18Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050044ftM18 274 257 4126 4155 82 43  10Ahle, Johnathan †L -130 2022 3.7105 5 x10 RockMyUniverse, MassiveMatter, KingpinHanvr5 4¼ºx 3328284 10
11Dec25 TM<77.5CD950031ftM14 291 457 3126 2156 81 78  10Ahle, Johnathan †L 4292 1562 4.724 3 3 AardiesPeakN, BeaconBeach, CrazySupersport3¼º 3½º 1½2º4 1HR: 80.45

~~~93~~~10~~ ~10~~~156/1 Owner - Burke Racing Stable LLC,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,PA

3
White

PP3 (-13)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

br g 6 Archangel(ON®)[$7,500]-Sugarcane Yankee(MD)-Windsong's LegacyYANK MY HALO †Â $60,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,915

Life  $122,140

2025
Off

     $315
  $36,358
  $13,383 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 195 W 13% P 11% S 10% UDR .224)  RON BURKE (St 399 W 12% P 11% S 14% UTR .228)

75.0
80.0 82

80 154
157
1541

1

WbsbÂ
M1
WbsbÂ

5
6Q
5

~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~29~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~13~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

23Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050023ftM14 29 257 1126 1156 82 80  10Kelly, Colin †L 11301 1571 4.265 5 6 HowlingathemoonDk, BankOnMe, RocketManHill4½ 5¾ 5½Ó75x4½7 4
17Jan26 QUA36gdM12 281 58 1126 157  3Bongiorno, Joe †L301 15723 3 2 YankMyHalo, ImpressiveLanding, HighDollrOdds6½ 2¾ 613½º3- - 1
10Jan26 QUA42ftM11 292 258 128 4155  6Herschberger, Ma †L312 20161 1 x5 JustasiamAs, LaferraridmancheS, EvenItUp1¼ 1¼ 25¾218¼x4- - 5
31Dec25 NW5000L4750033ftPhlÁ13 274 357 2126 4155 81 76  8Herschberger, Ma †L 5292 1572 2.858 7 7 LuckyWeekend, HuntingAs, Timestorm13 10 8½7½8ºx2 5
19Dec25 NW7500L51500050gdYR½11 30 101 131 202 80 27 xi 7Gingras, Yannick †L 182114 *0.777 x7 7 FatherMike, DrawTheLine, Internationalcraze16 30 49dsds1 7HR: 80.19

~~~37~~~~7~~ ~~2~~~~78/1 Owner - Matthew L Lamont,Simpsonville,SC

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  Ab Svensk Reklamfinans,FL

b g 5 Chapter Seven(NY®)[$25,000]-Bellareina Dolce(NY)-Muscle HillHERMOSO REY †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,905

Life   $46,857

2025
Off

   $8,825
  $21,552
   $1,140 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 505 W 6% P 12% S 9% UDR .157)  ROB HARMON (St 117 W 7% P 7% S 14% UTR .156)

72.9
76.0 78

78 155
156
1581

2
2

Stga½
M1
PhlÁ

4
5
3

~~~~3~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~22~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~6
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

23Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050023ftM14 29 257 1126 1156 82 78  10Ryder, Patrick †L 11301 1573 30.977 7 7 HowlingathemoonDk, BankOnMe, RocketManHill7¼ 7¾ 7½Ô665¾º4 7
11Jan26 TM<77.5CD950044ftM17 29 157 126 2156 80 79  10Marohn, Jim Jr †L 6291 1562 7.046 6 6 HermosoRey, StormontHappyDay, BarnCredit6¾ 6¼ ¾4¼66 1
02Jan26 TM<74.5CD900026ftM112 292 58 2127 158 82 81  10Marohn, Jim Jr †L293 158 5.248 8 7 HermosoRey, GetSomeCash, CandyBomber9 9¾ 2¼1¼5½ºº8 1
12Dec25 TM<74.5CD900030ftM18 283 257 4126 1156 75 75  9Smith, Steve †L 429 1571 39.689 9 9 SpendingCrazy, JefferyJ, BankBoxTreasure8¾ 10 4¾5¼7ºº9 5
05Dec25 TM<74.5CD900030ftM14 282 457 3127 3156 77 73  9Beckwith, Brett †L 2283 157 34.548 8 6 GetSomeCash, MagicMelvin, HermosoRey7½ 5º 21¾4¼ºº7 3HR: 78.86

~~170~~~22~~ ~25~~~3015/1 Owner - Jaypaul R Hoover,Ephrata,PA

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Raymond W J Campbell Jr,MA

b g 9 RC Royalty(NY®)[$6,000]-Heather Spur(MA)-SJ's CaviarDOUBLE DEALING Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,600

Life  $318,862

2025
Off

       $0
  $27,780
  $27,297 TYLER MILLER blk-or-wh (St 360 W 7% P 11% S 9% UDR .161)  CAMERON CAPONE (St 107 W 9% P 20% S 10% UTR .234)

71.1
76.0 77

77 154

1571

2

M1

TgDnÁ

8

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~27~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

Ü

26Dec25 12500CLHC900031ftPhlÁ1 283 158 127 1156 77 82  6Pelling, Jack L 11292 1572 5.556 6 5 BraveByDesign, TownVictor, BarsOpen8¼ 7¾ 6½4½56 4
19Dec25 12500CLHC900053syPhlÁ3 281 458 1127 2158 78 78  7Pelling, Jack L 12301 1582 13.955 5 5 DoubleDealing, BarsOpen, Erin7 6 1½3½4¾5 1
11Dec25 NW5000L4750036ftPhlÁ9 273 456 1125 4156 77 78  7Allard, Simon L 6302 157 5.656 6 5 RadioLab, MissPrinciple, FocusPocus7½ 8 1¼66¾5 4
04Dec25 NW2500L4650039ftPhlÁ4 281 457 3126 2157 77 70  8Allard, Simon L 4301 1581 2.446 6 5 SpyBooth, MissPrinciple, DoubleDealing7½ 7¾ 4½67º5 3
20Nov25 NW5000L4750048ftPhlÁ6 284 158 127 2155 80 69  8Allard, Simon L 0291 1581 34.678 8 8 SaintK, ForeAndAfter, LuckyWeekend12 11 1410108 6HR: 77.69

~~151~~~14~~ ~22~~~2215/1 Owner - Robert Dinerman,Howard Beach,NY

6
Yellow

PP6 (+34)

Breeder -  Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA;Melvin Hartman,ON, CA

b g 8 Southwind Frank(PA®)[$10,000]-Letsjustalkaboutme(PA)-Self PossessedPARODY Â $55,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,680

Life  $135,633

2025
Off

   $1,140
  $37,450
  $23,349 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 725 W 13% P 12% S 9% UDR .227)  PAUL JESSOP (St 51 W 18% P 8% S 16% UTR .278)

70.9
78.0 80

79 153

1534

4

M1

M1

7

7
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~33~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~6
~~~22~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~4

2026

L5

11Jan26 TM<77.5CD950044ftM17 29 157 126 2156 80 76  10Herschberger, Ma L 6301 157 7.254 4 4 HermosoRey, StormontHappyDay, BarnCredit4¼ 3¾ 3¼4½4½º4 6
02Jan26 TM<77.5CD950026ftM17 28 157 3126 3155 85 80  10Herschberger, Ma L291 1561 8.034 4 3 AardiesPeakN, MagicMelvin, Parody5½ 3¼ 342½º2 3
19Dec25 TM<77.5CD950033gdM19 284 157 2126 3157 79 77  10Herschberger, Ma L 1231 158 8.334 4 4 Velociraptor, DarkMind, Parody2½ 2½º 2½2½3º2 3
05Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050030ftM110 28 256 4125 155 83 74  9Martin, Joe L 2301 1564 31.575 5 5 InfernoDk, GlobalActionS, WhatAMission5 5½ 8¾6½4¼º2 7
28Nov25 TM<77.5CD950038ftM113 282 157 1127 157 78 80  10Herschberger, Ma L 9294 157 3.711 1 1 Parody, CrazySupersport, GetSomeCash1¾ 1¼ nk2½1¼8 1HR: 79.60

~~~48~~~~8~~ ~~4~~~134/1 Owner - Rose Colangelo,Jupiter,FL

7
Pink

PP7 (-2)

Breeder -  Southwind Farms LLC,NJ

b g 5 Muscle Hill(NJ®)-Drinking Class(NJ)-Explosive MatterROCKET MAN HILL® †Â $23,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,765

Life  $100,530

2025
Off

   $2,820
  $64,998
   $5,338 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 475 W 13% P 17% S 10% UDR .258)  AMANDA FINE (*St 173 W 18% P 13% S 13% UTR .296)

75.8
80.0 85

83 153

1533

3

M1

M1

4

4
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~25~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

30Jan26 NW5774L5130009ftYR½10 284 100 129 158 83 34  7Bartlett, Jason †L 152094 *0.673 x7 x7 BayBreezeHanover, ImOut, IceBreakersK3½ 20ºx 59dsds2 7
23Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050023ftM14 29 257 1126 1156 82 83  10Boyd, Braxten †L 11303 1564 4.111 1 1 HowlingathemoonDk, BankOnMe, RocketManHill¾º 1¼ 3¼11½10 3
09Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250049ftM111 274 156 1125 154 87 81  10Ahle, Johnathan †L -229 1542 3.132 2 3 IwontBackdownAs, Cactustotheclouds, PdlOnMtl1¼ 1½ 1¾2¼15 4
02Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250026ftM18 28 456 4125 2154 94 90  9Marohn, Jim Jr †L281 1543 6.833 3 4 SkyBox, AardiebythehillN, RocketManHill2¾ 2½ 1¼3½32 3
04Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050028ftM12 29 457 2126 1157 81 75  10Boyd, Braxten †L 8311 1573 *1.311 1 1 Chiplosive, KingpinHanover, RocketManHill1º 1¼ 2¼116 3HR: 86.20

~~235~~~28~~ ~53~~~4112/1 Owner - Jody L Riedel,Port Jervis,NY;Joseph D Lee,Mahopac,NY

8
Gray

PP8 (-19)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b h 12 Donato Hanover(PA®)[$15,000]-Kandor Hanover(PA)-TagliabueKAMERAN HANOVER †Â $47,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,650

Life  $434,317

2025
Off

   $3,675
  $29,259
  $46,196 JOSEPH LEE n blu-wh-o go (St 60 W 7% P 12% S 13% UDR .180)  JODY RIEDEL (*St 152 W 9% P 15% S 17% UTR .230)

74.5
80.0 77

81 153

200

2

Stga½

WbsbÂ

11

4
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~23~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~8
~~~26~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~4

2026

L5

28Jan26 OPEN750016ftMR½5 283 358 129 4158 82 88  7Merton, Thomas †L 11293 1593 36.056 6 6 DooWopKid, DcAnna, KameranHanover5½ 4 3¾6¼4¾5 3
14Jan26 OPEN TWO750044ftMR½8 292 159 3128 2158 79 83  7Devaux, James †L 1292 1582 3.232 2 3 DcAnna, KameranHanover, Domovoy1½ 1¼ ½1¾1¾1 2
07Jan26 OPEN TWO750038syMR½8 284 359 3130 2202 78 80  7Devaux, James †L 1632 2023 12.111 1 1 ShakeNBake, DcAnna, KameranHanover1¼ 1 ¾¾1¼3 3
24Dec25 OPEN750032gdMR½5 284 459 130 201 81 76  7Devaux, James †L 931 2012 7.653 3 4 DooWopKid, AcklesHanover, CinnamonStick2¾ 2½ 232½3 5
08Dec25 NW5000L5CD920020ftStga½2 282 100 4129 200 76 75  7Beckwith, Brett †L 7294 200 *1.225 4 4 KameranHanover, MysticalSomolli, MuscleDan6¼ 3º 1¼12½º4 1HR: 82.16

~~~58~~~12~~ ~~7~~~~610/1 Owner - Durazzano Stable LLC,Pine Bush,NY

9
Purple

PP9 (-19)

Breeder -  Lindy Farms Of Conn,CT

b g 5 International Moni(PA®)-Love Lockdown(MA)-Cantab HallINTL BLOCKADE †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,595

Life  $191,710

2025
Off

     $315
  $32,800
  $16,820 LAUREN TRITTON blk-pnk (St 176 W 18% P 7% S 15% UDR .269)  AGOSTINO ABBATIELLO (*St 184 W 7% P 11% S 10% UTR .164)

80.6
81.0 84

82 154

155

2

PcDÁ

PRcÁ

4

3¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~4
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

3

29Jan26 40000CLM1800013ftYR½2 291 59 3127 2157 85 52  8Stratton, Jordan †L 82044 79.0x76 6 x7 MahoneSeelster, Wheelzablazin, ShakeNBake7½ 9 36¾dsxdsx5 x8
23Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050023ftM14 29 257 1126 1156 82 62  10Tritton, Lauren †L 1132 201 50.31010 10 10 HowlingathemoonDk, BankOnMe, RocketManHill14 14 2415149 10
03Jan26 QUA30ftM11 282 58 2127 1156  7Tritton, Lauren †L291 157456 6 6 BankOnMe, MochaJava, CrazySupersport8½ 7 7¾8¾6¼7- - 5
27Oct25 NW5500L41000052ftPcDÁ2 274 57 4125 2154 83 78  8Napolitano, G Jr †L 0284 1554 8.277 7 8 TillICollapseAs, DemoneDeiventiIt, Sapphirrnstr8¼ 8 6¾5¼6½4 6
17Oct25 NW7500L51600055ftYR½2 273 356 3125 2156 84 51 x 8Stratton, Jordan †L 4314 204 6.08x8 8 8 BeDifferent, PiscoSour, KashaV32 31 38½ds332 8HR: 82.87

~~~84~~~10~~ ~16~~~1420/1 Owner - Michael D Miller,Edmeston,NY

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-41)

Breeder -  Mahlon A Miller,OH

b g 6 What The Hill(OH®)[$7,000]-Turquoise Sweetie(OH)-Dream VacationWHAT A MISSION †Â $20,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,470

Life  $136,231

2025
Off

     $945
  $30,590
   $7,641 MICHAEL D MILLER aq-blk (*St 214 W 7% P 14% S 12% UDR .188)  HANNAH MILLER (*St 134 W 7% P 18% S 11% UTR .207)

74.8
81.0 83

82 154

1544

4

VDÂ

VDÂ

5

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~4~~ ~~7~~~~4
~~~11~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

8

16Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050030ftM12 28 256 1126 155 84 78  10Miller, Michael †L 2284 1554 83.957 8 5 Enola, IceBreakersK, LoveThisBar6 7½ 4½4¾3¾6 4
02Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050026ftM14 274 156 2125 4154 90 83  10Miller, Michael †L291 156 60.7810 9 9 MahoneSeelster, StampedByLindy, Cactstthclds8¾ 8¾ 6½67½6 8
11Dec25 NW5000L5CD1250031ftM18 284 357 1126 2155 83 75  8Miller, Michael †L 4293 1564 58.335 5 4 TomSwifty, DrydenHanover, Lightningfast6½ 5¼ 7¼4½4¾º2 5
05Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050030ftM110 28 256 4125 155 83 77  9Miller, Michael †L 2294 1561 25.556 6 4 InfernoDk, GlobalActionS, WhatAMission7¼ 6¾ 64¾3½3 3
20Nov25 NW5000L5CD1050040ftM15 28 456 2126 2155 83 79  10Miller, Michael †L 4284 156 46.268 9 7 BigLimo, WhatAMission, MedleySeelster9¼ 5¼ 3¼3¾47 2HR: 82.12

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

BANK ON ME - 23%
KAMERAN HANOVER - 88

KAMERAN HANOVER
BANK ON ME

BANK ON ME, ROCKET MAN HILL
BANK ON ME - $5,273
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251218&race=8&cardid=6&key=e36ece1f2e7dabdf12c1c30fe3baafa3
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251211&race=4&cardid=6&key=537a0cbc2a6677638abae37fc9e79390
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260123&race=4&cardid=6&key=02c2ee4ca0bb6691c1ac9374b4afc1a9
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260117&race=2&cardid=1&key=e04fcf1eae35593e9cf87440c202d279
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260110&race=1&cardid=1&key=ff883bbc8c79f2a31b9f79926dc0b22e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251231&race=13&cardid=5&key=4f39a08b4fa29f954d5e02ab9c052b4f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251219&race=11&cardid=5&key=5d942365818a2468900e494b90ae89c5
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260123&race=4&cardid=6&key=02c2ee4ca0bb6691c1ac9374b4afc1a9
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260111&race=7&cardid=5&key=36adfd6776b9ae57a6fe456f3146b8f9
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260102&race=12&cardid=6&key=0cfb1d445fe587004b25c5ce525efaf0
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251212&race=8&cardid=6&key=8f8566551fb9871f74d3fac5ae3707b4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251205&race=4&cardid=6&key=a2fa76fbca57682b9f3c5ec3fec49ecd
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251226&race=1&cardid=5&key=a4070105e999785542b7389218f8991b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251219&race=3&cardid=5&key=f8fc3605245ef1248a05470f32db772c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251211&race=9&cardid=5&key=3484a5d15b341d757394f7259951309e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251204&race=4&cardid=5&key=4cab8843b2b75011e58b973805a6f12f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251120&race=6&cardid=5&key=cec6c5fd420a2623559bb77c470a3704
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260111&race=7&cardid=5&key=36adfd6776b9ae57a6fe456f3146b8f9
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260102&race=7&cardid=6&key=a2e49360bc5e018bf4c58cff3fa6076c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251219&race=9&cardid=6&key=3fa0bb7f5e7cf4285515b3415b40862c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251205&race=10&cardid=6&key=41615cf21c5e9a2af2e978839b7d60a4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251128&race=13&cardid=6&key=8790fc33c2318a2bec06d558fe62a23c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260130&race=10&cardid=6&key=a5a78d7a182d4913254ce594a5f19704
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260123&race=4&cardid=6&key=02c2ee4ca0bb6691c1ac9374b4afc1a9
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260109&race=11&cardid=6&key=a98d87c59e0eadac969dd59dd397167e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260102&race=8&cardid=6&key=3f8b9e782cb72a30fc6f3e45ec6ddc93
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251204&race=2&cardid=6&key=14be069abf759fb95c6644c1d65ae781
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=MR&date=20260128&race=5&cardid=5&key=5ed67d7488693bcb9534c70ee1a0dead
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=MR&date=20260114&race=8&cardid=5&key=230f8bd550f85d38dbeceb4771d2088c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=MR&date=20260107&race=8&cardid=5&key=86cd0f5b5a8727b5ca31c077a4f52d81
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=MR&date=20251224&race=5&cardid=5&key=5ebdf188e381113c3ef3c2e70a47825f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20251208&race=2&cardid=5&key=b3396554d5cc50770854f28c5e40ddfe
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260129&race=2&cardid=6&key=c9864b35bedee77a2b6ceb70ea7242dd
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260123&race=4&cardid=6&key=02c2ee4ca0bb6691c1ac9374b4afc1a9
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260103&race=1&cardid=1&key=94831bfc16d731fd3fc8d3c24019f745
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20251027&race=2&cardid=5&key=34f130c21e7e3f1dd777dba8b53141d3
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251017&race=2&cardid=6&key=02bc486cf67444c7cbc7ce415e193743
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260116&race=2&cardid=6&key=cd04a4f127c4deefe0fe91e123787f86
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260102&race=4&cardid=6&key=85933de30d273a83fc1d5e3310521ff8
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251211&race=8&cardid=6&key=27a20b94ceec4416abfd66eb71ebd438
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251205&race=10&cardid=6&key=41615cf21c5e9a2af2e978839b7d60a4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251120&race=5&cardid=6&key=f8ca55719d3add73ccdca77eed99cbad
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf


            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2026 PURSE $9,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (12-13-14)
TrackMaster Rating 74.5 (N/W L2 or F& M 76.50) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start Ineligible 
NJSO HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  

TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available12 POST - 10:35  CR 76

~~~23~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~27/2 Owner - Cote J Keim,Cream Ridge,NJ;Michelle T Rickey,New Egypt,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Arden Homestead Stable,NY

b g 4 Bar Hopping(PA®)-Bruschette(PA)-Andover HallBRUHA †Â $11,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,690

Life   $35,035

2025
Off

   $4,435
  $27,880

       $0 COTE KEIM (P)wh-mar-blk (*St 46 W 9% P 15% S 11% UDR .210)  COTE KEIM (St 76 W 18% P 14% S 11% UTR .294)

73.0
71.0 75

71 156
158
1561

3
1

PcDÁ
M1
PcDÁ

3
4
3¹ ~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~18~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

3Ý

16Jan26 5U W2-NW51750030ftM112 271 257 127 3154 85 75  9Keim, Cote †L 2291 1562 80.961 1 2 ZenmeisterS, GlutesHanover, NetWeight1¼º 1¼ 8¾415 9
11Jan26 TM<71CD850044ftM113 283 457 3128 3158 72 69  10Keim, Cote †L 6292 1583 *2.722 3 3 Bruha, MassterBlue, ChasingCrystals1¼ 2½ 1ns2¾4 1
31Dec25 NW3PM1200033ftPhlÁ10 29 358 4126 4155 72 51 x 7Keim, Cote †L 5321 2022 5.677 7 7 Fiftyshadesofblu, HatsAndHorns, MelissaP19 15 3325175 7
24Dec25 NW3PM1200048ftPhlÁ4 281 258 3128 159 75 69  8Keim, Cote †L 8304 1593 13.534 4 3 EntertainMe, Bruha, RjDontPeachim-4½ 5½ 3¼11½º7 2
17Dec25 QUA39ftDDÁ1 291 59 3128 158  5Keim, Cote †L284 15942 2 []5 Chamba, DustyDLite, Bruha1 2 5¼78º2- - 3HR: 73.02

~~~46~~~~4~~ ~~0~~~~420/1 Owner - Thomas O Lail,Swedesboro,NJ;Linda J Mowbray,Swedesboro,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 6 International Moni(PA®)[$5,000]-Vanity Treasure(PA)-Muscles YankeeVATU HANOVER † $16,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $945

Life   $38,580

2025
Off

     $270
  $23,130
   $8,385 KYLE SYMINGTON (St 141 W 10% P 13% S 6% UDR .192)  THOMAS O. LAIL (*St 112 W 5% P 6% S 10% UTR .117)

75.1
74.0 78

75 155

1551

1

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

5

5¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

1

11Jan26 TM<74.5CD900044ftM19 292 457 127 2157 76 66  10Symington, Kyle † 6303 1591 88.578 8 8 BigCharlieMoran, SoeurMary, Bacardi11 11 8¾8¼7¾º7 7
24Dec25 NW2500L4650048ftPhlÁ13 282 457 127 3157 79 30 x 8Pelling, Jack † 8324 2071 39.08x8 8 8 HuntingAs, FastApproach, GoLong24x 35 484037x4 8
04Dec25 NW5PM1350039ftPhlÁ8 272 257 4125 2154 78 73  7Smith, Steve † 4303 1574 60.665 5 6 TeAmoLindy, TheBrodster, AbrahamHanover6 6½ 176½72 6
20Nov25 NW5PM1350048ftPhlÁ9 274 357 3126 155 80 55  7Smith, Steve † 0331 2004 83.266 6 x6 HeyPorter, MoniBuysHappynes, ClearForLandng7½ 7½ 28¾ds4¾x1 6
13Nov25 NW5PM1350052ftPhlÁ6 274 257 4126 3155 79 75  5Smith, Steve † 129 1564 42.955 5 5 FlightOfFritz, MoniBuysHappynes, ShowMe6¾ 6¼ 6¼5½4¾1 5HR: 75.04

~~~70~~~~7~~ ~~8~~~1110/1 Owner - Sunset View Stables,Bird In Hand,PA

3
White

PP3 (-13)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b m 6 Trixton(NJ®)[$12,000]-Kristins Victory(PA)-Cash HallKNICKKNACK HANOVER® $10,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,360

Life  $103,161

2025
Off

   $4,180
  $15,170
   $2,745 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 122 W 4% P 8% S 11% UDR .121)  KAREN GARLAND (St 60 W 10% P 10% S 15% UTR .206)

68.0
68.0 76

72 156
157
1572

3

PcDÁ
M1
M1

5
6
4

~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

11Jan26 TM<74.5CD900044ftM19 292 457 127 2157 76 66  10Smith, Steve 6301 1591 6.589 9 9 BigCharlieMoran, SoeurMary, Bacardi12 13 99109 8
02Jan26 TM<71CD850026ftM12 281 57 2127 157 83 82  10Smith, Steve293 157 *1.613 3 1 KnickknackHanover, HuntersGal, PokerPlay4 2½ 442º1 1
18Dec25 TM<74.5CD900044ftM12 281 357 2126 3154 76 78  9Smith, Steve -1281 1552 41.555 5 5 SunburntSilverado, MagicMelvin, NorthrnSkywy5¼ 5 3¾54¼1 5
11Dec25 TM<71CD850031ftM12 293 458 3128 1158 71 68  10Chisholm, Bradle 4284 1581 20.835 5 5 KnickknackHanover, PokerPlay, DropTheMic5¾ 4¼º 11¾3¾º4 1
29Nov25 QUA40ftM11 30 459 3129 159  5Smith, Steve293 200244 4 4 SoftLanding, ZidaneKemp, Ilbeneedinstitches4 4 7¼5¾6¼4- - 4HR: 75.96

~~186~~~30~~ ~23~~~2910/1 Owner - Andy Miller Stable Inc,Cream Ridge,NJ

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  Bjodne Eskeland,NO

br g 10 Archangel(ON®)[$4,500]-Dream Taker(ON)-TagliabueKNIGHT ANGEL † $26,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,630

Life  $382,188

2025
Off

       $0
  $16,730
  $28,011 TYLER MILLER blk-or-wh (St 360 W 7% P 11% S 9% UDR .161)  JULIE MILLER (St 90 W 9% P 10% S 16% UTR .199)

69.0
75.0 77

76 153

1582

2

TgDnÁ

PhlÁ

9Q

6
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~22~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~16~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~2

2026

L5

28

31Dec25 NW1 20251000033ftPhlÁ2 28 258 2127 4157 74 73  6Miller, Tyler † 5303 158 2.411 1 1 TommyMackenzie, DustyDungarees, Shzfrstdflm1¾ 1½ 1½½5 4
24Dec25 NW1 20251000048ftPhlÁ7 281 157 4125 3155 77 81  7Miller, Tyler † 8304 1571 9.032 2 2 FrankTheElder, Sheezafrostedflm, SthwndPythn½ 1½ 84½3½6 4
11Dec25 NW5000L4750036ftPhlÁ9 273 456 1125 4156 77 76  7Miller, Tyler † 6313 1573 13.533 3 3 RadioLab, MissPrinciple, FocusPocus3 4 4¼44½2 5
04Dec25 NW5000L4750039ftPhlÁ11 282 358 4127 4157 78 71  6Miller, Tyler † 4301 158 6.612 1 1 ImOut, KnightAngel, FocusPocus½º 1½ 1½124 2
20Nov25 NW2500L4650048ftPhlÁ8 28 457 1127 1157 77 70  8Miller, Tyler † 0303 1574 3.011 1 1 BrickyardRally, GreenZone, KnightAngel2½ 1½ 2¾½1¾3 3HR: 76.11

~~~35~~~~5~~ ~~2~~~~55/2 Owner - Lella A Montgomery,Cream Ridge,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Nordic Horse Farm Ab,SD

br g 5 Bold Eagle-Bether Always(SWE)-Conway HallMODIGLIANI S  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,380

Life   $48,121

2025
Off

       $0
  $36,985
  $16,320 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 868 W 19% P 16% S 12% UDR .319)  R. NIFTY NORMAN (St 85 W 12% P 11% S 18% UTR .241)

74.7
77.0 81

77 155

1553

3

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

4

4¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~20~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~~8~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

2

10Jan26 QUA42ftM13 301 259 3128 156  7Fonseca, Josert273 157466 6 6 CallOption, ZenmeisterS, DistantDrums6¾ 8½ 998½º6- - 6
13Nov25 NW5000L4750052ftPhlÁ10 281 158 4126 3156 80 73  7Smith, Steve 1294 1571 48.155 5 5 IGetIt, Djimon, ShakeNBake6 6 333¼º1 7
30Oct25 NW7500L4950064syPhlÁ3 274 357 2126 2154 80 69  6Herschberger, Ma -6292 1564 24.865 5 6 WhiteShoeHanover, HowlingathemonDk, CrksdPt9 7 12¼65½2 6
23Oct25 NW7500L4950060ftPhlÁ9 281 157 2125 1154 84 67  7Herschberger, Ma -1314 158 72.676 6 6 Finite, ExcaliburBi, TuisAngel7½ 8 19134½x3 7
14Oct25 QUA58ftPhlÁ10 292 358 3126 2155  5Herschberger, Ma294 15834 4 3 ForJuly, BenjaminHanover, ModiglianiS6½ 8 13¼9½84- - 3HR: 75.41

~~106~~~11~~ ~15~~~1912/1 Owner - Jennifer F Oglesby,Warren,OH

6
Yellow

PP6 (+34)

Breeder -  Glenn C Dyke,DE

br g 6 Googoo Gaagaa(MD®)-Iluvulikealuvsong(MD)-Credit WinnerGOOGOO EYES Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,490

Life  $157,486

2025
Off

     $270
  $30,862
   $7,234 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 711 W 9% P 8% S 10% UDR .168)  LEWIS NUNES (St 144 W 8% P 10% S 7% UTR .159)

67.8
72.0 75

74 155

155 M1

M1

5

5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~29~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~0
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L5

Ý

02Jan26 TM<74.5CD900026ftM112 292 58 2127 158 82 77  10Chisholm, Bradle L304 1584 19.374 4 5 HermosoRey, GetSomeCash, CandyBomber4 4¼ 4½3¼31 7
12Dec25 TM<74.5CD900030ftM18 283 257 4126 1156 75 71  9Herschberger, Ma L 4301 1574 22.195 5 5 SpendingCrazy, JefferyJ, BankBoxTreasure3½ 5¼º 85¾3¾º1 9
04Dec25 TM<71CD850028ftM14 292 59 2128 1158 73 73  10Beckwith, Brett L 8294 1581 *1.812 1 1 GoogooEyes, UsurpHanover, Perronnsº 1½ 2½1½1½2 1
28Nov25 TM<71CD850038ftM11 28 356 2126 157 73 73  9Herschberger, Ma L 9311 1581 3.555 5 5 ChampaBayHall, KameranHanover, Resolved4 5¾ 6¼3½3¼º1 5
20Nov25 TM<71CD850040ftM19 29 158 4127 157 73 73  10Herschberger, Ma L 4291 1571 *1.222 2 2 MelissaP, GoogooEyes, MoniMultiplier1¼ 1¼ 1¾1¼º3 2HR: 74.12

~~~61~~~~5~~ ~~7~~~~88/1 Owner - V A Ali Jr,NJ;W J Mackenzie,NJ;D B Witkowski,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-2)

Breeder -  Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

b g 5 Muscle Hill(NJ®)-Warrawee Krisp(MD)-Yankee GlideCUSTOM FIT® Â $42,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,550

Life  $100,604

2025
Off

   $2,040
  $21,994
   $2,990 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 160 W 16% P 13% S 16% UDR .286)  PAUL FUSCO (St 63 W 13% P 8% S 13% UTR .218)

68.7
73.0 74

73 155

1553

3

PRcÁ

PRcÁ

4

4
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~29~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

Ý

23Jan26 NW7500L51500025ftYR½6 30 3100 1130 1159 85 65  8Stratton, Jordan L 15323 2032 33.242 2 3 WarraweeWhisper, BeDifferent, IceBreakersK1½ 2 21½62¾1 8
11Jan26 TM<71CD850044ftM13 281 156 125 4154 73 87  10Kelly, Colin L 630 155 9.811 1 1 Ourmomentntime, CustomFit, HuntersGal1½ ½ ¾¾2¾6 2
02Jan26 5U TM<71CD850026ftM114 292 258 4127 1158 75 69  10Warren, Ridge L303 1591 16.546 7 6 MrInstigator, ChasingCrystals, PapaJoeLozito5 6½º 55¼4½º3 5
18Dec25 4U TM<71CD850044ftM17 284 259 4128 1157 72 32 x 9Bongiorno, Joe L -1303 2043 8.588 8 8 Ourmomentntime, Vanguard, ChasingCrystals28 26 3726267 8
28Nov25 TM<71CD850038ftM13 293 258 3128 3158 74 64  10Bongiorno, Joe L 9304 2001 *3.273 4 6 ImTheMuscle, Perron, Vanguard1 3¼ 7¾4½4º6 8HR: 73.09

~~~18~~~~1~~ ~~7~~~~05/1 Owner - Jaypaul R Hoover,Ephrata,PA

8
Gray

PP8 (-19)

Breeder -  Marie B Dupont,NJ;Roy D Dobbins,AL

br m 4 Father Patrick(PA®)-Checkmate Time(FL)-Muscle HillSOEUR MARY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,135

Life   $26,367

2025
Off

   $1,890
  $21,665

       $0 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 725 W 13% P 12% S 9% UDR .227)  RICHARD BILACH (*St 32 W 22% P 38% S 0% UTR .431)

68.2
72.0 68

73 157

1571

1

M1

M1

3

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~14~~~~1~~ ~~5~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

11Jan26 TM<74.5CD900044ftM19 292 457 127 2157 76 73  10Herschberger, Ma L 6303 1573 3.212 2 2 BigCharlieMoran, SoeurMary, Bacardi1¼ 1¼ 1½¾¼º4 2
12Dec25 4U TM<71CD850030ftM112 283 358 1128 1157 73 74  9Herschberger, Ma L 4282 1571 6.836 6 5 SoeurMary, Vanguard, Ourmomentntime6¼ 5½º 1¼2¼3º5 1
31Oct25 L BELL 3FT3000057ftPhlÁ7 28 356 3124 2154 80 76  5Herschberger, Ma L 4311 1571 41.355 5 5 BayBreezeHanover, PaybackMoni, ShesAShoeIn8 7¾ 14½9½75 5
17Oct25 NW1PM1050063ftPhlÁ7 292 59 128 4157 71  7-1SCRATCHED - SICK KickemJenny, CaptainVodka, DrambuieHanover-
30Sep25 NW1PM1250076ftPcDÁ6 292 259 3129 200 64 55  8Dupont, Donald L -1304 2002 1.821 1 2 DogfishHanover, MisterNiceCaptn, BarstoolBety1¼ 1¼ 2½nshd7 5HR: 74.00

~~262~~~50~~ ~42~~~308/1 Owner - Bradford A Veilleux,Sabattus,ME

9
Purple

PP9 (-19)

Breeder -  Northern Lane Farm,IN

b g 11 Guccio(IN®)-Northern Miss Hall(IN)-Like A PrayerNORTHERN SKYWAY †Â $37,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,010

Life  $477,079

2025
Off

     $270
  $31,452
  $55,246 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 195 W 13% P 11% S 10% UDR .224)  JAMES DUNN (*St 166 W 16% P 15% S 8% UTR .270)

72.3
74.0 73

74 154

1564

2

M1

PPkÁ

10

6
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~3
~~~37~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~7

2026

L5

47

11Jan26 TM<74.5CD900044ftM19 292 457 127 2157 76 66  10Siegelman, Austi †L 6311 159 4.764 4 4 BigCharlieMoran, SoeurMary, Bacardi4½ 4¾ 8½5¾4¼1 6
18Dec25 TM<74.5CD900044ftM12 281 357 2126 3154 76 79  9Bartlett, Jason †L -1281 155 14.032 2 3 SunburntSilverado, MagicMelvin, NorthrnSkywy1¼ 1¼ 21½1¾5 3
12Dec25 TM<74.5CD900030ftM18 283 257 4126 1156 75 74  9Ginsburg, Vincen †L 4291 1571 39.167 7 8 SpendingCrazy, JefferyJ, BankBoxTreasure6 7½ 5464 6
05Dec25 TM<71CD850030ftM113 282 457 2127 4156 73 74  10Boyd, Braxten †L 2292 1564 *2.011 1 1 NorthernSkyway, HelpDust, BrookroadMaster1½ 1¼ ½11¼6 1
24Nov25 SA-TRK<731100047ftPRcÁ2 282 258 128 3158 73 70  broken equip 7Switzer, K Jr †L 531 159 2.225 3 2 AndUpWeG, NrthrnSkywy, DwyDg7½ 2º 1¾1½º3 2HR: 75.53

~~157~~~23~~ ~21~~~2510/1 Owner - Joseph Loprete,Clark,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-41)

Breeder -  Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

b g 8 Southwind Frank(PA®)[$10,000]-Strawberry Wine(PA)-KadabraBACARDI †Â $80,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,968

Life  $266,587

2025
Off

   $1,013
  $53,219
  $42,965 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 475 W 13% P 17% S 10% UDR .258) JULIUS CZERMANN JR (St 112 W 16% P 8% S 13% UTR .248)

72.8
75.0 79

76 154

1542

2

M1

M1

7

7
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~34~~~~8~~ ~~1~~~~4
~~~25~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~6

2026

L5

11Jan26 TM<74.5CD900044ftM19 292 457 127 2157 76 72  10Beckwith, Brett †L 6303 158 8.843 3 3 BigCharlieMoran, SoeurMary, Bacardi2½ 2½ 2¾21¾º8 3
28Dec25 AHDC750036gdPhlÁ10 28 457 4126 157 80 76  8Lee, Joseph †L 730 1574 27.545 5 5 RogerRabbit, ShakeNBake, Certify4 4 4½55¼2 4
21Dec25 AHDC750043ftPhlÁ6 284 458 1128 4158 79 65  7Lee, Joseph †L 6311 1594 6.744 4 3 Certify, CrossfitMouse, BigNudge4 2½ 5¼2¾21 5
11Dec25 NW2500L4650036ftPhlÁ14 282 158 127 2156 77 73  8Napolitano, Anth †L 6302 1581 4.445 5 4 LuckyWeekend, KorianderSisuS, HuntingAs6¾ 6 94½4½1 4
06Nov25 MADC1150046ftM16 28 57 4126 156 78 68  10Lee, Joseph †L 2294 158 17.0107 6 6 Velociraptor, MuscleDan, Chiplosive6½º 7½º 9¾86¾º8 9HR: 75.83

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

NORTHERN SKYWAY - 19%
GOOGOO EYES - 77

CUSTOM FIT
MODIGLIANI S

None
KNIGHT ANGEL - $2,055
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2026 PURSE $14,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (13-14-15)
Fillies & Mares - 5 Year Olds & Under N/W 2 (N/W L2 or NJSO 3) Extended PM Races or $20,000 (N/W L2 or NJSO 
$30,000) Life AE: N/W $22,500 Life May Enter and Draw Outside (Maidens Drawn Inside) Post Positions 1-3 - Drawn 
Post Positions 4-9 - Drawn Pos Position 10 - Assigned NJ SIRED HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS Raspalia N - 
First Lasix 

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available13 POST - 11:00  CR 74

~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~05/1 Owner - Nancy C Takter,Allentown,NJ;Caviart Farms,Vienna,VA

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Order By Stable Ab,SD

br f 3 Tall Dark Stranger(PA®)-Showmeursweetside(PA)-Sweet LouSWEETLOVEOFMINE $49,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $0

Life        $0

2025
Off

       $0
       $0
       $0 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 868 W 19% P 16% S 12% UDR .319)  NANCY TAKTER (St 157 W 12% P 19% S 10% UTR .259)

NA
NA NA

NA
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

24Jan26 QUA18ftM16 281 56 3124 1153  7Beckwith, Brett291 155153 3 5 ThSandraDee, NorthernAttitude, PapisDream5¼ 6¼ 10¼117½3- - 4
10Jan26 QUA42ftM14 30 2100 1131 158  7Fonseca, Josert27 158131 1 2 ThSandraDee, PerfectSmileGb, Sweetloveofmine1¼ 1¼ 1½¾½6- - 3
27Dec25 QUA29gdM12 294 259 1129 3157  5Fonseca, Josert28 157333 3 3 ALittleKick, Sweetloveofmine, RockMyLou3 2¾ ½1¼1¾1- - 2

HR: 0.00
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~130/1 Owner - Shawn Lee Inman,Shamong,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b m 4 Stag Party(ON®)[$4,000]-Power Again(MD)-Dragon AgainEPIC PARTY $3,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,310

Life    $2,310

2025
Off

       $0
   $2,310

       $0 TYLER MILLER blk-or-wh (St 360 W 7% P 11% S 9% UDR .161)  JOSHUA GALE (*St 21 W 0% P 0% S 14% UTR .047)

63.5
56.0 62

61
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

14Jan26 QUA46ftDDÁ3 294 100 2128 3158  7Green, Jason293 200254 4 5 HardtAtWork, DoneInSeven, Pullyourbootsup5 7½ 9¼12122- - 6
24Dec25 FMNW1PM1050048ftPhlÁ12 283 59 1127 2155 65 63  6Miller, Tyler 8294 1574 55.044 5 4 TurnUpTheMusic, Youllfindout, JustMyWorld4½ 4¼ 1274½2 5
12Dec25 FMNW1PM1050035ftPhlÁ11 274 457 1126 156 58 48  7Beckwith, Brett 6314 2002 13.457 7 5 Youllfindout, VelMrsQuick, JustMyWorld11 10 22¼1412º7 5
05Dec25 FMNW1PM1050030ftPhlÁ11 28 58 3127 158 63 59  6Beckwith, Brett 10303 1584 14.255 4 4 VelMrsQuick, TheValley-, JustMyWorld+4¼ 4½ 4½Ô342¾4 4
18Nov25 QUA45ftPhlÁ1 293 459 2128 158  6Hernandez, Geova294 15933 3 3 BuildTheWall, StayAway, MacsSkywalker3 4¼ 5¼44½4- - 5HR: 0.00

~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~06/1 Owner - Joseph Bongiorno LLC,Monroe,NJ;Barbara Bongiorno Stb LLC,Monroe,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-13)

Breeder -  Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

b f 3 Papi Rob Hanover(PA®)-Kj's Bekah(PA)-American IdealPAPI'S DREAM  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $0

Life        $0

2025
Off

       $0
       $0
       $0 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 195 W 13% P 11% S 10% UDR .224)  JOE BONGIORNO (St 155 W 25% P 10% S 10% UTR .339)

NA
NA NA

NA
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

24Jan26 QUA18ftM16 281 56 3124 1153  7Bongiorno, Joe283 15546 6 6 ThSandraDee, NorthernAttitude, PapisDream10 10 9½108¾º2- - 3

HR: 0.00
~~~31~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~220/1 Owner - Phyllis A & Mark S Liebowitz,Kiamesha Lake,NY

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  Millar Farms,ON, CA

b m 4 He's Watching(ON®)[$5,000]-Classy Hidden Rose(ON)-Jereme's JetBUILDMEUPBUTTERCUP  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,930

Life   $22,450

2025
Off

   $1,430
  $18,100
     $900 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 160 W 16% P 13% S 16% UDR .286)  ANTHONY REGINA (*St 74 W 3% P 9% S 8% UTR .107)

63.0
62.0 68

63 158

1591

1

MR½

WbsbÂ

3

2Q
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~1
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

23Jan26 FM5U NW2CD1450023ftM18 291 357 126 1156 73 61  9Kelly, Colin 11304 1581 86.037 6 5 Youllfindout, PerfectSmileGb, WheresLarry8¼ 9½ 10¼5¾76 5
16Jan26 FMTM<68CD800030ftM11 271 256 3126 2156 67 59  9Kelly, Colin 229 157 62.459 9 8 BabyDollJen, SpeedWriter, CuttingHumor12 10º 2¾47½ºº8 4
09Jan26 FM5U NW2CD1450049ftM112 28 356 2124 2152 73 58  9Beckwith, Brett -230 1561 41.989 9 8 CoverTheCrown, HouseBlend, Nightoftreachery12 9¾ 19½159½º8 9
24Dec25 WO1-3PMLT520032gdMR½10 281 59 2129 1200 67 59  6Aldrich, B Jr 9313 2014 17.544 4 4 SqueakyBlue, Chandon, ChoicesHonor5¼ 4 85¼4½4 5
12Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM110 274 257 1127 4156 72 56  10Cutting, Jacob 4292 158 62.21010 10 10 AlmostKaren, MissYouJoann, PullMeThrough9¾ 7º 6½5¾7¼ºº10 10HR: 62.85

~~~41~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~430/1 Owner - Crevani Farms,Bullville,NY

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Crevani Farms,NY

b m 4 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Bullville Maggie(NY)-Bettor's DelightBULVILHIGHONMAGGIE  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,225

Life   $36,600

2025
Off

   $1,305
  $17,595
   $4,425 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 475 W 13% P 17% S 10% UDR .258)  STEPHEN CREVANI (*St 191 W 6% P 9% S 13% UTR .153)

65.3
61.0 69

61 157

1571

1

M1

M1

3

3
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~28~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

23Jan26 FM5U NW2CD1450023ftM18 291 357 126 1156 73  9Boyd, Braxten 11452 2132114.4x94 4 x7 Youllfindout, PerfectSmileGb, WheresLarry3¾ 5½ 8631x9¾ºx2- x9
09Jan26 FM5U NW2CD1450049ftM112 28 356 2124 2152 73 65  9Miller, Tyler -229 155 126.368 8 7 CoverTheCrown, HouseBlend, Nightoftreachery10 8¼ 12¾118¼7 5
02Jan26 FM5U NW2CD1450026ftM16 282 57 4125 4153 80  broken equip 10Warren, Ridge374 2111108.41010 x10 10 NilaMareN, Yllfndt, ArsnlsLdybg14º 19x 87ds3810- 9
11Dec25 FMTM<68800031ftM11 29 158 2127 1157 65 60  10Boyd, Braxten 4294 1571 *1.815 2 2 Bulvilhighonmaggie, BlueJeanBaby, LovlyLdyMy4½º ¼º hd¼nsº8 1
28Nov25 FMTM<68800038ftM19 282 157 127 3157 65 52  10Kennedy, James 9303 1593 6.877 7 10 BlueJeanBaby, BrightenYourLife, MystiqueGirl5¾ 5¾ 10¼Ó93½dx105 8HR: 62.99

~~~27~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~810/1 Owner - Stephen M Smith,Freehold,NJ;Upland Farm,Wilbraham,MA

6
Yellow

PP6 (+34)

Breeder -  Let It Ride Stables Inc,FL

b m 4 Papi Rob Hanover(PA®)-Strong Opinion(PA)-Well SaidPAPI'S OPINION  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,130

Life   $70,259

2025
Off

   $1,200
  $28,090
   $5,040 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 122 W 4% P 8% S 11% UDR .121)  KAREN GARLAND (St 60 W 10% P 10% S 15% UTR .206)

73.0
79.0 78

79 151

1514

4

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~17~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

3

21Jan26 FMNW3PM1500032ftYR½4 292 458 2128 156 76 67  6Smith, Steve 5281 1582 30.466 6 6 NilaMareeN, AlwaysbpuffingIr-, AlwaysBLaylIr+6¼ 8 12½1096 4
17Dec25 FMW2BNM5PM1700038ftYR½10 274 257 1126 2155 79 77  8Smith, Steve 3283 1562105.468 8 6 WinWithLynnly, OddsOnAcesFull, GabbysWish16 12 56½8½8 7
10Dec25 FMW2BNM4PM1700040gdYR½10 281 458 3127 1157 77 78  8Smith, Steve 13293 1574 19.533 3 4 ThRizzo, NotThatHillary, PapisOpinion2½ 3 2¾2¼3¼3 3
03Dec25 FMW2BNM4PM1700034ftYR½6 274 158 127 3155 79 79  8Smith, Steve 5283 1554 51.223 3 2 TimeToStrike, CrystalCoast, PapisOpinion2¼ 2¾ 1½1½1½º2 3
19Nov25 FMW2BNM4PM1700040ftYR½6 28 456 2125 1154 73 72  8Smith, Steve 1291 1563 39.146 6 6 WinWithLynnly, BeachBabe, Lucean12 13 12½1210º6 5HR: 79.49

~~~14~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~05/2 Owner - Durazzano Stable LLC,Pine Bush,NY

7
Pink

PP7 (-2)

Breeder -  T Kilkelly,NZ

b m 5 Johny Rock-Fun Sponge(NZL)-Mach ThreeRASPALIA N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,400

Life   $15,271

2025
Off

       $0
  $14,127

       $0 LAUREN TRITTON blk-pnk (St 176 W 18% P 7% S 15% UDR .269)  AGOSTINO ABBATIELLO (*St 184 W 7% P 11% S 10% UTR .164)

NA
NA NA

NA 155

1551

1

FT_NZ

FT_NZ

4

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~9~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

* 1ST TIME LASIX *

24Jan26 QUA18ftM15 284 57 2125 1154  4Tritton, Lauren274 154123 3 3 MySweetLily, RaspaliaN, ZumaBeach2¾ 4¾ nk65½º2- - 2
24Aug25 6638FT_NZ2  mile rateGreen, K202 AintNoAngel, Raspalia, Itsallbtthmny- - 21Ã
10Aug25 8355FT_NZ6  mile rateGreen, K2431 MagneticBckrs, NthrtnFrnc, FxngEstn- - 81À
06Jul25 16162FT_NZ8  mile rateGreen, K2423 DutchessOfKent, Joyride, JustLkJggr- - 81À
26Jun25 7657FT_NZ9  mile rateOrange, B1551 Raspalia, Stunna, AlwaysBRoyal- - 1HR: 0.00

~~~18~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~120/1 Owner - Tyler Gunderson,Belmar,NJ;Anthony T Succarotte,Cream Ridge,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-19)

Breeder -  Stephen P Dey III,NJ

br m 4 Lazarus N(NJ®)[$10,000]-Swifty Nifty(NJ)-American IdealHELEN BACK AGAIN® $3,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,814

Life   $21,723

2025
Off

   $2,139
  $19,584
   $4,538 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 505 W 6% P 12% S 9% UDR .157)  JENNA CORNELISON (*St 77 W 14% P 13% S 14% UTR .259)

69.0
70.0 73

69 157

1574

4

MR½

MR½

3

3
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~15~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

23Jan26 FM5U NW2CD1450023ftM18 291 357 126 1156 73 60  9Ryder, Patrick 11313 1582 38.543 3 3 Youllfindout, PerfectSmileGb, WheresLarry2½ 4 11¼5¾4½3 6
09Jan26 FM5U NW2CD1450049ftM112 28 356 2124 2152 73 67  9Herschberger, Ma -2283 1542 12.547 7 6 CoverTheCrown, HouseBlend, Nightoftreachery9 7 10½9¼7º5 4
02Jan26 FM5U NW2CD1450026ftM16 282 57 4125 4153 80  10Kelly, Colin30.1x92 3 x9 NilaMareeN, Youllfindout, ArsenalsLadybug¼ 2½xi dsdsx33x6- 10
17Dec25 NW500PSL5560040ftMR½7 291 1100 3129 2158 77  55SCRATCHED - SICK Aviator, HurrikaneCheyenne, ShuffleUpHanover-
10Dec25 NW500PSL5560030snMR½9 29 2100 3131 3202 75 47  8Aldrich, B Jr 33334 208 *2.583 2 8 AlbertAScootin-, CrDudley+, TrevorsAce+1½º 1¼º 27Ô717133 8HR: 68.17

~~~32~~~11~~ ~10~~~~62/1 Owner - Burke Rcg Stb,Frdrcktwn,PA;Weaver Bruscemi,Cnsbrg,PA;D Spriggs,Jptr,FL

9
Purple

PP9 (-19)

Breeder -  Edward McCarthey,IR

b m 5 Always B Miki(PA®)-Hufflepuff(IRL)-Dragon AgainALWAYSBPUFFING IR  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,701

Life   $41,558

2025
Off

   $1,800
  $16,399

       $0 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 711 W 9% P 8% S 10% UDR .168)  RON BURKE (St 399 W 12% P 11% S 14% UTR .228)

76.4
75.0 76

75 158

158 FT_IR

FT_IR

4

4¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~11~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~1
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

1

21Jan26 FMNW3PM1500032ftYR½4 292 458 2128 156 76 75  6Gingras, Yannick 5281 1564 2.7x31 2 2 NilaMareeN, AlwaysbpuffingIr-, AlwaysBLaylIr+¾º 1½ 4Ó31½1½5 2
10Jan26 QUA42ftM16 282 157 4126 4153  5Beckwith, Brett27 15412 2 2 ElusiveA, AlwaysbpuffingIr, BolognaN1¼ 1¼ 111º2- - 2
20Dec25 QUA32ftM15 293 158 2126 2155  6Bongiorno, Joe284 156335 5 4 MyAugustMoonA, AlwaysbpuffingIr, TickALochA5¾ 9 5¾87½º5- - 2
06Sep25 2625FT_IR10  mile rateRoche Jr, J158 AlwaysbpuffngIr, OnClTch, BnnyCmdn- - 1
19Aug25 GBBCMFNLG110125FT_GB6  mile rateRoche, B1592 AlwysbpffngIr, Swtrylty, AlwysBLylIr- - 1HR: 0.00

~~~~8~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~16/1 Owner - J Davino,Clarksburg,NJ;B Shackman,AB;D Schrock,Millersburg,OH;Drennan Stb 

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-41)

Breeder -  Velocity Standardbreds,OH

br m 4 Always B Miki-Montenegro(OH)-CamluckYOULLFINDOUT Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $19,385

Life   $22,065

2025
Off

   $9,860
   $7,875
   $1,680 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 725 W 13% P 12% S 9% UDR .227)  NIK DRENNAN (*St 94 W 15% P 14% S 13% UTR .271)

76.4
73.0 69

77 156
156
156

1
PhlÁ
M1
PhlÁ

3
4
3¹ ~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

1

23Jan26 FM5U NW2CD1450023ftM18 291 357 126 1156 73 72  9Beckwith, Brett L 11301 1561 *0.912 1 1 Youllfindout, PerfectSmileGb, WheresLarry1 1½ 63¾38 1
02Jan26 FM5U NW2CD1450026ftM16 282 57 4125 4153 80 81  10Herschberger, Ma L274 1541 9.728 7 3 NilaMareeN, Youllfindout, ArsenalsLadybug9¾ 7¾ 1¾2½3½º8 2
24Dec25 FMNW1PM1050048ftPhlÁ12 283 59 1127 2155 65 73  6Herschberger, Ma L 8282 1553 1.611 1 1 TurnUpTheMusic, Youllfindout, JustMyWorld1½ 1½ ¾¾1½5 2
12Dec25 FMNW1PM1050035ftPhlÁ11 274 457 1126 156 58 70  7Herschberger, Ma L 6294 156 *0.711 1 1 Youllfindout, VelMrsQuick, JustMyWorld1½ 1½ ½½1½2 1
03Dec25 QUA37ftPhlÁ1 292 359 129 3159  5Tetrick, Tim L303 159312 2 1 Youllfindout, GoudaMan, GratefulKiss2 1½ 1¼21¾2- - 1HR: 77.33

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

ALWAYSBPUFFING IR - 34%
ALWAYSBPUFFING IR - 75

PAPI'S OPINION
ALWAYSBPUFFING IR

None
YOULLFINDOUT - $2,758
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2026 PURSE $8,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

1st HALF LATE DOUBLE (14-15)
TrackMaster Rating 71 (N/W L2 or F& M 73) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start Ineligible 
Cleveland Royalty - First Lasix  

TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available14 POST - 11:25  CR 73

~~180~~~25~~ ~32~~~234/1 Owner - Too Rock Stable,Poland,NY

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Dunn Stable,PA

br g 9 Yankee Glide(PA®)[$7,500]-Caviar And Kisses(IA)-SJ's CaviarPOKER PLAY †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,315

Life  $179,937

2025
Off

     $765
  $19,780
  $24,350 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 475 W 13% P 17% S 10% UDR .258)  KARLY WARNER (*St 59 W 5% P 19% S 14% UTR .202)

67.6
68.0 74

71 155

157

1

TgDnÁ

VDÂ

8

6
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~32~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~5
~~~35~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~3

2026

L5

Ý 20

02Jan26 TM<71CD850026ftM12 281 57 2127 157 83 76  10Warren, Ridge †L294 158 7.424 4 4 KnickknackHanover, HuntersGal, PokerPlay5½ 3¾ 5¼44º3 3
18Dec25 TM<71CD850044ftM14 284 457 4128 1158 71 61  9Boyd, Braxten †L -129 1584 *0.757 7 8 FashionForever, HuntersGal, Gatsby7½ 4½ 355ºº6 5
11Dec25 TM<71CD850031ftM12 293 458 3128 1158 71 67  10Boyd, Braxten †L 4292 1582 *1.224 4 3 KnickknackHanover, PokerPlay, DropTheMic4¼ 3º 11¼2¼º7 2
05Dec25 TM<71CD850030ftM113 282 457 2127 4156 73 67  10Ahle, Johnathan †L 230 1581 20.067 7 6 NorthernSkyway, HelpDust, BrookroadMaster8 4½º 6¾54½º5 6
20Nov25 TM<71CD850040ftM19 29 158 4127 157 73 68  10Miller, Tyler †L 4284 1582 21.489 9 9 MelissaP, GoogooEyes, MoniMultiplier14 9¾ 7½8¾8¾º9 8HR: 71.04

~~329~~~38~~ ~52~~~528/1 Owner - John M Novello,Linden,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Little E LLC,NY

b g 12 Muscle Mass(ON®)[$5,000]-Opulent Bluestone(NY)-Conway HallMASSTER BLUE †Â $30,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,570

Life  $288,414

2025
Off

   $2,040
  $26,390
  $55,845 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 195 W 13% P 11% S 10% UDR .224)  JOHN NOVELLO (St 51 W 4% P 12% S 8% UTR .133)

71.5
70.0 74

71 156

156 M1

M1

11

11¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~34~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~64~~~10~~ ~~9~~~~8

2026

L5

2

11Jan26 TM<71CD850044ftM113 283 457 3128 3158 72 67  10Marohn, Jim Jr †L 6292 1584 4.035 5 5 Bruha, MassterBlue, ChasingCrystals2¾ 3½ 11½4¼1 2
02Jan26 TM<71CD850026ftM12 281 57 2127 157 83 75  10Marohn, Jim Jr †L292 1581 24.678 8 7 KnickknackHanover, HuntersGal, PokerPlay13 9¾ 6½8½78 5
19Dec25 TM<71CD850033gdM112 284 457 3127 3158 73 70  7Beckwith, Brett †L 12311 1593 3.673 2 5 CandyBomber, Perron, BrookroadMaster1¼º ¼º 4¾5¾4º6 6
12Dec25 TM<71CD850030ftM16 283 158 1127 2157 73 71  9Beckwith, Brett †L 4294 1574 4.843 4 4 ImTheMuscle, BarKeepDeVie, MassterBlue1¼ 3 1¾33¾1 3
05Dec25 TM<71CD850030ftM113 282 457 2127 4156 73 70  10Borjas, Anibal †L 2294 1573 5.143 4 4 NorthernSkyway, HelpDust, BrookroadMaster3 2½ 3¾3½2½º3 4HR: 71.82

~~~46~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~63/1 Owner - Burke Racing Stable LLC,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,PA

3
White

PP3 (-13)

Breeder -  Willow Oak Ranch,TN

b g 5 Father Patrick(PA®)-Love My Muscles(TN)-Muscles YankeeBROTHER LOVE $32,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,320

Life   $50,022

2025
Off

       $0
  $35,370
   $5,400 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 868 W 19% P 16% S 12% UDR .319)  RON BURKE (St 399 W 12% P 11% S 14% UTR .228)

65.3
70.0 73

70 155

1552

2

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

4

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

26Dec25 NW3PM1200031ftPhlÁ8 293 2100 3129 3159 72 68  7Chiodo, Stacy 11302 2002 8.643 3 4 NetWeight, SoftLanding, Iditorod3 3 3¾2½2½1 4
19Dec25 NW3PM1200053gdPhlÁ12 293 2100 129 159 72 75  8Chiodo, Stacy 15302 1593 15.823 3 2 TrumpTheWarrior, RjDontPeachim, BrotherLove3 3 3¼1½º1 3
11Dec25 NW3PM1200036ftPhlÁ3 29 259 3128 1200 70 61  8Chiodo, Stacy 631 2003 4.066 6 6 ChasingCrystals, BrotherLove, Encomium6½ 8½ 24½5¼º6 2
04Dec25 NW3PM1200039ftPhlÁ12 282 358 1128 4157 72 68  7Chiodo, Stacy 430 159 14.155 5 5 Menotti, TracksOfMyTears, KickemJenny6 6 5¾4½4½º7 4
20Nov25 NW3PM1200048ftPhlÁ5 284 59 3128 159 71 60  6Chiodo, Stacy 030 1593 9.765 5 5 Yardbird, DwsLadyDiva, ElegantDance7 7¾ 2¾54¾5 4HR: 70.79

~~~68~~~12~~ ~~9~~~137/2 Owner - Tarja M Butcher,Amsterdam,NY

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  Brittany Farms LLC,KY

b g 6 Father Patrick(PA®)[$20,000]-Anywhere With You(KY)-Muscle MassNOVEL †Â $115,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,398

Life  $168,743

2025
Off

       $0
  $57,358
  $22,425 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 160 W 16% P 13% S 16% UDR .286)  PETER PELLEGRINO (*St 471 W 20% P 16% S 15% UTR .339)

73.6
75.0 80

75 155
158
1551

2
1

DDÁ
M1
DTNÁ

5
6Q
3¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~25~~~~7~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

1Ý

24Jan26 QUA18ftM12 302 259 129 2158  4Bartlett, Jason †L292 158211 1 1 Novel, CaptainessSawyer, Lionhead1½ 1½ 3¼11¼4- - 1
25Aug25 12000CL OP920077ftStga½5 273 457 1126 3156 79 73  8Cross, Brian †L -3304 1583 15.477 7 7 OhBrother, KingpinHanover, TiktokRoy11 10 108¼86 6
18Aug25 12000CL OP920068ftStga½15 284 259 4128 2158 80 73  8Hennessey, Walte †L -130 159 3.235 4 2 UrbanKemp, NoTurningBack, TiktokRoy5½ 4º 321º6 4
11Aug25 NW7000L5CD1325085ftStga½2 284 259 1128 4156 82 76  8Hennessey, Walte †L -3283 158 66.556 6 6 ParadiseMoni, ConsusVictory, Osodevious10 9 65¼6½6 6
04Aug25 17500CL OP1325081ftStga½11 283 359 4128 1158 82 75  8Hennessey, Walte †L 0284 1584 29.867 7 7 DcAnna, Milliondollardream, Erin13 8 3½Ô55¾6º8 6HR: 72.50

~~~63~~~~5~~ ~~7~~~~810/1 Owner - R Ciavardini,NY;R Ciavardini,CT;M Fazzinga Jr,NY

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Concord Stud Farm LLC & Julie A Meirs,NJ

b g 5 Chapter Seven(NY®)[$25,000]-Sugar Wheeler(NJ)-Angus HallPAPA JOE LOZITO Â $85,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,275

Life   $75,505

2025
Off

     $765
  $27,765
  $10,375 THOMAS MERTON wh-blk-r blu (*St 1759 W 7% P 14% S 15% UDR .198)  THOMAS MERTON (*St 151 W 5% P 10% S 18% UTR .166)

65.4
71.0 73

71 156

1572 VDÂ

PcDÁ

4

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~36~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~~9~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

02Jan26 5U TM<71CD850026ftM114 292 258 4127 1158 75 72  10Merton, Thomas L302 1583 72.021 2 3 MrInstigator, ChasingCrystals, PapaJoeLozito½ 1½ 1¾2½1¾º8 3
18Dec25 4U TM<71CD850044ftM17 284 259 4128 1157 72 65  9Merton, Thomas L -1284 158 60.932 2 3 Ourmomentntime, Vanguard, ChasingCrystals1½ 1¼ 4¼31¾3 5
08Dec25 NW2500L5CD630020ftStga½1 292 100 130 3200 72 ix 8Devaux, James L 712.77x7 7 7 CallMeThefireman, Niccolo, Useyourlovetonight17 12x dsdsds8- 7
01Dec25 NW2500L5CD630033ftStga½10 291 102 3131 202 72 57  8Beckwith, Brett L 7312 2034 3.975 7 6 MitchellHanover, TownBranch, MuscleDan4¾ 4¾º 9¼7¾4¼ºº6 7
20Nov25 TM<71CD850040ftM19 29 158 4127 157 73 67  10Morris, Lee L 4292 1582 24.277 7 7 MelissaP, GoogooEyes, MoniMultiplier9½ 7¼º 7½8¾6½ºº6 7HR: 70.99

~~113~~~19~~ ~17~~~188/1 Owner - Michael D Sherman Jr,Englishtown,NJ;Veronica M Spicer,Manalapan,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+34)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b g 9 Donato Hanover(PA®)[$15,000]-Victors Vicky(PA)-Valley VictorBIG NUDGE Â $57,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,200

Life  $207,514

2025
Off

       $0
  $31,610
  $23,815 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 467 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  VERONICA SPICER (St 155 W 12% P 7% S 10% UTR .192)

68.5
72.0 77

72 154

1564

4

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

8

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~16~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

Ý

28Dec25 AHDC750036gdPhlÁ10 28 457 4126 157 80 74  8Verruso, Anthony L 7302 1581 12.754 4 4 RogerRabbit, ShakeNBake, Certify2½ 3½º 664¾º1 8
21Dec25 AHDC750043ftPhlÁ6 284 458 1128 4158 79 70  7Verruso, Anthony L 6301 1584 5.636 6 4 Certify, CrossfitMouse, BigNudge7 5½ ½2¼2º5 3
07Dec25 AHDC750040ftPhlÁ5 281 257 2126 158 76 67  7Scattolini, Dant L 8324 1594 21.623 2 2 BigLimo, BigCharlieMoran, MyBigKadillac1 2 8¾431 4
22Nov25 AHDC1000046hyPcDÁ3 282 258 1128 158 76  79SCRATCHED - SICK BraveByDesign, SnowmanHanover, Yomndwhsky-
08Nov25 AHDC1000058ftPcDÁ3 28 158 1128 1158 78 63  7Verruso, Anthony L -2294 1582 11.865 5 5 MassiveMatter, Certify, MamyWata4½ 5 1¼2¾2½º5 5HR: 72.80

~~~52~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~510/1 Owner - Raymond W J Campbell Jr,Belchertown,MA

7
Pink

PP7 (-2)

Breeder -  Raymond W J Campbell Jr,MA

b g 5 Six Pack(NJ®)[$10,000]-Crystalline(MA)-Chapter SevenCHASING CRYSTALS® †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,315

Life  $105,070

2025
Off

   $2,550
  $31,020
   $3,835 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 122 W 4% P 8% S 11% UDR .121)  KAREN GARLAND (St 60 W 10% P 10% S 15% UTR .206)

67.5
71.0 75

71 156

2001

3

PhlÁ

PRcÁ

4

3
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~26~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

Ý

28Jan26 W2BNMT41700013ftYR½7 294 2100 4129 2159 82 75  8Smith, Steve †L 11291 2004 69.587 7 7 ExquisiteTaste, MessengerHanover, Manforce9½ 9 7½5¾9¼6 8
11Jan26 TM<71CD850044ftM113 283 457 3128 3158 72 66  10Smith, Steve †L 6302 159 3.013 1 1 Bruha, MassterBlue, ChasingCrystals1¼º 1¼ 2½ns1¼5 3
02Jan26 5U TM<71CD850026ftM114 292 258 4127 1158 75 72  10Smith, Steve †L30 1582 9.633 3 4 MrInstigator, ChasingCrystals, PapaJoeLozito1¼ 2¾ 1½3½3¼6 2
18Dec25 4U TM<71CD850044ftM17 284 259 4128 1157 72 65  9Smith, Steve †L -1283 158 17.444 4 4 Ourmomentntime, Vanguard, ChasingCrystals4 3¾ 443º4 3
11Dec25 NW3PM1200036ftPhlÁ3 29 259 3128 1200 70 62  8Chisholm, Bradle †L 6304 2001 *0.844 4 4 ChasingCrystals, BrotherLove, Encomium3½ 5½ 22½4¼º4 1HR: 70.60

~~~26~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~520/1 Owner - Janet M Burris,West Deptford,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-19)

Breeder -  Thomas W Winebrener,MD

b m 4 Il Mago(MD®)[$2,500]-Emily's Ego(MD)-DonerailCASINO MAGIC  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,784

Life   $61,656

2025
Off

       $0
  $40,494
     $255 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 725 W 13% P 12% S 9% UDR .227)  LEWIS NUNES (St 144 W 8% P 10% S 7% UTR .159)

68.6
66.0 70

67 2031 OD½ 2¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~17~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

3 1

10Jan26 QUA42ftM12 283 257 4126 155  5Herschberger, Ma311 200355 5 5 YouGuessedIt, TequilaTalkingAs, Cynic10 11 27¾17132- - 5
02Oct25 MPNW3PMCD700061ftRcRÁ5 281 258 1128 1158 71 x 9Plante, Roger Jr 046.89x8 9 9 PrinceOfRoyals, WarPony, MysteriousFrank12x ds dsdsds4- 9
25Sep25 MPNW3PM700074ftRcRÁ3 273 157 4126 4157 72 61  9Plante, Roger Jr -4304 1584 29.776 6 6 PrinceOfRoyals, WarPony, Sasparilla6½ 8 5¼4½5¾2 4
18Sep25 NW3PM1200078ftPhlÁ6 274 58 1127 1158 72 43  7Beyer, Troy -2342 2023 47.476 6 7 OnGoldenPond, SteppinTall, VatuHanover8 7½ 227½5½3 7
31Aug25 NW2PMLT720067ftOD½1 292 2100 2130 1201 68 66  8Plante, Roger Jr 1301 2012 6.443 3 4 Sasparilla, WhitesvilleJoy, CasinoMagic4½ 3½ ¾34¼5 3HR: 68.37

~~~23~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~210/1 Owner - Mike A Terpolilli,Woodstown,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-19)

Breeder -  9299 0522 Quebec Inc,QC, CA

b g 4 Royalty For Life(ON®)[$6,000]-Ulittleripper(QC)-Muscle MassCLEVELAND ROYALTY †Â $30,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,689

Life   $28,452

2025
Off

     $255
  $22,145
   $1,260 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 711 W 9% P 8% S 10% UDR .168)  MIKE TERPOLILLI (*St 22 W 18% P 14% S 5% UTR .274)

65.5
65.0 68

66 156

1564

4

SarÁ

SarÁ

3

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~17~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

* 1ST TIME LASIX *

02Jan26 5U TM<71CD850026ftM114 292 258 4127 1158 75 63  10Siegelman, Austi †321 2001 2.672 1 2 MrInstigator, ChasingCrystals, PapaJoeLozito½º 1½ 10½714 9
20Dec25 QUA32ftM11 293 259 2128 3157  6Bongiorno, Joe †292 15822 2 2 ZidaneKemp, ClevelandRoyalty, Regalo1¾ 1¼ 1¾11¼4- - 2
01Dec25 NW3R30000LCD561623hyLon½1 302 2101 1132 1205 66 52  8Wray, Scott † 22353 208 7.061 1 2 VowelForVanna, HaCodeRed, RoadPromises1¾ 2½ 14¼81º6 6
24Nov25 NW3R30000LCD553837ftLon½9 294 4100 4130 201 65 56  8Wray, Scott † 1313 203 15.043 3 3 VowelForVanna, HpMusicalAlarm, Longblcklmsn4½ 4½ 105¾3½º1 7
10Nov25 NW30000LCD553823ftLon½8 292 1100 3129 3201 67 65  7Wray, Scott † 3322 202 *1.621 1 2 TwistOfTabby, Longblacklimousine, ClvlndRylty1½ 1¾ 2¼3½6 3HR: 64.36

~~248~~~36~~ ~43~~~3715/1 Owner - Terri M Morgan,Colts Neck,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-41)

Breeder -  Sonja Katrina Booth,NJ

b g 10 Uncle Peter(OH®)[$6,000]-Lily V(NJ)-Angus HallLIONHEAD Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,985

Life  $294,270

2025
Off

       $0
  $42,553
  $44,922 IVAN LLOPEZ c red-wh-blk (*St 60 W 5% P 5% S 13% UDR .121)  DAWN ANDERSON (*St 74 W 4% P 5% S 15% UTR .118)

68.0
72.0 73

72 157

1572

2

PcDÁ

PhlÁ

9

8
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~2
~~~42~~~~5~~ ~~8~~~~6

2026

L5

Ý

24Jan26 QUA18ftM12 302 259 129 2158  4Smith, Steve L293 159133 3 3 Novel, CaptainessSawyer, Lionhead3¼ 3½ 42½2¾2- - 3
08Aug25 TM<74CD950073ftM13 28 157 126 4154 78 71  8Sheridan, N. L -329 1561 60.552 2 3 RagingHanover, LoveThisBar, DarkMind2½ 2½ 6¾5½5¾1 6
01Aug25 HAMBO AM1250072ftM112 271 455 125 1154 83  8-7SCRATCHED - SICK ImmigrantAmS, BuddyEarl, CalMilesNShell-
27Jul25 AHDC1000086ftPcDÁ3 281 157 3126 2157 74 65  8Sheridan, N. L -6302 1572 4.234 4 4 Lionhead, Steel, AwolHanover4¼ 3¾ 1¾1¾2½º6 1
13Jul25 AHDC1000086ftPcDÁ3 274 356 1125 1156 74 72  8Sheridan, N. L -1304 157 2.764 5 5 Padre, BbcSportsboy, Kilauea2½ 2½ 45½4¾º2 6HR: 70.41

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

NOVEL - 18%
POKER PLAY - 76

PAPA JOE LOZITO
CASINO MAGIC

None
NOVEL - $2,482

Meadowlands - Friday, February 6, 2026 - Race 14 - Page 15 of 16| 800-334-3800 | www.trackmaster.comHelp

http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260102&race=2&cardid=6&key=26a8018570544580e7d9372648f971b0
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251218&race=4&cardid=6&key=5ef1908850ef32a52353897584a9fa84
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251211&race=2&cardid=6&key=4aa6f2533bcc665e15645607a8aca397
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251205&race=13&cardid=6&key=cf0056855380ad5a357c32601affd67e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251120&race=9&cardid=6&key=a71aada7fa70921f0f1f5532f8d63421
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260111&race=13&cardid=5&key=8a5ace0b695355a83c6cfffdf02a1e71
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260102&race=2&cardid=6&key=26a8018570544580e7d9372648f971b0
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251219&race=12&cardid=6&key=5de4ce2e625711a27d9baed0a1bb2e61
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251212&race=6&cardid=6&key=4ba12462eef277cc5d84a64c4493e361
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251205&race=13&cardid=6&key=cf0056855380ad5a357c32601affd67e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251226&race=8&cardid=5&key=163865626d94c7a31ee124fe499c0544
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251219&race=12&cardid=5&key=6744e6d31938dbfb6ef231a8dae159c2
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251211&race=3&cardid=5&key=a36deff543ae6c3e863214e219a3279a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251204&race=12&cardid=5&key=fdfe7355488985a9b148d5606cb04a45
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251120&race=5&cardid=5&key=eec7f5d231e2995e5bf0b102d5b387b4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260124&race=2&cardid=1&key=a601239616f6899fb9fd2370fd9437ef
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20250825&race=5&cardid=5&key=36d6f652c7f06452d10a6a424137a991
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20250818&race=15&cardid=5&key=b5fcd9609be615909cb834a346d43a96
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20250811&race=2&cardid=5&key=876fdb2822bc9fc1877132a7bab96ef6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20250804&race=11&cardid=5&key=584024ae1d0490a37e40a943ea983e66
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260102&race=14&cardid=6&key=4e22bf7fa1872dd62d6734ade7bcb9d2
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251218&race=7&cardid=6&key=c19afa1f10ab016720557959082c70d4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20251208&race=1&cardid=5&key=c4222ed252147796838f281fadb29f4d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20251201&race=10&cardid=5&key=f0fe7a8a5129df7978481377c98ad0d6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251120&race=9&cardid=6&key=a71aada7fa70921f0f1f5532f8d63421
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251228&race=10&cardid=5&key=d7fa1323d9f7b6628d14d5b8645c89da
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251221&race=6&cardid=5&key=451506b3d96ec0d17c70a1141f3d5567
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251207&race=5&cardid=5&key=7c961d57aa4cf99db0bdc2390f33cf03
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20251122&race=3&cardid=5&key=57b0f9c615097b8367f89aa4e8331476
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20251108&race=3&cardid=5&key=22a035036e5657f6a134582876227ff2
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260128&race=7&cardid=6&key=f5a69b11d2ed83506db6aa09f9572f74
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260111&race=13&cardid=5&key=8a5ace0b695355a83c6cfffdf02a1e71
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260102&race=14&cardid=6&key=4e22bf7fa1872dd62d6734ade7bcb9d2
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251218&race=7&cardid=6&key=c19afa1f10ab016720557959082c70d4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251211&race=3&cardid=5&key=a36deff543ae6c3e863214e219a3279a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260110&race=2&cardid=1&key=d19548aa5342d334734ab331214e71b6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=RCR&date=20251002&race=5&cardid=6&key=b124aaf7d6f7e6b7999bf15b353fab7f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=RCR&date=20250925&race=3&cardid=6&key=f3ad5abafe83d4f2d55b616f279363bd
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20250918&race=6&cardid=5&key=0fb180445edcfbf70c2a1d75890ad93c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=OD&date=20250831&race=1&cardid=6&key=bb496278adea3c7b6feace38128d9194
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260102&race=14&cardid=6&key=4e22bf7fa1872dd62d6734ade7bcb9d2
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251220&race=1&cardid=1&key=6fc3e4d03a0b70a1a42bb2193fd90d8d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=LON&date=20251201&race=1&cardid=6&key=50f5e494dff0e58adbf00cfb4723a030
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=LON&date=20251124&race=9&cardid=6&key=aa9ccf49ba2b0ec13e48826b03761c26
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=LON&date=20251110&race=8&cardid=6&key=0c3b420253fd47f6557a03a2e891ec46
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260124&race=2&cardid=1&key=a601239616f6899fb9fd2370fd9437ef
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20250808&race=3&cardid=6&key=5f41eb084747cf3186fff39fed54427b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20250801&race=12&cardid=6&key=3acd4a43114097d569933017db622cc9
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20250727&race=3&cardid=6&key=899485be13218a8c042efed97ed87927
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20250713&race=3&cardid=6&key=759abee116f16e3ca04403256276f022
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf


            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2026 PURSE $8,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 2nd HALF LATE 
DOUBLE 10 CENT HI-5 (TAKEOUT 15%)

Fillies & Mares TrackMaster Rating 71 (N/W L2 73.05) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start 
Ineligible - TM Rating Less Than 68 N/E Unless TM 68 Winner L/S  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available15 POST - 11:50  CR 72

~~~65~~~~6~~ ~~6~~~~68/1 Owner - Don Niccum,Hightstown,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Vincent J Costa Jr,FL

b m 5 Downbytheseaside(OH®)[$6,000]-Bella Marta(OH)-Art MajorGIOVONA BY THE SEA  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,070

Life   $70,623

2025
Off

   $1,020
  $30,469
  $15,960 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 467 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  DON NICCUM (*St 28 W 7% P 4% S 0% UTR .092)

69.7
69.0 73

70 154

1544

4

M1

M1

4

4¹ ~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

3

23Jan26 FMTM<71850023ftM113 282 57 2126 4155 72 65  10Chisholm, Bradle 11291 1572 29.269 8 8 DreamPillar, CostaDiva, CatchSomeSun9 8¾ 8½8¼8¾º5 4
16Jan26 FMTM<71850030ftM113 273 356 2125 154 73 69  10Chisholm, Bradle 2283 1544 30.767 6 6 AlwaysBeCity, Defamation, WontBackDown7½ 3½ 4¼44¼2 7
09Jan26 FMTM<71850049ftM11 273 356 1125 153 73 66  10Chisholm, Bradle -2282 1543 8.697 8 7 Catnap, Sprout, SweetSandy7¾ 7º 8½8½5º5 9
19Dec25 FMTM<71850033gdM110 283 356 3125 1155 72 67  10Chisholm, Bradle 12311 1572 4.644 4 4 IDreamOfJeanie, DreamPillar, SweetSandy3¾ 4¾ 11½6½3º2 4
05Dec25 FMTM<74.5900030ftM19 272 155 1124 4152 76 75  10Chisholm, Bradle 2283 1533 11.057 6 5 Loot, HoldMyTiara, TwinBEmpress8¼ 6½º 4½3½4¼º7 4HR: 70.33

~~~30~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~13/1 Owner - Veronica M Spicer,Manalapan,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Joseph D Williams,NJ

b m 4 In The Arsenal(NY®)[$2,500]-Beat That(NJ)-Rocknroll HanoverDEFAMATION Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,800

Life   $60,530

2025
Off

   $2,550
  $57,980
  $10,775 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 868 W 19% P 16% S 12% UDR .319)  VERONICA SPICER (St 155 W 12% P 7% S 10% UTR .192)

77.8
70.0 71

70 153

1531

1

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3¹ ~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~27~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~1
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

1

23Jan26 FMTM<71850023ftM113 282 57 2126 4155 72 64  broken equip 10Beckwith, Brett L 1131 1573 *1.235 5 4 DreamPillar, CostDv, CtchSmSn5 4¼ 95½1½ºº2 5
16Jan26 FMTM<71850030ftM113 273 356 2125 154 73 73  10Beckwith, Brett L 2281 154 *2.135 5 4 AlwaysBeCity, Defamation, WontBackDown5½ 2¾º hd1½1¾º1 2
09Jan26 FMTM<71850049ftM11 273 356 1125 153 73 73  10Warren, Ridge L -2273 1533 10.945 5 6 Catnap, Sprout, SweetSandy5 4¾º 2¾43¾º10 4
18Dec25 FMW1NW4CLM700050ftMeaÁ5 271 456 125 2155 68 66  8Indof, Jeremy L 1301 1552 *0.922 2 2 Defamation, Glorilla, SweetBriar1 1½ nk½1½5 1
11Dec25 FMW1NW4CLM700028ftMeaÁ9 283 357 126 1155 69 70  9Indof, Jeremy L 4291 1552 5.021 2 2 PondaDiamond, Defamation, KarpathianQueen½ 1½ 1¼1½1½7 2HR: 71.29

~~~81~~~~7~~ ~20~~~138/1 Owner - William J Mackenzie,Cranbury,NJ;Donald B Witkowski,Bridgewater,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-13)

Breeder -  Lavon L Miller,IN

br m 5 Always A Virgin(IN®)[$6,000]-Sand Pleasure(IN)-CambestSWEET SANDY Â $18,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,888

Life  $104,258

2025
Off

   $2,123
  $29,420
  $12,955 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 711 W 9% P 8% S 10% UDR .168)  BILL MAC KENZIE (St 212 W 12% P 9% S 12% UTR .210)

69.5
70.0 73

71 153

1544

2

M1

HoPÂ

4

3
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~33~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~~8~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

23Jan26 FM7500CLHC900023ftM19 293 158 4126 156 75 66  10Ahle, Johnathan L 1130 1571 3.152 2 3 JillianJiggs, QueenSunRyser, ScarletMoon1¼ 1½ 6¼2½1¾3 5
16Jan26 FMTM<71850030ftM113 273 356 2125 154 73 72  10Ahle, Johnathan L 2282 1542 20.553 4 5 AlwaysBeCity, Defamation, WontBackDown1½º 1¾ 2½43¼º10 5
09Jan26 FMTM<71850049ftM11 273 356 1125 153 73 72  10Ahle, Johnathan L -228 1532 2.433 3 3 Catnap, Sprout, SweetSandy2½ 2¼º 2½2½1¼º6 3
02Jan26 FMTM<71850026ftM15 281 256 126 3154 78 75  10Ahle, Johnathan L284 155 6.633 3 3 CatchSomeSun, DreamPillar, SweetSandy1¼ 1¼ 1¾1½12 3
19Dec25 FMTM<71850033gdM110 283 356 3125 1155 72 67  10Ahle, Johnathan L 12312 1572 7.032 2 3 IDreamOfJeanie, DreamPillar, SweetSandy1 1¾ 10¾5½1¾6 3HR: 72.34

~~~41~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~84/1 Owner - Thomas W Fanning,Jackson,NJ

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  Lindwood Farm,PA;Thomas W Fanning,NJ

b m 4 Captain Crunch(PA®)-Do Your Job(PA)-Western TerrorJOB CRUNCH Â $13,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,040

Life   $51,869

2025
Off

   $2,040
  $30,160
   $8,032 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 725 W 13% P 12% S 9% UDR .227)  TOM FANNING (St 70 W 14% P 14% S 10% UTR .251)

69.7
70.0 74

71 153

153 M1

M1

3Q

3Q¹ ~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~28~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~5
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

3

23Jan26 FMTM<71850023ftM113 282 57 2126 4155 72 57  10Ahle, Johnathan L 1132 1591 4.096 6 6 DreamPillar, CostaDiva, CatchSomeSun6½ 5¾ 16¾113¾3 9
16Jan26 FMTM<71850030ftM13 281 156 3124 3153 72 75  10Siegelman, Austi L 2282 1534 5.623 3 3 AlmostKaren, JobCrunch, JustMyMama3½ 3¾ 14½3¾3 2
07Jan26 FMNW1750L4640046gdMeaÁ5 274 357 126 1155 75 62  9Brown, Brady 6301 1574 88.998 8 8 MorgansAllIn, Choozetocruise, MissLimelightN11 10 12¾1088 9
22Dec25 CDCLMFMNW8850040ftMeaÁ9 271 156 4123 4151 76 67  7Brown, Brady -3293 1542 52.965 5 6 SugarNLights, LyonsRhodamay, LadyBlueJay6 6 13¼105½1 7
17Dec25 CDCLMFMNW8850047ftMeaÁ1 272 356 1124 153 77 65  7Brown, Brady 0302 1553 56.267 6 6 PondaDiamond, LyonsRhodamay, SugarNLights9½ 8 13½125½7 6HR: 70.20

~~~60~~~~8~~ ~12~~~~58/1 Owner - Eugene W Landy,Rumson,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Eugene W Landy,NJ

gr m 6 Lazarus N(NJ®)[$10,000]-Just My Type(NJ)-American IdealJUST MY MAMA® Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,040

Life   $56,828

2025
Off

   $1,275
  $38,123
  $12,098 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 311 W 8% P 11% S 14% UDR .188)  VINCENT GINSBURG (St 131 W 11% P 15% S 10% UTR .227)

70.0
71.0 73

72 154

154 M1

M1

5

5¹ ~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~33~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~2
~~~~9~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~0

2026

L5

2

23Jan26 FMTM<71850023ftM113 282 57 2126 4155 72 59  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 11304 1584 5.887 7 7 DreamPillar, CostaDiva, CatchSomeSun7¾ 7½ 15107¾4 7
16Jan26 FMTM<71850030ftM13 281 156 3124 3153 72 73  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 2281 1541 6.357 7 6 AlmostKaren, JobCrunch, JustMyMama8¾ 8¾ 37¼77 3
02Jan26 FMTM<71850026ftM15 281 256 126 3154 78 71  10Ginsburg, Vincen L282 1553 39.0710 10 10 CatchSomeSun, DreamPillar, SweetSandy10 8½ 5¼6¼6½º10 7
19Dec25 FMTM<71850033gdM110 283 356 3125 1155 72 67  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 12294 1573 23.2710 10 10 IDreamOfJeanie, DreamPillar, SweetSandy12 13 129¾1110 6
11Dec25 FMTM<71850031ftM15 28 456 126 2155 73 67  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 4284 1554 9.447 7 8 DearAbbey, DreamPillar, LeBecFin7 6½º 22¼5½ºº6 4HR: 70.99

~~~33~~~~6~~ ~~6~~~~56/1 Owner - Fun Time Racing,Middlesex,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+34)

Breeder -  Dr Robert G Boyce & Joan M Boyce,ON, CA

b m 4 Dancin Lou(ON®)[$5,000]-One Over Par(ON)-Dragon AgainLYDIA GO  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,040

Life   $38,769

2025
Off

       $0
  $29,721
   $1,140 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 160 W 16% P 13% S 16% UDR .286)  PAUL FUSCO (St 63 W 13% P 8% S 13% UTR .218)

69.1
70.0 72

70 155

1552

2

GrVrÁ

GrVrÁ

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ý

17Jan26 QUA36gdM18 291 358 128 3156  5Beckwith, Brett29 157222 2 2 LetThemGossip, PondaSuperb, LydiaGo2¼ 1¼ 4¼2½22- - 3
02Dec25 FMW2-5PMCD1200029gdStga½4 28 257 3126 4155 77 54  5Swift, Kyle 1231 2021 13.655 5 5 MaidsweetIr, HeartSong, HighRoller12 18 32¼30234 5
25Nov25 FMW2-5PMCD1200044ftStga½4 283 259 128 3156 76 71  7Swift, Kyle 629 1572 5.843 2 3 LadyHamish, SavageBlonde, LydiaGo3¼ 1¼º 4¼4½2¼º2 3
18Nov25 FMW2-5PMCD1200041ftStga½4 274 58 2126 2156 74 72  8Hennessey, Walte 5294 1573 22.678 8 7 LadyHamish, GabbysWish, ZendayasFirstlady13 9¾ 6½7¼7¼8 6
11Nov25 FMW2-5PMCD1200033ftStga½8 29 259 4127 158 76 72  8Hennessey, Walte 9301 158 5.511 1 1 LydiaGo, KjBecky, GabbysWish1½º 1¼ ½1½hd2 1HR: 71.03

~~168~~~20~~ ~22~~~285/1 Owner - Gty Stable,Englishtown,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-2)

Breeder -  Gty Stable,NJ

b m 9 Artspeak(PA®)[$5,000]-Brussels Hanover(NJ)-Bettor's DelightSPROUT Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,563

Life  $126,909

2025
Off

   $2,550
  $28,443
  $12,277 TYLER MILLER blk-or-wh (St 360 W 7% P 11% S 9% UDR .161)  PAUL STRATTON (St 56 W 9% P 9% S 11% UTR .177)

67.8
72.0 75

73 153

1533

3

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

8

8
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~31~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~4
~~~28~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

16Jan26 FMTM<71850030ftM113 273 356 2125 154 73 71  10Miller, Tyler L 229 1543 6.441 2 3 AlwaysBeCity, Defamation, WontBackDownnsº ¾ 32½1½9 6
09Jan26 FMTM<71850049ftM11 273 356 1125 153 73 73  10Miller, Tyler L -228 1531 *2.211 1 1 Catnap, Sprout, SweetSandy1¼ 1¼ 1½1½1¼1 2
02Jan26 FMTM<71850026ftM15 281 256 126 3154 78 74  10Miller, Tyler L29 1551 3.244 4 2 CatchSomeSun, DreamPillar, SweetSandy2º 1¼º 2¾2¾1ºº6 4
19Dec25 FMTM<74.5900033gdM14 282 158 3125 1154 76 67  8Symington, Kyle L 12301 1572 5.542 1 2 OddsOnSaraSara, Sunburnt, TheFutureIsHere¼º 1¼ 16¼1282 5
12Dec25 FMTM<74.5900030ftM19 273 56 3124 2154 77 73  10Miller, Tyler L 4293 1544 13.024 4 3 HoldMyTiara, SoDiva, OddsOnSaraSara2 2½ 1¾2¼2¾º4 4HR: 72.61

~~212~~~31~~ ~35~~~3312/1 Owner - Janet M Burris,West Deptford,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-19)

Breeder -  Steve H Stewart,KY;Lomangino Standardbreds,NJ

b m 10 McArdle(OH®)[$4,000]-Nuke's Last Dream(KY)-No NukesTHANEEYA $12,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,120

Life  $232,837

2025
Off

   $4,160
  $39,615
  $39,425 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 475 W 13% P 17% S 10% UDR .258)  LEWIS NUNES (St 144 W 8% P 10% S 7% UTR .159)

68.0
67.0 70

68 153
156
1533

3

M1
M1
M1

9
10
9

~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~38~~~~4~~ ~~8~~~~6
~~~29~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~4

2026

L5

23Jan26 FMTM<68CD800023ftM11 283 256 3124 156 69 72  10Boyd, Braxten 11303 156 5.342 3 4 Thaneeya, CuttingHumor, TargaryenEmpress2 2½ 3¾2¼4¼6 1
16Jan26 FMTM<68CD800030ftM114 272 57 4126 4155 68 60  10Marohn, Jim Jr 2282 1564 17.799 9 9 GirlAlmighty, MissYouJoann, TargaryenEmprss9¼ 10 5¼8½8¼º8 6
09Jan26 FMTM<68CD800049ftM114 273 356 4126 1155 68 59  9Herschberger, Ma -2292 1561 16.941 1 1 Phelgon, GirlAlmighty, MissYouJoann1º 1¼ 4¾2½ns8 7
19Dec25 FMTM<68800033gdM13 291 458 4128 2158 67 60  9Herschberger, Ma 1230 1584 2.512 1 1 PearlHarbourN, MulliganPhilly, Thaneeyansº 1¼ 1¾ns15 3
12Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM110 274 257 1127 4156 72 57  10Herschberger, Ma 4291 1574 9.997 8 9 AlmostKaren, MissYouJoann, PullMeThrough5¾ 5¾ 4¾4¼7¼6 9HR: 68.37

~~124~~~20~~ ~15~~~2012/1 Owner - Victoria K D'Alessandro,Cranford,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-19)

Breeder -  Ryan W Smith,OH

b m 6 Fear The Dragon(OH®)[$6,000]-Right Stuff(OH)-American IdealEA MUSHU Â $20,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,600

Life  $117,871

2025
Off

   $4,080
  $39,185
  $18,321 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 195 W 13% P 11% S 10% UDR .224)  VICTORIA D'ALESSANDRO (St 69 W 19% P 14% S 4% UTR .281)

67.2
62.0 68

63 153
158
1542

2
2

M1
M1
M1

5
6
4

~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~35~~~~7~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~14~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~3

2026

L5

Ü 17

23Jan26 FMTM<68CD800023ftM111 282 58 128 2158 67 60  8Beckwith, Brett L 11302 1582 2.711 1 1 EaMushu, SkateboardChic, LovelyLadyMay1½ 1¼ 321¼7 1
16Jan26 FMTM<68CD800030ftM11 271 256 3126 2156 67 52  9Marohn, Jim Jr L 230 1581 8.698 8 9 BabyDollJen, SpeedWriter, CuttingHumor11 9º 9¼7¾8¼º7 8
05Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM12 274 256 1126 4155 69 57  9Beckwith, Brett L 231 1572 *1.741 1 2 SpagzOne, AmazingWish, GirlAlmightynsº 1¼ 81¾¾3 7
28Nov25 FMTM<68800038ftM114 273 356 2126 3156 70 64  10Beckwith, Brett L 9302 1571 3.244 4 2 Thaneeya, CostaDiva, CatchSomeSun1¾ 1¾º 3½1¾2½º4 5
21Nov25 FMTM<71850049ftM110 274 356 1126 4154 71 67  7Beckwith, Brett L 0282 1544 4.622 2 2 GiovonaByTheSea, EaMushu, CountryDancing1¼ 1½ nk1¾º2 2HR: 63.50

~~~72~~~~7~~ ~~9~~~~815/1 Owner - Ivan S Llopez,Farmingdale,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-41)

Breeder -  Robert Mctsh Stbs Inc & Al Mctsh Hlds Inc,ON

b m 5 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$20,000]-Beaches Be Crazy(ON)-SomebeachsomewhereCATCH SOME SUN Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,880

Life   $95,784

2025
Off

   $4,945
  $39,616
   $4,012 IVAN LLOPEZ c red-wh-blk (*St 60 W 5% P 5% S 13% UDR .121)  IVAN LLOPEZ (St 121 W 9% P 7% S 10% UTR .162)

68.4
68.0 73

70 154
154
1552

3
3

M1
M1
M1

4
5
5

~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~34~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

23Jan26 FMTM<71850023ftM113 282 57 2126 4155 72 67  10Llopez, Ivan IV L 11302 1571 44.944 4 5 DreamPillar, CostaDiva, CatchSomeSun3¾ 2¾ 7½6½2½9 3
16Jan26 FMTM<74.5900030ftM15 28 157 4125 4153 78 60  10Llopez, Ivan IV L 230 1563 15.7103 3 4 Catnap, SoDiva, BellaArtiste2 2¼º 14123¾º2 10
02Jan26 FMTM<71850026ftM15 281 256 126 3154 78 76  10Llopez, Ivan IV L281 1543 16.727 7 5 CatchSomeSun, DreamPillar, SweetSandy5½ 3½º 1¼12¼ºº5 1
19Dec25 FMTM<71850033gdM110 283 356 3125 1155 72 67  10Llopez, Ivan IV L 12303 1573 54.159 8 6 IDreamOfJeanie, DreamPillar, SweetSandy11 11º 1287º8 7
11Dec25 FMTM<68800031ftM112 281 57 3125 2155 67 69  10Llopez, Ivan IV L 4291 1552 4.942 3 4 CatchSomeSun, GirlAlmighty, BrightenYourLife1¼ 2½ 2½¾2¾8 1HR: 70.71

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

LYDIA GO - 18%
THANEEYA - 72

SPROUT
JUST MY MAMA

DEFAMATION
DEFAMATION - $2,018
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